## The City of Newcastle Plan

## Fees and Charges 2013/2014





## **2013-2017 FEES & CHARGES INDEX**

CITY ASSETS	Pge No	LIVEABLE CITY (cont)	Pge No	FUTURE CITY	Pge No
Financial Services	1 80 140	Graffiti Removal	1 80 110	Life Services	1 80 110
Rates		LC2 Graffiti Removal fees	27	Cultural - Library	
CA1 Certificates as to amounts due	1	Lez Granti Removal rees	2,	FC1 Library	49
CA2 Overdue Rates	1	Infrastructure Management Services		i CI Libitary	43
CA3 Supply of Miscellaneous Rates Information	1	LC3 Works Zones & Various Special Use Zones for events & activities	27	Strategic Planning Services	
CA3 Supply of Miscellaneous Rates Information  CA4 Administration Charges	2	LC4 Road Closure	28	Youth Services	
CA5 Publications	2	LC5 Traffic Information Searches	29	FC2 Youth Venue	53
CAS Fublications	2	LCG Community Facility & Street Name Signs/Erection of Signs	29	FC3 Beresfield Child Care Centre	54
Information Management Consises		Eco Community Facility & Street Name Signs/Erection of Signs	25	FC4 Family Day Care Scheme	54
Information Management Services Information Technology		Road & Asset Maintenance Services			55 55
<del></del>	2	Road Maintenance		FC5 Community Centre and Halls	33
CA6 Supply of Miscellaneous Information		LC7 Road Linemarking – Edgeline	20	Planning City	
CA7 Geographical Information Services CA8 Planning Certificates	2 5	5 5	30	Planning City	<b>C</b> 2
CAS Planning Certificates	5	LC8 Works within Road Reserve	30	FC6 Supply of Miscellaneous Information	63
Communical Fotomories Commisses		Dook & Mand Country		FC7 Publications	63
Commercial Enterprise Services	_	Pest & Weed Control	24	FC8 Request to amend Principal LEP	64
CA9 Stockton Beach Caravan and Tourist Park	5	LC9 Noxious Weeds	31	FC9 Preparation of Development Control Plan or Precinct Plan	65
CA10 Cemeteries – Wallsend & Stockton	9	LC10 Certificate of Advice of Weed Control Notice	31	A t O III .	
CA11 Green Fees - Public Municipal	10			Art Gallery	
CA12 Fort Scratchley	11	Parks & Recreation Services		FC10 Newcastle Regional Art Gallery	66
CA13 Off Street Car Parks	13	Aquatic Inland Pools			
CA14 Parking Meter Fees	14	LC11 Inland Swimming Centres	32	Development and Building Services	
CA15 Residential Parking	16			Development Assessment	
CA16 Digital Print Services	17	Aquatic Beaches & Baths		FC11 Amusement Devices	68
CA17 Cultural City Hall see Appendix A	18	LC12 Beaches & Baths	35	FC12 Construction Certificate Fees	68
CA18 Cultural Civic Theatre see Appendix B	18			FC13 Complying Development Certificates	70
CA19 Wheeler Place	18	City Greening Services		FC14 Compliance Certificates	71
		LC13 Trees Maintenance	35	FC15 Enclose Public Place	72
Strategic Property & Fleet Management Services		LC14 Tree Propagation and Planting	35	FC16 Fee for S82A E.P&A Act Review of Determination of a DA other than	73
Property Management		LC15 Blackbutt Reserve	36	an application for complying, Designated or integrated Development	
CA20 Aged Units	19			FC17 Appointment as a Principal Certifying Authority for Building Works	74
CA21 Lease of Council Owned Commercial Properties	19	Parks & Reserves		FC18 Occupation Certificate	75
CA22 External consultancy Services	20	LC16 Public Reserve	38	FC19 Flood Information & Assessment	76
CA23 Acquisition by Compulsory Process (on behalf of others)	20	LC17 Sporting Facilities	39	FC20 Building Certificates	76
CA24 Fees to Other Parties	20			FC21 Fees for Subdivision Works & DA related Road Works	77
CA25 Property Asset Management - Miscellaneous Charges	20	Compliance Services		FC22 Subdivision/Strata Certificate	79
CA26 Sale of Scattered Lots - General	21	Regulatory		FC23 Certificate Regarding Notices/Orders	79
CA27 Awnings and Balconies over Public Roads (DCP61)	21	LC18 Dog Registration Fee	43	FC24 Certificate Registration (archiving fee)	80
CA28 Occupation use of a Public Road or Public Place	21	LC19 Companion Animal Impounding Fees	43	FC25 Pre DA Consultation meeting	80
CA29 Closure and Sale of a Public Road	22	LC20 Dangerous/Restricted Dogs	43	FC26 Formatting of Development Application documents	81
		LC21 Animals Trespassing	44	FC27 Development Application & Modification Fees	82
Tourism & Economic Development Services		LC22 Article Impounding Fees	44	FC28 Public Notification Fees for Development Applications	85
CA30 Leisure Market Stimulus - Events	22	LC23 Abandoned Vehicle Impounding Fees	44	FC29 3D Computer Modelling of Proposed Development in Newcastle CBD	86
		LC24 Operate Caravan Park/Camping Ground	44	FC30 Sale of E.I.S.	86
Summerhill Waste Management Centre		LC25 Outdoor Dining	44	FC31 Policy Advisory Fee	87
CA31 Garbage Refuse Disposal	23	LC26 Building Waste Containers in Public Place	45	FC32 Searching / copying plans	87
•		LC27 Legionella Management	45	FC33 Copying documents to CD ROM	87
CITY ENGAGEMENT		LC28 Hairdressing Vehicle	45	FC34 Relocation of Dwelling	88
Customer Service, Communication & Consultation Services		LC29 Beauty Shop, Hairdresser, Skin Penetration or Combination of all	45	FC35 Certificate under Section 88G of Conveyancing Act 1919	88
Customer Service		LC30 Food Shop Inspection Fees	45	FC36 Swimming Pool Fencing	88
CE1 Customer Enquiry Centre	24	LC31 Event and Markets - Food Inspection Fee	46	FC37 Manufactured Home Estates, Caravan Parks, Camping Grounds and	89
		LC32 Food Vending Vehicles	46	Moveable Dwellings	
Governance & Council Services		LC33 Horse on Premises	46	FC38 Planning Agreements	89
CE2 Summons/Subpoenas	24	LC34 Health Consulting Services	46		
CE3 Formal access to information applications	25	LC35 Food Premises Notifications	47	Environment & Climate Change Services	
CE4 Access to information - other	25	LC36 Install Sewage Management Facility/Waste Treatment Device	47	Environmental Education	
CE5 Supply of Miscellaneous Information	25	LC37 On-Site Sewage Management System	47	FC39 ClimateCam for Schools Program	90
CE6 Legal Work	25	LC38 Noise Monitoring – Foreshore Events	47	. 555 Samuel Country of Toleran	50
CE7 Insurance claims management fee	25 25	LC39 Development Site – Prevent Pollution Sign	47	Museum	
CET Insurance claims management ree	23	LC40 Swimming Pool Water Quality Inspections	47	FC40 Cultural - Museum	91
LIVEABLE CITY		LC40 Swifffing Pool Water Quality inspections  LC41 Environmental Consulting	47	1 0-10 Cartardi - Musculli	31
City Presentation Services		LC42 Environmental Protection Notices	47	Cultural City Hall - Appendix A	
Waste Collection		LC43 Food Improvement Notices	48	Calculations Hall - Appendix A	
LC1 Garbage Fees	26	LC44 Compliance Cost Notices	48	Cultural Civic Theatre - Appendix B	
Let Guibage i ces	20	•	48	Caltaral Civic Illeane - Appendix D	
		LC45 Boarding House Inspections	40		

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
FINAN	NCIAL SERVICES										
RATES											
CA1	Certificates as to amounts due										
	Section 603	T11	1030.420101.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 DLG Circ. 09/10 per certificate		As prescribed by Division of LG	GST Free	S	As prescribed by Division of LG		
	24 hour Service Fee - Priority Production	T29	1030.420101.1400.R	per certificate	86.00	89.00	8.09	F	92.00	95.00	98.50
CA2	Overdue Rates										
	Extra Charges	T1	Various	LGA 1993, S.566 DLG Circ. 09/17 per annum		As prescribed by Division of LG	Input taxed	S	As prescribed by Division of LG		
CA3	Supply of Miscellaneous Rates Information										
	Inspection of records and information supplied to persorganisations in respect of each property separately ass - Counter / Telephone enquiries - Written reply required - Information supplied requiring searches of old rate and valuation records		1030.420103.1400.R 1030.420103.1400.R 1030.420103.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608  per property per property per 1/2 hour or part thereof	25.00 46.00 86.00	48.00	GST Free GST Free GST Free	F F F	27.00 50.00 92.00	52.00	29.00 54.00 98.50
	Extraction of Rates Data - Programming Fee - Data Copy of rate notices (not for receipting purposes)	T30	1030.420103.1400.R 1030.420103.1400.R	per 1/2 hour or part thereof (min 1/2 hr) per record per copy	41.00 0.40 22.00	0.50	GST Free GST Free GST Free	F F F	45.00 0.60 24.00	0.65	49.00 0.70 26.00

B - 1

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
CAA	Administration Chauses										
CA4	Administration Charges			LGA 1993 s608							
	Refund Processing Fee	T29	1030.420103.1400.R	per rate assessment	33.00	33.50	3.05	F	34.00	34.50	35.50
	Sec 603. re-emailing of certificates	T29	1030.420103.1400.R	per email batch	15.00	15.50	1.41	F	16.00	16.50	17.00
	Dishonoured Cheque Fee	T29	1040.423004.1400.R	per dishonour	60.00	61.50	5.59	F	63.00	64.50	66.00
	Dishonoured Direct Debit Fee	T29	1040.423004.1400.R	per dishonour	30.50	31.50	2.86	F	32.50	33.50	34.50
	Stop Payment Cheque Fee	T29	1040.423004.1400.R	per cheque	36.00	37.00	3.36	F	38.00	39.00	40.00
	Processing Fee - Stale Cheques	T29	1040.423004.1400.R	per cheque	54.00	55.50	5.05	F	57.00	58.50	60.00
	(unpresented after 6 months)										
	Merchant Service Fee Recoupment Fee	T29	9809.423062.1400.R	per credit card transaction	0.75% of	0.75% of	10.00%	F	0.75% of	0.75% of	0.75% of
				(incl GST if applicable)	transaction	transaction			transaction	transaction	transaction
					value	value			value	value	value
CA5	Publications										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Policy Documents	T30		per page	1.05	1.10	GST Free	F	1.10	1.10	1.20
	* Fee not applicable when issued in accordance with stat	tutory requ	iirements and where the	e item is issued on a reciprocal b 	asis within the	Local Governm	ent Industry				
INFOR	RMATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES										
IIII OI	WATION WANAGEMENT SERVICES										
INFORM	MATION TECHNOLOGY										
CA6	Supply of Miscellaneous Information										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Photocopies - A4 or A3 black and white only	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per page	1.05	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	1.10
	Service Charge	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1/2 hour	50.00	51.00	4.64	F	52.00	52.00	52.00
	(including compiling information into a new form)										
CA7	Geographical Information Services										
				LGA 1993,S608							
	Sale Of Deposited Plans/Strata Plans	T30	1750.423024.1400.R	per copy	15.00	16.00	GST Free	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
	- Sec 88B (sold separately)	T30	1750.423024.1400.R	per 10 pages (\$6.00min)	10.50	12.00	GST Free	F	11.50	11.50	11.50
	- Suburb Boundary Maps	T30	1750.423024.1400.R	per copy	18.50	20.00	GST Free	F	19.50	19.50	19.50
	- Street map of Newcastle	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	per copy	18.50	20.00	1.82	F	19.50	19.50	19.50
	- Research fee	T30	1750.423024.1400.R	per half hour	105.00	110.00	GST Free	F	115.00	115.00	115.00
	- Certificate of Title - Torrens	T30	1750.423024.1400.R	per copy	15.00	16.00	GST Free	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
	- Renumbering of a House, may include renumbering of a Street (notify Public Authorities)	T30	1750.423024.1400.R		625.00	650.00	GST Free	F	675.00	675.00	675.00
	Provision of Professional Services	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	per half hour	102.00	105.00	9.55	F	110.00	110.00	110.00
	- Renaming or naming a Street, Road or Lane	T30	1750.423024.1400.R	pe. nun nour	3,000.00	3,100.00	GST Free	, F	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
	excludes new signage costs	. 30			3,000.00	3,100.00	5511166	•	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,200.00
	Strategy Map	T30		Colour AO Size hard copy	37.00	37.00	GST Free	F	37.00	37.00	37.00

B - 2 Delivery Plan 2013

EF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	GIS Digital Data										
	Spatial data extraction fee	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	per hour	102.00	105.00	GST Free	М	110.00	110.00	110.00
	(plus charge for data layers and translation)	130	1730.423027.1400.N	or part thereof	102.00	103.00	darrice	141	110.00	110.00	110.00
	- data (this includes lot/DP B127,	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	per parcel for basic	2.00	2.00	GST Free	F	2.00	2.00	2.00
	street & cadastral boundaries)			cadastre (min \$100.00)							
	- additional data layers			per sq km per layer	6.00	6.00	GST Free	M	6.00	6.00	6.00
	eg zoning controls, house numbers etc			per layer min. \$40.00							
	Data is supplied & costed in MapInfo format.			per layer max. \$400.00							
	Newcastle LEP 2003 - supplied as .tab files	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	zoning layers	100.00	102.20	GST Free	F	104.96	108.32	108.32
	Newcastle LEP 2008 - supplied as .tab files	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	planning layers	150.00	153.30	GST Free	F	157.44	162.48	162.48
	Newcastle LEP 2012 - supplied as .tab files	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	planning layers	600.00	615.00	GST Free	F	629.76	649.91	649.91
	Newcastle LEP 2012 - supplied as .tab files	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	single planning layer	100.00	105.00	GST Free	F	104.96	108.32	108.32
	Data translation	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per hour (min 1 hour)	210.00	215.00	19.55	F	220.41	227.47	227.47
	Aerial Photography Data 2004										
	1km <sup>2</sup> tiles orthorectified colour	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klm² tile	75.00	50.00	4.55	M	78.72	81.24	81.24
	3D Digital Terrain Model	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klms extract	30.00	25.00	2.27	M	31.49	32.50	32.50
	> 10 tiles less 50%										
	Aerial Photography Data 2008										
	1km <sup>2</sup> tiles orthorectified colour	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klm² tile	150.00	100.00	9.09	M	157.44	162.48	162.48
	3D Digital Terrain Model	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klms extract	100.00	80.00	7.27	M	104.96	108.32	108.32
	> 10 tiles less 50%										
	Lidar Datasets	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klm² extract	100.00	75.00	6.82	M	104.96	108.32	108.32
	Lidar Derived Datasets	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	City Layer	200.00	100.00	9.09	M	209.92	216.64	216.64
	Aerial Photography Data 2011 (low resolution)										
	1km2 tiles orthorectified colour	T29	1750.423027.1400R	per km2 extract		150.00	13.64	M	100.00	75.00	75.00
	LiDAR Data 2011										
	1km² tiles classified LAS files	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klm² tile	300.00	300.00		M	300.00	250.00	250.00
	3D Digital Terrain Model	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klms extract	300.00	320.00	29.09	M	314.88	300.00	300.00
	> 10 tiles less 50%										
ļ	Lidar Datasets	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	per 1klm² extract	250.00	250.00	22.73	M	250.00	250.00	250.00
	Lidar Derived Datasets	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	City Layer	920.00	950.00	86.36	M	965.63	996.53	996.53
	Colour Plotting, Scanning & Map Production Services										
	Print Costs on bond paper (90gsm)										
	Black & White	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	A2 copy (includes reduction to	9.50	10.00	0.91	M	10.50		10.50
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	A0 copy (includes reduction to	12.50	13.00	1.18	M	13.50		13.50
	Standard Line Work	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	27.00	28.00	2.55	M	29.00		
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	13.50	14.00	1.27	M	14.50		14.50
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	10.00	10.50	0.95	M	11.00		
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	7.50	8.00	0.73	M	8.50	8.50	8.50

B - 3 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
ı		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHAR
ļ					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/20
l	ine Work & Photos/Colour blocks	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	41.00	42.00	3.82	М	43.00	43.00	43
ľ	tine work a rinotosy colour blocks	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	20.50	21.00	1.91	M	21.50	21.50	2
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	14.50	15.00	1.36	M	15.50		1
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	10.50	11.00	1.00	M	11.50		1
١.	Full Colour - 100% coverage	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	54.00	56.00	5.09	M	58.00	58.00	5
ľ	-uii Colour - 100% Coverage	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	27.00	28.00	2.55	M	29.00		2
ı											
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	20.00	20.50	1.86	M	21.00	21.00	2
١.	- 6	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	14.50	15.00	1.36	M	15.50		1
ľ	3/W Greyscale	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	per A2 - A3 copy-reduction	8.50		0.82	M	9.50		
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	per AO - A1 copy-reduction	10.50	11.00	1.00	M	11.50	11.50	1
115	Multiple Copies on bond paper (90gsm)										
ш	2-5 copies less 20%										
1	> 5 copies less 30%										
l	Media Surcharge										
ŀ	Oce Premium Inkjet paper (130gsm)	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	5.20	5.40	0.49	M	5.60	5.60	
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	4.00	4.20	0.38	M	4.40	4.40	
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	2.70	2.80	0.25	M	2.90	2.90	
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	1.60	1.70	0.15	M	1.80	1.80	
l,	Specialty papers - photogloss (170gsm)	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	16.00	17.00	1.55	М	18.00	18.00	
ľ	preciaity pupers protogross (17065m)	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	10.50	10.75	0.98	M	11.00	11.00	
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	8.50	9.00	0.98	M	9.50	9.50	
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	5.70	6.00	0.55	M	6.30	6.30	
l,	Film (120u)	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	18.50	19.00	1.73	M	19.50	19.50	
ľ	-11111 (1200)	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	14.50	15.00	1.73	M	15.50		
ı		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	11.00	11.50	1.05	M	12.00	12.00	
I.	•	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	8.00	8.50	0.77	M	9.00	9.00	
ľ	Canvas	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per Metre	105.00	110.00	10.00	M	115.00	115.00	1
:	Scanning	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per AO sheet	35.00	37.00	3.36	М	39.00	39.00	
1	Single Scan	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A1 sheet	21.00	21.50	1.95	M	22.00	22.00	
l		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A2 sheet	16.50	17.00	1.55	M	17.50	17.50	
		T29	1750.423024.1400.R	Per A3 sheet	13.50	14.00	1.27	M	14.50	14.50	
ı.	<u> Multiple Scans</u>										
П	2-5 scans less 20%	T29	1750.423024.1400.R								
	> 5 scans less 30%										

B - 4 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2010	2010/2017
	Plots are on coated paper. For plots on other medium p			ation Services (e-mail mail@nco	.nsw.gov.au)						
	All handling & packaging costs will be charged to the clie Accommodated media includes:	ent as an ac	dditional fee								
	CD - ROM	T29	1750.423027.1400.R	additional fee	10.00	10.20	0.93	F	10.50	10.80	10.80
	DVD	_	1750.423027.1400.R	additional fee	10.00	10.20	0.93	F	10.50		10.80
	Screen Dumps		4750 400007 4400 B		0.50	40.00		_	40.50	40.50	40.50
	Screen dumps of the corporate maps and SW Drainage maps only are available from the Plan Room	T30	1750.423027.1400.R	per A4 Colour print	9.50	10.00	GST Free	F	10.50	10.50	10.50
	Drainage maps only are available from the Flan Room										
CA8	Planning Certificates										
				EPA Regulation							
	Section 149 (2) Certificate	T12	1750.410002.1400.R	1994 Cl.104 per certificate	53.00	53.00	GST Free	S	53.00	53.00	53.00
	Section 149 (2) and (5) Certificate	T12	1750.410002.1400.R 1750.410002.1400.R	per certificate	133.00	133.00	GST Free	S	133.00		133.00
	Section 149 Certificate - Urgency Fee	T29	1750.410005.1400.R	per certificate	85.00	90.00	8.18	F	95.00	95.00	95.00
	Certified Copies or extracts of map or plan Section 150(2		1750.423024.1400.R	EPA Regulation 1994 CL.105	75.00	75.00	GST Free	S F	75.00	75.00	75.00
	Fax/Email charge	T29	1750.423024.1400.R	per certificate page	1.00	1.20	0.11	r	1.25	1.30	1.30
COMI	MERCIAL ENTERPRISE SERVICES										
	<u> </u>										
CARAV	<u>AN PARK</u> I										
CA9	Stockton Beach Caravan and Tourist Park										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	TOURIST SITES	T29	1642.463043.1400.R								
	- Powered Site per night (2 persons)										
	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	33.00	35.00	3.18	М	36.00	37.00	37.00
	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	33.00	35.00	3.18	M	36.00	37.00	37.00
	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	38.00	40.00	3.64	M	42.00	44.00	44.00
	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night per night	38.00 55.00	43.00 64.00	3.91 5.82	M M	45.00 66.00	47.00 68.00	47.00 68.00
	Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	55.00	64.00	5.82	M	66.00		68.00
				, ,							
	- Powered Site per week (2 persons)										
	Off Peak: Shoulder:			per week per week	198.00 228.00	210.00 250.00	19.09 22.73	M M	216.00 257.00	222.00 265.00	222.00 265.00
	Snoulder: Peak:			per week per week	385.00	445.00	40.45	M	458.00		471.00
						5.00	.5.45		.55.00	., 2.00	., 1.00
_											

B - 5

F.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014	·		2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	<ul> <li>PREMIUM Powered Ensuite Site per night (2 persons)</li> </ul>			Don't have currently, planned							
				only							
- 1	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	45.00	47.00	4.27	M	49.00	51.00	
ļ	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	45.00	50.00	4.55	M	52.00	54.00	
ļ	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	52.00	54.00	4.91	M	56.00	58.00	
	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday			per night	52.00	60.00	5.45	M	62.00	64.00	
	Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	70.00	73.00	6.64	M	76.00	79.00	
	Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	70.00	73.00	6.64	M	76.00	79.00	79.00
	- PREMIUM Powered Ensuite Site per night (2 persons)			Don't have currently, planned							
ı				only							
١	Off Peak:			per week	270.00	290.00	26.36	M	299.00	308.00	308.00
ı	Shoulder:			per week	312.00	335.00	30.45	M	345.00	355.00	355.00
	Peak:			per week	490.00	515.00	46.82	M	530.00	545.00	545.00
	- Backpacker tent singles rate										
ı	Off Peak:			per night	18.00	19.00	1.73	M	20.00	21.00	21.00
ı				per week	108.00	112.00	10.18	M	116.00	120.00	
١	Shoulder:			per night	20.00	21.00	1.91	M	22.00	23.00	
١				per week	120.00	125.00	11.36	M	129.00	133.00	
ı	- Unpowered Site per night (2 persons)										
١	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	28.00	29.00	2.64	М	30.00	31.00	31.00
ı	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	28.00	29.00	2.64	М	30.00	31.00	
ļ	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	32.00	33.00	3.00	М	34.00	35.00	
ı	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday			per night	32.00	35.00	3.18	М	36.00	37.00	
ļ	Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	44.00	50.00	4.55	М	52.00	54.00	
	Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	44.00	50.00	4.55	M	52.00	54.00	
	- Unpowered Site per week (2 persons)										
	Off Peak:			per week	168.00	175.00	15.91	М	180.00	185.00	185.00
ļ	Shoulder:			per week	192.00	205.00	18.64	M	211.00		
ļ	Peak:			per week	308.00	350.00	31.82	M	360.00		
ļ	* Additional Adults per night			per week	12.00	13.00	1.18	M	14.00	15.00	
ı	* Children 5-15 years				6.00	7.00	0.64	M	8.00	9.00	
ļ	* Children under 5 years				Free	Free	0.0	M	Free	Free	
	<u>CABINS</u>										
	- 2 Bedroom Cabin per night (2 persons)			Linen supplied							
- [	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	130.00	135.00	12.27	M	139.00	143.00	143.00
-	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	165.00	170.00	15.45	M	175.00	180.00	180.00
1	Off Peak: Per Week			per week	780.00	870.00	79.09	M	895.00		
-	- 2 Bedroom Cabin per week (2 persons)			Linen supplied							
J	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	145.00	150.00	13.64	M	155.00	160.00	160.00
	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday			per night	190.00	200.00	18.18	M	206.00	212.00	
- [	Shoulder: Per Week			per week	870.00	990.00	90.00	M	1,018.00		
ļ				[	2.2.30	222.30	22.30		,::::00	,,,,,,,,,,,	,5 11 130

B - 6 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	2 Bedroom Cabin per week (2 persons)			Linen supplied							
ľ	Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	205.00	210.00	19.09	М	216.00	222.00	222.00
	Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	205.00	210.00	19.09	M	216.00	222.00	
	Peak: Per Week			per mgnt per week	1435.00	1,470.00	133.64	M	1,511.00	1,553.00	
	extra Person - All Cabins (including linen)			per night	15.00	1,470.00	1.45	M	1,311.00	1,553.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*	Children under 5 years			Ensuite & 2 br Cabins	Free	Free	1.43	IVI	Free	Free	
	Cililaten under 3 years			Elisuite & 2 bi Cabilis	Free	riee			riee	riee	riet
-	2 Bedroom Cabin (2 persons) Linen Supplied										
	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	145.00	170.00	15.45	M	175.00	180.00	180.0
	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	185.00	230.00	20.91	M	237.00	244.00	244.0
	Off Peak: Per Week			per week	870.00	1,125.00	102.27	M	1,157.00	1,189.00	1,189.0
-	2 Bedroom Cabin (2 persons) Linen Supplied			ľ							
	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	165.00	170.00	15.45	M	175.00	180.00	180.0
	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday			per night	220.00	230.00	20.91	М	237.00	244.00	244.0
	Shoulder: Per Week			per week	990.00	1,125.00	102.27	М	1,157.00	1,189.00	1,189.0
-	2 Bedroom Cabin (2 persons) Linen Supplied					,	-		,	,	,
	Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	250.00	260.00	23.64	М	268.00	276.00	276.0
	Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	240.00	260.00	23.64	M	268.00	276.00	
	Peak: Per Week			per week	1750.00	1,820.00	165.45	M	1,871.00		
L	3 Bedroom Cabin (2 persons) Linen Supplied			per week	1750.00	1,020.00	103.43		1,071.00	1,323.00	1,323.0
	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	160.00	165.00	15.00	М	170.00	175.00	175.0
	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	195.00	210.00	19.09	M	216.00	222.00	
	Off Peak: Per Week			per week	960.00	1,070.00	97.27	M	1,100.00		
L	3 Bedroom Cabin (2 persons) Linen Supplied			per week	300.00	1,070.00	37.27	IVI	1,100.00	1,131.00	1,131.0
ľ	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	180.00	185.00	16.82	М	191.00	197.00	197.0
	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday			per night	240.00	250.00	22.73	M	257.00	265.00	
	Shoulder: Priday to Saturday Shoulder: Per Week			per night per week	1080.00	1,225.00	111.36	M	1,259.00		
	3 Bedroom Cabin (2 persons) Linen Supplied			per week	1060.00	1,223.00	111.50	IVI	1,239.00	1,294.00	1,294.0
-				per night	270.00	290.00	26.36	М	299.00	308.00	308.0
	Peak: Sunday to Thursday			, ,	270.00	290.00	26.36	M	299.00	308.00	
	Peak: Friday to Saturday Peak: Per Week			per night	1890.00	2,030.00	184.55	M	2,087.00	2,145.00	
	Peak: Per Week			per week	1890.00	2,030.00	184.55	IVI	2,087.00	2,145.00	2,145.0
-	Bunkhouse units per night (2 persons)			Linen not supplied							
	Off Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	65.00	68.00	6.18	M	70.00	72.00	72.0
	Off Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	85.00	88.00	8.00	M	91.00	94.00	94.0
	Off Peak: Per Week			per week	390.00	445.00	40.45	М	458.00	471.00	471.0
-	Bunkhouse units per night (2 persons)			Linen not supplied							
	Shoulder: Sunday to Thursday			per night	75.00	78.00	7.09	М	81.00	84.00	84.0
	Shoulder: Friday to Saturday			per night	105.00	110.00	10.00	М	114.00	118.00	118.0
	Shoulder: Per Week			per week	450.00	525.00	47.73	М	540.00		
-	Bunkhouse units per night (2 persons)			Linen not supplied							
	Peak: Sunday to Thursday			per night	110.00	115.00	10.45	М	119.00	123.00	123.0
	Peak: Friday to Saturday			per night	110.00	120.00	10.91	M	124.00	128.00	
	Peak: Per Week			per week	770.00	840.00	76.36	M	864.00		
E	extra Person - Bunkhouse Accommodation (no linen)				12.00	13.00	1.18	M	14.00	15.00	
*	Children under 5										
	cimaren anaer 3										

B - 7 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Holiday Van Rate (max 180 nights)			Per week for first 27 days	120.00	125.00	11.36	M	129.00	133.00	
	(for van owner and no extra cost for immediate family			Per week thereafter	115.00	120.00	6.00	M	124.00	128.00	128.00
	when staying). Max 8 persons										
	staying). Max 8 persons										
	- Permanent Occupation (2 Sites Only)			Per week for first 27 days	113.00	117.00	10.64	M	121.00	125.00	125.00
				Per week thereafter	113.00	117.00	5.85	M	121.00	125.00	125.00
	Note: GST is charged at the full rate of 10% for the first	27 days, th	en 5.5% thereafter								
	Miscellaneous Charges										
	- Storage			per day	15.00	16.00	1.45	М	17.00	18.00	18.00
	- Day Visitors (Adult)			per night	7.00	8.00	0.73	M	9.00	10.00	10.00
	Fax Charges			per mgm	7.00	0.00	0.75		3.00	20.00	10.00
	Local Fax			Per Page	1.00	2.00	0.18	М	3.00	4.00	4.00
	STD Fax			First Page	2.00	3.00	0.27	M	4.00	5.00	
				Additional pages (each)	1.00	2.00	0.18	M	3.00	4.00	
	International			First Page	2.00	3.00	0.27	M	4.00	5.00	5.00
				Additional pages (each)	2.00	3.00	0.27	M	4.00	5.00	
	Laundry			,							
	Washers			per load	4.00	5.00	0.45	M	6.00	7.00	7.00
	Dryers			per load	4.00	5.00	0.45	M	6.00	7.00	7.00
	Linen Packs			Note: Linen supplied to 2 bedr							
	Double bed			per pack	13.00		1.27	M	15.00	16.00	
	Single / bunk beds			per pack	7.00	8.00	0.73	M	9.00	10.00	10.00
	Towels			per towel	2.00	3.00	0.27	M	4.00	5.00	
	Keys - lost or not returned			per key	20.00	21.00	1.91	M	22.00	23.00	23.00
	SEASONS										
	Peak:										
	October Long Weekend - Friday to Monday (3 Night Mi	nimum)									
	Christmas Eve till after Australia Day inclusive (14 night	minimum b	ooking)								
	Easter Thursday to Easter Sunday (4 Night Minimum Bo	oking)	•								
	Shoulder:										
	September 1st to Christmas Eve exclusive										
	After Australia Day Weekend to April 30th, excluding Ea	ster									
	Off Peak: All periods other than Peak and Shoulder										
	Late departure tariff at park managers discretion up to !	50% of tarif	f.								
	1 : Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has author	ty to perct	iate nackage deals and	promotional nackages at no fina	ncial dicaduan	tage to Council					
	2: Discount for Group bookings (10 or more) in NON Pe				iriciai uisauväli	lage to Council					
	2. Discount for Group bookings (10 or more) in NON Pe	un perious	– 91.00 per mynt per n								
							L				

B - 8 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE			2012/2013	2013/2014	2013/2014	102.01	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
CEMET	EDIEC										
CEIVIET	ENIES										
CA10	Cemeteries - Wallsend & Stockton										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Burial Licence (per plot)	T29	4020.462001.1400.R	Wallsend	810.00	840.00	76.36	M	863.18	887.01	911.49
	Burial Licence (per plot - Lawn Beam)	T29	4020.462001.1400.R	Wallsend	New Fee	900.00	81.82	M	924.84	950.37	976.60
	Burial Licence (per plot)	T29	4020.462002.1400.R	Stockton	810.00	840.00	76.36	M	863.18	887.01	911.49
	Burial Permit (per interment)	T30	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend per burial	155.00	170.00	GST Free	M	174.69	179.51	184.47
	Burial Permit (per interment)	T30	4020.461002.1400.R	Stockton per burial	155.00	170.00	GST Free	M	174.69	179.51	184.47
	Niche Place - Burial Licence (immediate use or	T29	4020.462001.1400.R	Wallsend	520.00	550.00	50.00	M	565.18	580.78	596.81
	reservation)										
	Niche Wall Plaque (includes installation & internment	T29	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend (8 lines)	450.00	495.00	45.00	M	508.66	522.70	537.13
	of ashes)										
	Extra Line Inscription on Plaque	T29	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend	32.00	34.00	3.09	M	34.94	35.90	36.89
	Removal of Ashes from Niche Wall or Garden	T29	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend	260.00	270.00	24.55	M	277.45	285.11	292.98
	Memorial Garden Place - Burial Licence (immediate use	T29	4020.462001.1400.R	Wallsend	600.00	630.00	57.27	M	647.39	665.26	683.62
	or reservation)										
	Memorial Garden Plinth (includes installation &	T29	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend	700.00	740.00	67.27	M	760.42	781.41	802.98
	internment of ashes)										
	Permission to erect head or foot stone only	T29	4020.462003.1400.R	Wallsend per plot	75.00	85.00	7.73	M	87.35	89.76	92.23
	Permission to erect full monument	T29	4020.462003.1400.R	Wallsend per plot	110.00	115.00	10.45	M	118.17	121.44	124.79
	Restoration	T29	4020.462003.1400.R	Wallsend per plot	70.00	75.00	6.82	M	77.07	79.20	81.38
	Permission to erect head or foot stone only	T29	4020.462004.1400.R	Stockton per plot	75.00	85.00	7.73	M	87.35	89.76	92.23
	Permission to erect full monument	T29	4020.462004.1400.R	Stockton per plot	110.00	115.00	10.45	M	118.17	121.44	124.79
	Restoration	T29	4020.462004.1400.R	Stockton per plot	68.00	75.00	6.82	M	77.07	79.20	81.38
	Transfer of Burial Licence	T29	4020.462001.1400.R	Wallsend	70.00	75.00	6.82	M	77.07	79.20	81.38
	Transfer of Burial Licence	T29	4020.462002.1400.R	Stockton	70.00	75.00	6.82	M	77.07	79.20	81.38
	Information Retrieval Fee	T29	4020.462001.1400.R	Per Enquiry	30.00	32.00	2.91	M	32.88	33.79	34.72
	Permit to Undertake Work	T29	4020.462005.1400.R		65.00	70.00	6.36	M	71.93	73.92	75.96
	Exhumation Fee (per exhumation)	T29	4020.462006.1400.R		210.00	220.00	20.00	M	226.07	232.31	238.72
	Inclusion of Emblem on Plaque - New	T29	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend	100.00	104.00	9.45	M	106.87	109.82	112.85
	Inclusion of Emblem on Plinth - New	T29	4020.461001.1400.R	Wallsend	100.00	104.00	9.45	M	106.87	109.82	112.85
	Notation: Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has a	authority t	o negotiate package de	als and promotional packages	at no financial di	sadvantage to	Council				

B - 9 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
GOLF C	OURSE										
CA11	Green Fees - Public Municipal										
	Golf Course Beresfield	T29	4061.423006.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608							
	Normal Rates										
	Competitions										
	Sunday Social Clubs				15.00	15.50	1.41	M	17.00		18.00
	Vets Comp			11 holes	9.00	9.50	0.86	M	11.00		12.00
	Ladies Comp			11 holes	9.00	9.50	0.86	M	11.00		
	Ladies Comp			18 holes	11.00	11.50	1.05	M	13.00		14.00
	Mens Club			Saturday Junior (<16)	6.00	7.00	0.64	M	8.00		9.00
	Mens Club			Saturday Adult	10.00	10.00	0.91	M	12.00		13.00
	Mens Club			Saturday Visitor playing in	14.00	15.00	1.36	M	16.00	17.00	17.00
				Beresfield Mens Competitions							
	Memberships										
	Mens Club			Adult	200.00	200.00	18.18	M	215.00		
	Mens Club			Junior < 18	61.00	64.00	5.82	M	67.00		70.00
	Mens Club			Junior < 16	50.00	52.00	4.73	M	54.00		56.00
	Course Membership *			Concession	200.00	207.00	18.82	M	215.00		
	Course Membership *			Adult	210.00	218.00	19.82	M	226.00	234.00	234.00
	* Course Membership provides for members to receive a	-	f applicable fees as indi	cated							
	Does not entitle member to enter Mens Club/ PGA Comp	etitions 									
	Weekends & Public Holidays									0.00	0.00
	Weekends & PH Adult			11 holes	17.00	18.00	1.64	M	19.00	20.00	20.00
	Weekends & PH Adult			18 holes	23.00	24.00	2.18	M	25.00	26.00	26.00
	Weekends & PH Junior < 18yo			11 holes	9.00	10.00	0.91	M	11.00	12.00	12.00
	Weekends & PH Junior < 18yo			18 holes	11.00	12.00	1.09	M	13.00	14.00	14.00
	Weekends & PH Social Clubs/ Groups		(20 or more)	Adult 18 holes	17.00	18.00	1.64	M	19.00	20.00	20.00
	Weekends & PH Social Clubs/ Groups		(20 or more)	Adult 11 holes	13.00	14.00	1.27	M	15.00	16.00	16.00
	Weekends & PH Social Clubs/ Groups		(20 or more)	Junior < 18yo	9.00	10.00	0.91	M	11.00		12.00
	Weekends & PH Social Clubs/ Groups		(20 or more)	Junior < 18yo 11 holes	7.00	8.00	0.73	M	9.00		10.00
	Weekends & PH Mens Golf Member		,	Course Member	10.00	10.00	0.91	M	12.00		13.00
	Weekends & PH Mens Golf Junior			Course Member	7.00	7.00	0.64	M	9.00		10.00
	Weekends & PH after 3pm			Adult unlimited holes	13.00	10.00	0.91	M	15.00		16.00
	·										

B - 10 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Week days										
	Weekdays Adult Day Ticket			Day Ticket	17.00	18.00	1.64	M	19.00	20.00	20.00
	Weekdays Concession Day Ticket			Day Ticket	13.00	13.50	1.23	M	15.00	16.00	16.00
	Weekdays after 3pm			Adult unlimited holes	13.00	10.00	0.91	M	15.00	16.00	16.00
	Weekday School Groups				4.00	5.00	0.45	M	6.00	7.00	7.00
	School Student			Day Ticket	6.00	7.00	0.64	M	8.00	9.00	9.00
	Weekdays Adult Groups		(20 or more)	Day Ticket	14.00	15.00	1.36	M	16.00	17.00	17.00
	Corporate Fitness Player Discount			Day Ticket	14.00	15.00	1.36	M	16.00	17.00	17.00
	Weekdays Concession Groups		(20 or more)	Day Ticket	10.00	10.00	0.91	M	12.00	13.00	13.00
	Weekdays			Mens Golf Member Adult	7.00	7.00	0.64	M	9.00	10.00	10.00
	Weekdays			Mens Golf Member Junior <	4.00	5.00	0.45	M	6.00	7.00	7.00
				18yo, 18 holes							
	Course Member			Adult 18 holes	7.00	8.00	0.73	M	9.00	10.00	10.00
	Course Member			Concession 18 holes	7.00	8.00	0.73	M	9.00	10.00	10.00
				l							
	Notation: Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has	authority to	o negotiate package de	als and promotional packages a	t no financial di	sadvantage to	Council				
FORT S	CRATCHLEY										
CA12	Fort Scratchley			GST charged on all bonds &							
				•							
	Toward Taxon			deposits if forfeited.							
	Tunnel Tours				12.00	12.00	1.00	М	14.00	15.00	15.00
	Adult			per person	12.00 6.00	12.00 6.00	1.09 0.55	M	14.00 8.00	15.00 9.00	15.00 9.00
	Children 4 - 14yrs (kids under 4yrs are free) Family (2 Adults, 2 Children)			per person	30.00	30.00	2.73	M	34.00	36.00	36.00
	, ,			per person	7.00			M		10.00	10.00
	Concession			per person	7.00	7.00	0.64	IVI	9.00	10.00	10.00
	Site and Tunnel Tours										
	Adult			nor norcon	15.00	15.00	1.36	М	17.00	18.00	18.00
	Children 4 - 14yrs (kids under 4yrs are free)			per person per person	7.50	7.50	0.68	M	9.00	10.00	10.00
	Family (2 Adults, 2 Children)			per person	37.50	37.50	3.41	M	41.00	43.00	43.00
	Concession			per person	8.00	8.00	0.73	M	10.00	11.00	11.00
	Concession			per person	3.00	8.00	0.73	IVI	10.00	11.00	11.00
	Group Tour Bookings										
	Cruise Ship Group Rates - per person (Includes 30 min.			per person	35.00	36.00	3.27	М	39.00	41.00	41.00
	Newcastle & Site Presentation and booklet; 15 per			pe. pe. 3011	33.00	30.00	3.27		33.00	72.00	41.00
	group in tunnels)										
	group in turners)										
	Souvenirs										
	DVD				15.50	15.50	1.41	М	18.00	19.00	19.00
	Booklet				15.50	15.50	1.41	M	18.00	19.00	19.00
	Other souvenirs sales				Cost Plus up	Cost Plus up			Cost Plus up	Cost Plus up	Cost Plus up
					to 100% +	to 100% +			to 100% +	to 100% +	to 100% +
					GST	GST			GST	GST	GST
						331					23.
					•						

B - 11 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Tunnels Hire - Commercial										
	Site Administration Fee: one-off fee				N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	
	Site Hourly Hire rate: per hour (min 2hrs)			per hour	160.00	165.00	15.00	M	172.00		179.00
E	Bond (refundable less any damage to site or buildings)			per site hire	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A
5	Site Hire1										
5	Site Administration Fee: one-off fee				N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/a
5	Site Hourly Hire rate: per hour (min 2hrs)			per hour	83.00	86.00	7.82	M	90.00	94.00	94.0
	Bond (refundable less any damage to site or buildings)			per site hire	210.00	210.00	19.09	М	226.00	234.00	234.0
	Commissionaire Site Fee			minimum 4 hours (Mon-Fri)	174.00	184.00	16.73	М	188.00		195.0
				Saturday	261.00	276.00	25.09	М	281.00		
				Sunday & Public Holidays	348.00	368.00	33.45	M	374.00		
,	Room Hire										
	Multi-Purpose Centre										
	Commercial Hire - Monday - Friday < 4.5hrs				520.00	520.00	47.27	М	558.00	578.00	578.0
					930.00	930.00		M	997.00		
	Commercial Hire - Monday - Friday > 4.5 < 8hrs	   4 Ebus					84.55	M			
	Commercial Hire - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays <		L		725.00	725.00	65.91		778.00		
1	Commercial Hire - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays >	> 4.5nrs < 8 	nrs		1140.00	1,140.00	103.64	М	1,222.00	1,265.00	1,265.0
	Barracks 1 Room Only										
(	Commercial Hire - Monday - Friday < 4.5hrs				260.00	260.00	23.64	M	280.00	290.00	290.0
(	Commercial Hire - Monday - Friday > 4.5hrs < 8hrs				365.00	365.00	33.18	M	392.00	406.00	406.0
(	Commercial Hire - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays <	4.5hrs			310.00	310.00	28.18	M	333.00	345.00	345.0
(	Commercial Hire - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays >	4.5hrs < 8l	nrs		470.00	470.00	42.73	М	505.00	523.00	523.0
L	Barracks Both North & South										
	Commercial Hire - Monday - Friday < 4.5hrs				415.00	415.00	37.73	М	446.00	462.00	462.0
	Commercial Hire - Monday - Friday > 4.5hrs < 9hrs				620.00	620.00	56.36		665.00		
	Commercial Hire - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays <	4 5hrs			520.00	520.00	47.27	M	558.00		
	Commercial Hire - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays >		nrs		830.00	830.00	75.45	M	891.00		923.0
,	Ceremony (Up to 2 hours incl Commissionaire)										
	Monday - Friday				340.00	352.00	32.00	М	365.00	378.00	378.0
	·					446.00		M			
	Saturday Sunday				430.00 515.00	534.00	40.55 48.55	M	462.00 553.00		479.0 573.0
	Misc	 	l		45.00	45.00	4.40		46.00	F4 00	F
	Additional Commissionaire/Security (Min 4 hours) - Moi		aay		45.00	46.00	4.18	M	49.00		
	Additional Commissionaire/Security (Min 4 hours) - Satu				64.50	69.00	6.27	M	71.00		
	Additional Commissionaire/Security (Min 4 hours) - Sun	•		I	86.00	92.00	8.36	M	95.00		
	extraordinary or out of hours set up set down & cleaning			Y	45.00	46.00	4.18	M	49.00		
	extraordinary or out of hours set up set down & cleaning				64.50	69.00	6.27	M	71.00		
E	extraordinary or out of hours set up set down & cleanin	g (Min 4 H 	ours) - Sunday 		86.00	92.00	8.36	M	95.00	98.00	98.0
	Security										
F	or Functions and Events as required			per function	Full Cost +	Full cost +			Full cost +	Full cost +	Full cost +
					10%	10%			10%	10%	10%
1											

B - 12 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
	1- Conditions apply. "Site" refers to any outdoor area or part of the whole site approved for hire Subsidies for charitable, community and like events to be in accordance with Council Policy and by application to the City Assets Group. Where no subsidy is available the Commercial Enterprise Services Manager may authorise a subsidised fee The Commercial Enterprise Services Manager may negotiate package deals with potential hirers in respect of consecutive or multiple Room arrangements to secure bookings at no financial disadvantage to Council Additional fees for service on a cost recovery basis may be charged at no financial disadvantage to Council Holders of the Companion card are entitled to Free										
	Carer entry at this facility										
PARKIN	IG STATION & METERS										
CA13	OFF STREET CAR PARKS										
	The Mall Car Park  - Up to 1 hour  - Up to 2 hours  - Up to 3 hours  - Up to 4 hours  - 4 hours +  - Weekly (5 days only)  - Early Bird	T29	1622.421802.1400.R 1622.421807.1400R 1622.421803.1400.R	per week per day for a continuous stay exceeding 7 hours where the vehicle enters before 9:30am (Mon - Fri) per day for a continuous stay exceeding 5 hours where the vehicle enters before 9:30am (Weekends)	2.50 5.00 7.50 10.00 15.00 50.00 8.00	2.60 5.20 7.80 10.40 15.50 51.70 8.30	0.24 0.47 0.71 0.95 1.41 4.70 0.75	M M M M M	2.70 5.40 8.10 10.80 16.10 53.40 8.60	2.80 5.60 8.40 11.20 16.70 55.20 8.90	2.80 5.60 8.40 11.20 16.70 55.20 8.90
	Permanents - Standard (7 days access) - Designated Space - Unlimited Access - Concession (7 days access) - Casual Overnight Rate	Т29	1622.421801.1400R 1622.421801.1400R 1622.421801.1400R 1622.421801.1400R 1622.421801.1400R	per month per month per month per month per night where a vehicle enters after 5:00pm and exits before 10:00am the next business day.	156.00 195.00 235.00 115.00 6.00	162.00 202.00 243.00 119.00 6.20	14.73 18.36 22.09 10.82 0.56	М М М М	168.00 209.00 251.00 123.00 6.50	174.00 216.00 260.00 127.00 6.80	174.00 216.00 260.00 127.00 6.80

B - 13 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014	-		2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	- Storage		1622.421802.1400.R	per week for a continuous stay of up to 7 days	85.00	88.00	8.00	М	91.00	94.00	94.00
	- Loading Bay (Floor 2B)		1622.421802.1400.R	Double bay per day	110.00	114.00	10.36	М	118.00	122.00	122.00
	- Loading Bay (Floor 2B)		1622.421802.1400.R	Double Bay up to 4 hrs	55.00	57.00	5.18	М	59.00		61.00
	- Cruise Storage		1622.421802.1400.R	Per day for the first 3 days	15.00	16.00	1.45	M	17.00	18.00	18.00
				Per day thereafter	10.00	11.00	1.00	M	12.00	13.00	13.00
	Special Charges										
	After hours release	T29	1622.421802.1400R	per vehicle +	58.00	60.00	5.45	М	62.00	64.00	66.00
	Replacement Proximity Card		1626.421826.1400.R	(parking fee incl of GST)	26.00	26.00	2.36	М	26.00	26.00	26.00
	Non return of Proximity Card		1626.421826.1400.R		26.00	26.00	2.36	M	26.00		26.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										20.00
	Notation: Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has	authority t	o negotiate package de	als and promotional packages at 	t no financial di 	sadvantage to	Council				
	Use of Suburban Carparks										
	Category A: Commercial Use			maximum per day	4146.00	4,281.00	389.18	M	4,357.00	4,357.00	4,357.00
				minimum per day	709.00	733.00	66.64	M	746.00	746.00	746.00
	Category B: Commercial with a Charitable Component			maximum per day	4146.00	4,281.00	389.18	М	4,357.00	4,357.00	4,357.00
				minimum per day	154.00	160.00	14.55	M	163.00		163.00
	Category C: Community use plus cost recovery			Nil	154.00	160.00	14.55	M	163.00		163.00
	*Fees are negotiated upon application and are to includ	e full cost r	ecovery								
	Use of Multi-Level Car Park										
	Category A: Commercial Use			based on quotation							
	Category B: Commercial with a Charitable Component (i	ncludes Civ	vic Events)	based on quotation							
	Category C: Community Use (includes Not-for-Profit Org	anisations)		based on quotation							
	Notation: Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has	authority t	o negotiate package de	 als and promotional packages at 	 t no financial di	sadvantage to	Council				
CA14	Parking Meter Fees										
	,	T29	1628.421812.1400.R	Traffic Act 1909							
				Part 3B S10Q - 10W							
	On-Street Ticket Parking Machines - 1P Ticket Parking		1620 421012 1400 D	Navinovno nanka Napadov	4.00	4.00	0.36	М	F 00	6.00	6.00
	- 1P TICKET PARKING		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday - Sunday	4.00	4.00	0.36	IVI	5.00	6.00	6.00
				,							
	- 2P Ticket Parking		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	M	5.00	6.00	6.00
				Sunday							
	- 4P Ticket Parking		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	М	5.00	6.00	6.00
	-			Sunday							

B - 14 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
+					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
-	8P Ticket Parking		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	M	5.00	6.00	6.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Sunday Maximum per 8P (Hours)	9.00	9.00	0.82	М	9.00	9.00	9.0
			1020.421012.1400.11	Monday - Sunday	3.00	3.00	0.02		3.00	3.00	3.0
	10P Ticket Parking									6.00	6.0
	- Wharf Road (East of Watt Street)		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	М	5.00		
			1628.421812.1400.R	Sunday Maximum per 10P (Hours)	9.00	9.00	0.82	М	9.00		
	- King Street (Access Road)		1628.421812.1400.R	Monday - Sunday Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	М	5.00	6.00	6.0
	Ming Street (Necess House)		1020.421012.1400.10	Sunday	4.00	4.00	0.50		3.00	0.00	0.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per 10P (Hours) Monday - Sunday	9.00	9.00	0.82	M	9.00	9.00	9.0
-	12P Ticket Parking		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	М	5.00	6.00	6.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Sunday Maximum per 12P (Hours)	9.00	9.00	0.82	М	9.00	9.00	9.0
			1020.421612.1400.N	Monday - Sunday	9.00	9.00	0.82	IVI	9.00	9.00	9.0
	P Ticket Parking										
	- Newcastle East		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	M	5.00	6.00	6.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Sunday Maximum per day Monday -	9.00	9.00	0.82	М	9.00	9.00	9.0
			1020.421012.1400.N	Sunday	3.00	3.00	0.02	141	3.00	3.00	3.0
	- The Hill		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	5.00	0.45	M	5.00	6.00	6.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Sunday Maximum per day Monday -	9.00	9.00	0.82	M	9.00	9.00	9.0
				Sunday							
	- Other Locations		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday - Sunday	4.00	4.00	0.36	M	5.00	6.00	6.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per day Monday - Sunday	9.00	9.00	0.82	М	9.00	9.00	9.0
	At Grade Carparks										
	Foreshore Park Car Parks										
	- 4P Ticket Parking		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	M	5.00	6.00	6.0
L	Burwood Street Car Park			Sunday							
	- P Ticket Parking		1628.421812.1400.R	Maximum per hr Monday -	4.00	4.00	0.36	M	5.00	6.00	6.0
			1628.421812.1400.R	Sunday Maximum per day Monday -	9.00	9.00	0.82	М	11.00	11.00	11.0
				Sunday	3.30	3.00	0.02		11.00	11.00	11.0

B - 15 Delivery Plan 2013

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
9.00
6.00
6.00
9.00
6.00
0.00
6.00
11.00
6.00
11.00
6.00 9.00
9.00
6.00
9.00
0.75%
0.73%
64.00
54.00
83.00
.00

B - 16 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	- Temporary Parking Authorisation		1628.450012.1400.R	per day for the first space,	47.00	49.00	GST Free	М	51.00	51.00	51.00
	, ,			then \$26.00 per day for each							
				additional space							
			1628.450012.1400.R	per week for the first space,	150.00	160.00	GST Free	M	165.00	165.00	165.00
				then \$130.00 per week for each additional space							
	- Replacement Resident Permit	T29	1621.421809.1400.R	each additional space	26.00	27.00	2.45	М	28.00	28.00	28.00
	- Replacement Resident Visitor Permit	T29	1621.421823.1400.R		66.00	68.00	6.18	M	70.00	70.00	70.00
	Notation: Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has	authority t	 o negotiate package de 	 als and promotional packages at 	no financial di	sadvantage to	Council				
DIGITA	L PRINT SERVICES										
CAAC	District Delicat Commission										
CA16	Digital Print Services			LGA 1993, S608							
	Printing										
	Black & White A4 printing	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	0 to 1000	0.13		0.01	M	0.14	0.14	0.14
	(per copy and includes paper costs)			1001 to 5000	0.11	0.11	0.01	M	0.12	0.12	0.12
				5001 and Over	0.09	0.09	0.01	M	0.10	0.10	0.10
	Black & White A3 printing	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	0 to 1000	0.26	0.26	0.02	М	0.28	0.29	0.29
	(per copy and includes paper costs)			1001 to 5000	0.22	0.22	0.02	M	0.24	0.24	0.24
				5001 and Over	0.18	0.18	0.02	M	0.19	0.20	0.20
	Full colour A4 printing	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	0 to 100	1.19	1.19	0.11	М	1.27	1.32	1.32
	(per copy and includes paper costs)			101 to 500	1.13	1.13	0.10	M	1.21	1.25	1.25
				501 and Over	1.03	1.03	0.09	M	1.10	1.14	1.14
	Full colour A3 printing	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	0 to 100	2.38	2.38	0.22	М	2.55	2.64	2.64
	(per copy and includes paper costs)	123	1440.430012.1400.N	101 to 500	2.36		0.22	M	2.33	2.52	2.52
	the result of th			501 and Over	2.07	2.07	0.19	M	2.22	2.30	2.30
	Printing Options										
	Clear Dry Ink A4 Sheets	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	201 002	0.10	0.10	0.01	М	0.11	0.11	0.11
	A4 Sheets A3 Sheets			per copy per copy	0.10		0.01	M	0.11	0.11	0.11
	Spot Use (10mm square or similar)			per spot per copy	0.01	0.01	0.00	M	0.01	0.01	0.01
	<u>Laminating</u> A4	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	per item	1.25	1.25	0.11	М	1.31	1.36	1.36
	A3	T29	1440.450012.1400.R 1440.450012.1400.R	per item	2.50		0.11	M	2.63	2.72	2.72
	-	. 25		F	2.50		0.23	•••	2.03	2.72	2., 2
	Celoglazing										
	A4 A3	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	per item	0.35		0.03	M	0.37	0.39	0.39
	A3	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	per item	0.45	0.45	0.04	M	0.48	0.50	0.50

B - 17 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Binding										
	Wire, plastic comb, staple & padding	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	per hour	92.00	95.00	8.64	М	98.55	102.00	102.00
	(Cost of wire and plastic to be added)					33.55			00.00		
	All other work including desktop publishing, folding,	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	per hour	92.00	95.00	8.64	M	98.55	102.00	102.00
	perforating, numbering and guillotine operations										
	Folding and Inserting	T29	1440.450012.1400.R								
	(per sheet and includes envelope costs)	123	1440.450012.1400.11	1 to 100	0.39	0.39	0.04	М	0.67	0.70	0.70
	,			101 to 500	0.23	0.23	0.02	М	0.25	0.26	0.26
				501 to 1000	0.18		0.02	М	0.19	0.20	0.20
				1001 and Over	0.14	0.14	0.01	M	0.15	0.16	0.16
	Folder out	<b>T</b> 20	4.440.450043.4.400.D								
	Folding Only (per sheet)	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	1 to 100	0.29	0.29	0.03	М	0.58	0.60	0.60
	(per sireer)			101 to 500	0.23	0.29	0.03	M	0.38	0.16	0.16
				501 to 1000	0.08	0.08	0.01	M	0.09	0.09	0.09
				1001 and Over	0.05	0.05	0.00	M	0.05	0.06	0.06
	<u>Other</u>										
	Card Cutting	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	per hour - min charge 15 min	0.00		8.64	New	98.55	102.00	102.00
	File Processing Fee	T29	1440.450012.1400.R	First file Each additional file	4.00 0.50	4.00 0.50	0.36 0.05	M M	4.28 0.54	4.43 0.55	4.43 0.55
				Each additional file	0.30	0.30	0.03	IVI	0.34	0.55	0.55
	Notation: Manager Commercial Enterprise Services has	authority t	o negotiate package de	als and promotional packages at	no financial di	sadvantage to	Council				
CULTUI	RAL - CITY HALL										
CA17	City Hall										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Refer Appendix A							М			
CILITIL	DAL CIVIC THEATRE										
COLIGI	RAL - CIVIC THEATRE										
CA18	Civic Theatre										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Refer Appendix B							М			
CA10	Wheeler Place										
CA19	Wheeler Place										
	Wheeler Place North	T29		Weekly	1553.00	1,608.00	146.18	М	1,665.00	1,724.00	1,724.00
	Wheeler Place North			Daily	285.00	295.00	26.82	M	306.00	317.00	317.00
	Wheeler Place North			Hourly	104.00	108.00	9.82	M	112.00	116.00	116.00

B - 18 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
	NOTATIONS										
1	Additional fees for services such as provision of toilets, on plus 10% in line with Civic Precinct recovery rates	electricity,	water, garbage removal	l , cleaning, supervision and sour	l nd monitoring v	vill be charged	on a cost				
2	For events with vehicle movements a bond may be requ will be deducted from the bond.	ired to cov	er the cost of repair to	I damage of Wheeler Place. The	I cost of any rep	airs and/or serv	vices provided				
3	Subsidies for local benevolent, charitable, educational, c Assets Group. In the event that no subsidy is available th 25% where an admission fee and not exceeding 50% wh	ne Commei	cial Enterprise Services				exceeding				
4	Commercial Enterprise Services Manager has authority t with caterers in respect of catered events, to secure boo				l tiple room hire	arrangements,	or jointly				
STRA <sup>*</sup>	   FEGIC PROPERTY & FLEET MANAGEMENT SERV	ICES									
	RTY MANAGEMENT										
CA20	Aged Units			104 4002 5500							
	Kiah Allambie Carinya	T30 T30 T30	1645.463046.1400.R 1645.463047.1400.R 1645.463048.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per week per week per week	59.18 59.18 56.99	60.49 60.49 58.24	Input taxed Input taxed Input taxed	F F F	62.12 62.12 59.82	64.11 64.11 61.73	64.11 64.11 61.73
CA21	Lease of Council owned Commercial Properties										
				LGA 1993,S608							
	Administration Fee for periods up to 5 years (non refundable - Up to 4 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 4 hours		1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R	per lease per hour	561.00 132.00	573.34 134.90	52.12 12.26	F F	588.82 138.55	607.66 142.98	607.66 142.98
	Administration Fee for periods over 5 years (non refundable - Up to 5.5 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 5.5 hours		1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R	per lease per hour	759.00 132.00	775.70 134.90	70.52 12.26	F F	796.64 138.55	822.13 142.98	822.13 142.98
	Requests for Deeds of Consent (variation to lease or licence - Up to 4 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 4 hours		1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R	per request per hour	660.00 132.00	674.52 134.90	61.32 12.26	F F	692.73 138.55	714.90 142.98	714.90 142.98
	Other charges e.g. survey, legal, external valuation fees etc - These charges will be at cost to Council or borne on applicant										

B - 19 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
	Key Replacement Fee Land Classification - Confimation Letter Land Register Extract - per entry Administration fee not elsewhere indicated (no report		1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R	per request per property per entry	66.00 33.00 33.00	67.45 33.73 33.73	6.13 3.07 3.07	F F	69.27 34.64 34.64	71.49 35.74 35.74	71.49 35.74 35.74
	to Council, non refundable - Up to 5 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 5 hours		1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R	per request per hour	561.00 132.00	573.34 134.90	52.12 12.26	F F	588.82 138.55	607.66 142.98	607.66 142.98
	Administration fee not elsewhere indicated (report to Council, non refundable - Up to 8 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 8 hours		1647.464062.1400.R 1647.464062.1400.R	per request per hour	1232.00 132.00	1,259.10 134.90	114.46 12.26	F F	1,293.10 138.55	1,334.48 142.98	1,334.48 142.98
CA22	External Consultancy Services										
	Strategic Property Advice per hour - Compulsory acquisition advice, Negotiations etc Property Matters per hour - Statutory advice in relation to road closures, footway dining and		5751.420626.1400.R	per hour	165.00	168.63	15.33	F	173.18	178.72	178.72
	reclassification etc Property Administration per hour		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per hour	132.00 66.00	134.90 67.45	12.26 6.13	F F	138.55 69.27	142.98 71.49	142.98 71.49
CA23	Acquisition by Compulsory Process (on behalf of others	1									
CAZS	Administration Fee (excluding valuation fee, non refundable - Up to 24 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 24 hours Other charges e.g. survey, legal, external valuation fees etc - These charges will be at cost to Council or borne on applicant	)	5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per property per hour	3608.00 132.00	3,687.38 134.90	335.22 12.26	F F	3,786.94 138.55	3,908.12 142.98	3,908.12 142.98
CA24	Fees to Other Parties										
CAZ4	All advertising associated with property matters will be at cost incurred to Council				Full Cost	Full Cost	N/A		Full Cost	Full Cost	Full Cost
CA25	Property Asset Management - Miscellaneous Charges										
	Administration Fee - Extinguishment/Variation to Restrictive Covenants & Easements etc and Requests for new Easements (non refundable - Up to 13 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 13 hours Other charges e.g. survey, legal, external valuation fees etc - These charges will be at cost to Council or borne on applicant		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per request per hour	2222.00 132.00	2,270.88 134.90	206.44 12.26	F F	2,332.20 138.55	2,406.83 142.98	2,406.83 142.98

B - 20 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
CA26	Sale of Scattered Lots - General										
	Investigation Fee (non refundable - Up to 3.5 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 3.5 hours		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per request per hour	198.00 132.00	202.36 134.90	18.40 12.26	F F	207.82 138.55	214.47 142.98	214.47 142.98
	Administration Fee (non refundable - Up to 5 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 5 hours		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per property per hour	660.00 132.00	674.52 134.90	61.32 12.26	F F	692.73 138.55	714.90 142.98	714.90 142.98
	Other charges e.g. survey, legal, external valuation fees etc - These charges will be at cost to Council or borne on applicant										
	Requests for Deeds of Variation (Up to 4 hours Council Staff Time) Hours in excess of 4 hours		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per request per hour	660.00 132.00	674.52 134.90	61.32 12.26	F F	692.73 138.55	714.90 142.98	714.90 142.98
CA27	Awnings and Balconies over Public Roads (DCP 61)										
	One-off user charge for occupation of space over road area: Amount (\$) = Area of Balcony (m2) x valuation of land (\$	T30 m2)	5751.420626.1400.R	Roads Act No.33 (Section 138)	Based on calculation	Based on calculation	GST Free	М	Based on calculation	Based on calculation	Based on calculation
CA28	Occupation use of a Public Road or Public Place										
	ROADS (Section 125 Roads Act) (restaurant, footway, approval) Outer City Fee (All other Newcastle LGA suburbs) Notes: If valuation is required it is to be at applicants co	T29	5751.420626.1400.R	Roads Act, 1993	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00
	In the case of footway dining subtract any other annual licence or similar fee paid to Council.  Existing licence agreements remain in force until expiry	date									
	ROADS (Section 138 Roads Act) (Car Parks, Awnings, etc Processing fee for application & issue of consent (up to	:)		Roads Act, 1993							
	8 hours of Council staff time) Hours in excess of 8 Initial Annual Occupation tee - Amount (\$) = Area to be occupied (m2) x average land valuation rate (\$m2) x average ten year annual yield rate for financial bonds.	T30	5751.423077.1400.R	per hour	400.00 40.00	409.00 41.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	420.00 42.00	433.00 43.00	433.00 43.00
	Subsequent years' Annual Occupation Fee - previous annual fee increased by CPI or as otherwise specified in consent.  Notes: Valuation is to be at applicants cost		5751.420626.1400.R	Roads Act, 1993	Based on calculation	Based on calculation			Based on calculation	Based on calculation	Based on calculation

B - 21 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Other charges e.g. survey, legal, external valuation fees										
	etc - These charges will be at cost to Council or borne										
	on applicant										
CA29	Closure and Sale of a Public Road										
	Investigation Fee (non refundable - Up to 5 hours										
	Council Staff Time). This fee will be deducted from the	<b>T</b> 20	5754 420626 4400 B		660.00	674.50	CCT F	-	602.72	74400	74.4.00
	Administration fee if road closure proceeds. Hours in excess of 4 hours		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per request per hour	660.00 132.00	674.52 134.90	GST Free GST Free	F F	692.73 138.55		714.90 142.98
	Administration Fee (Formed - Up to 20 hours Council Staff Time)		5751.420626.1400.R	per request	2640.00	2,698.08	GST Free	F	2,770.93	2,859.60	2,859.60
	Hours in excess of 20 hours		5751.420626.1400.R 5751.420626.1400.R	per hour	132.00	134.90	GST Free	F	138.55	7	142.98
	Administration Fee (Unformed - Up to 16 hours Council Staff Time)		5751.420626.1400.R	per request	2112.00	2,158.46	GST Free	F	2,216.74	2,287.68	2,287.68
	Hours in excess of 16 hours		5751.420626.1400.R	per hour	132.00	134.90	GST Free	F	138.55		,
	Other charges e.g. survey, legal, external valuation fees										
	etc - These charges will be at cost to Council or borne on applicant										
TOUR	 ISM & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT										
CA30	Leisure Market Stimulus - Events										
	Community Street Events	T29	5350.422205.1400.R	per day	48.00	150.00	13.64	Р	150.00	150.00	150.00
	Commercial Market Licenses	T29	5350.422205.1400.R	per day	154.50	157.90	14.35	Р	162.16	167.35	175.00
	Commercial Event Consultation Fees	T29	5350.422205.1400.R	Fee structure based upon	POA	POA		F	POA	POA	POA
				Event Rating Matrix	. 6/1	. 0/1		•	,		
	Notation: TEDS Manager has authority to waive fees or	negotisto	at no financial disadua	Intage to Council							
	Notation. 1203 Ivianager has authority to waive fees of	negotiate	at no imancial disadva	lintage to Council.							

B - 22 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
SUMI	MERHILL WASTE MANAGEMENT CENTRE										
CA31	Garbage Refuse Disposal										
	Type Of Waste		6534.420703.1400.R 6534.420704.1400.R 6534.420705.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 S404 (5)							
	100% Garden Waste (excluding stumps)	T29		Per tonne	186.00	180.00	16.36	М	204.97	230.63	256.99
	Mixed Waste	T29		Per tonne	242.00	250.00	22.73	M	276.90	304.54	332.95
	Soil - Virgin Excavated Natural Material (VENM)	T29		Per tonne	204.00	190.00	17.27	M	215.24	241.18	267.84
	Soil - Classified (Conditions apply)	T29		Per tonne	204.00	190.00	17.27	M	215.24	241.18	267.84
	Sorted Demolition - (Bricks, Roof Tiles, Concrete)	T29		Per tonne	147.00	180.00	16.36		204.97		256.99
	Mixed Demolition	T29		Per tonne	204.00		18.18		225.52		278.69
	Minimum Charge	T29		Minimum per load	23.00	23.00	2.09	M	26.00	28.00	30.00
	Other small vehicles	T29		Minimum per load	N/A						
	Special Wastes**										
	Asbestos	T29		Per tonne	320.00	330.00	30.00	М	359.11	389.02	419.76
	Other Special	T29		Per tonne	320.00	330.00	30.00	М	359.11	389.02	419.76
	- Animals										
	- Quarantine Waste										
	- Clinical Waste										
	- Sewage screenings										
	Household recyclables (source separated loads only) Household food & beverage containers (plastic, glass,			Per load	Free	Free			Free	Free	Free
	steel & aluminium) Paper & Cardboard										
	E-Waste - Household electrical items			Per load	Free	Free			Free	Free	Free
	Notation: The General Manager, or delgate, may vary t										
	** Additional charges will apply when waste requires ac on site are maintained	lditional ha	andling and managemer	it to ensure compliance with OF	S legislation ar	nd environmen	tal protection r	measures			
	Council's waste disposal fees and charges include:  NSW Government Waste Levy - \$105.20 per tonne (6 o GST	stimate)									
	<ul> <li>Carbon liability arising from the Government's Clean Energy Future Legislation</li> </ul>										
	Hire of Frank Rigby Room at Summerhill Waste Management Centre	T29	6534.420615.1400.R	LGA 1993,S608							
	- Full Day			Per day	330.00	345.00	31.36	М	365.00	365.00	365.00
	- Half Day			Per half day	155.00	160.00	14.55	M	165.00	165.00	165.00
	- Casual (short term internal hire attracts nil fee)			Per hour	55.00	55.00	5.00	М	55.00	55.00	55.00
	Customer account reprints and enquiries (Account Customers)	T29	6534.420705.1400.R	First enquiry	6.50	Free			Free	Free	Free
				Additional enquiries	3.00	3.50	0.32	М	3.50	3.50	3.50
	Customer account reprints and enquiries (Other Custom	iers)		All enquiries	0.00	5.00	0.45	М	5.00	5.00	5.00

B - 23 Delivery Plan 2013

	CITYENGAGEMENT										
REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
CUSTO	 OMER SERVICE, COMMUNICATION & CONSULTA	ATION SE	DVICES								
COST		ATION 3L	INVICES								
CUSTO	MER SERVICE										
CE1	Customer Enquiry Centre										
	Photocopies/Printing - A4 or A3 black and white only Service charge (including compiling information into a new form)	T29 T29	1710.423008.1400.R 1710.423008.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per page per half hour	1.10 48.90	1.15 50.05	0.10 4.55	F F	1.20 55.00	1.30 58.00	1.40 60.00
	(including compiling information into a new form)	T29	1710.423008.1400.R	per page	1.50	1.55	0.14	F	1.60	1.70	1.80
	NANCE & COUNCIL SERVICES										
CE2	Summons / Subpoenas			LGA 1993, S608							
	Subpoena to attend court Conduct money (a) Where production required at a Court or tribunal in	T 30	1422.423004.1400.R	137.1333, 3000	50.00	50.00	GST Free	-	50.00	50.00	50.00
	(b) Where production required at a Court or tribunal in		l ate Court or tribunal		50.00 75.00	75.00	GST Free	F F	50.00 75.00		75.00
					At cost or, if private vehicle used,	At cost or, if private	GST Free	F	At cost or, if private vehicle used,	At cost or, if private	At cost or, if private
	Travel expenses				at ATO's rates	at ATO's rates			at ATO's rates	at ATO's rates	at ATO's rates
	Accommodation				At cost	At cost		F	At cost	At cost	At cost
	Hourly rate			per hour	At cost based on Officer's position	At cost based on Officer's position		F	At cost based on Officer's position		on Officer's
	Sustenance				At cost	At cost	GST Free	F	At cost	At cost	At cost

B - 24 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
	Subpoena to produce documents	T 30	1422.423004.1400.R								
	Hourly rate for searching and compiling documents			per hour per hour	40.00 90.00	50.00 90.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	40.00 90.00	40.00 90.00	40.00 90.00
	Late fee if served less than seven working days before pr	oduction r	ı equired I	per noui	100.00	100.00	GST Free	F	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Courier's costs / express post Copying expenses (where third party completes copying)				At cost	At cost At cost		F	At cost	At cost	At cost
CE3	Formal access to information applications										
	Formal application Internal review Processing fee (if applicable)	T30 T30 T30	1422.450019.1400.R 1422.450019.1400.R 1422.450019.1400.R	GIPA 2009 Per application Per application Per hour	30.00 40.00 30.00	30.00 40.00 30.00	GST Free GST Free GST Free	S S S	30.00 40.00 30.00	30.00 40.00 30.00	30.00 40.00 30.00
CE4	Access to information - other										
CES	Processing fee (if applicable) Photocopies - A4 or A3 black and white only Provision of information on CD Courier's costs / express post  Supply of Miscellaneous Information	T29 T29 T29 T30	1422.450019.1400.R 1422.450019.1400.R 1422.450019.1400.R	Per hour Per page Per CD	37.00 1.05 26.30	37.00 1.10 26.90 At cost	3.36 0.10 2.45	F F F	37.00 1.10 27.60 30.00	37.00 1.10 27.60 30.00	37.00 1.10 27.60 30.00
CLJ	Supply of Miscenaneous information			LGA 1993, S608							
	Tender Documents 0-150 Pages 150+ Pages  Documents with A3, A2, A1 plans and colour pictures Note: Charges apply to open (advertised) tenders only TenderLink (online Tender Documents) Documents less than 150 pages or <100MB Documents over 150 pages or >100MB	T29 T29	1423.450065.1400.R 1423.450065.1400.R	each each Rates will vary depending on the size of the document No charge Rates will vary depending on siz	33.00 100.00	33.00 103.00	3.00 9.36	F F	35.00 105.00	35.00 105.00	35.00 105.00
CE6	Legal work			LGA 1993, S608							
	Hourly rate for work undertaken by legally qualified staff (excluding litigation)	T29	1422.423051.1400R	Per hour	90.00	91.98	8.36	Р	94.46	97.49	97.49
CE7	Insurance claims management fee										
	Fixed fee to manage insurance claims	T29	1430423050.1400.R	<b>LGA 1993, S608</b> Per claim	100.00	102.20	9.29	Р	104.96	108.32	108.32

B - 25 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
CITY F	PRESENTATION SERVICES										
VASTE	COLLECTION										
.C1	Garbage Fees										
	Wheeled Container Service			LGA 1993, S608							
	240 litre } Mon-Fri - 1 to 4 weekly services	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service	8.70	9.60	0.87	F	10.55	11.60	13.0
				per annum	452.45		45.25	F	547.45		
	240 litre } Mon-Fri - 5 to 8 weekly services	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service	8.40	9.20	0.84	F	10.15		
	240 litera ) Mara Eri. O and avera	T20	CE44 420704 4400 D	per annum	436.60 8.25	480.30 9.05	43.66 0.82	F	528.30 9.95	581.15	
	240 litre } Mon-Fri - 9 and over	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service per annum	428.60	471.45	42.86	r	518.60	11.00 570.45	
	240 litre } Saturday & Sunday	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service	11.35	12.50	1.14	F	13.75	15.10	
	240 little j Saturday & Saliday	123	0311.120701.1100.11	per annum	590.60	649.65	59.06	F	714.60	786.05	
	140 litre } Mon-Fri	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service	7.75	8.45	0.77	F	9.30	8.90	
				per annum	402.00	438.00	39.82	F	481.80	462.00	529.9
	660 litre service PER SERVICE	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service		29.00	2.64	F	31.90	35.20	35.0
				per annum		1,508.00	137.09	F	1,658.80	1,824.68	2,007.1
	1100 litre service PER SERVICE	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service		48.40	4.40	F	53.24		
				per annum		2,516.80	228.80	F	2,768.48		
	Cancellation fee to cover administration costs	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per cancellation	42.00	44.00	4.00	F	46.30		
	Administration fee / bin delivery fee for an increase in b	T29	6511.420712.1400.R	per service	71.95	75.00	6.82	F	79.35		
	Service cost for increased domestic bin to 240L	T29	6511.420712.1400.R	per service	186.00	204.60	18.60	F	225.00	247.50	272.2
	Excess greenwaste bin (240L standard service day only)	T29	6511.420701.1400.R	per service	221.25	243.35	22.12	F	267.70	294.50	323.9
	User Pays Recycling Service										
	Bins	T29	6511.420706.1400.R	per annum	133.30		12.73	F	146.95	154.30	
	Upgrade Recycling bin to 360L		6511.420706.1400.R	one off fee	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	
	Cancellation fee to cover admin costs	T29	6511.420706.1400.R	per cancellation	42.00	44.00	4.00	F	46.30	48.60	53.5
	Bulkwaste Services (Additional to Rated Services)										
	Pickup and disposal	T29	6511.420714.1400.R	First cubic metre	130.00	143.00	13.00	F	158.00	175.00	
	Pickup and disposal	T29	6511.420714.1400.R	Per additional cubic metre	70.00	77.00	7.00	F	85.00	95.00	104.5
	Special Event Bin Hire										
	Delivery of Bins	T29	6511.420707.1400.R	Up to 12 bins	71.65	78.00	7.09	F	79.00	82.95	
	Service Charges of Event bins	T29	6511.420707.1400.R	per service	17.60	19.15	1.74	F	19.45	20.40	22.4

B - 26 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
GRAFF	  TI REMOVAL 										
LC2	Graffiti Removal fees										
	Fee for removal of graffiti Fee for removal of graffiti - additional square metres	T29 T29	6741.423078.1400.R 6741.423078.1400.R	First square metre Per additional square metre	91.00 26.00	95.00 27.50	8.64 2.50	F F	100.00 28.90	105.00 30.35	115.50 33.39
INFRA	  STRUCTURE MANAGEMENT SERVICES										
PLANN	ING - INFRASTRUCTURE										
LC3	Work Zones and various special use zones for events &	activities									
	Administration costs Approval zone within the road carriage way Parallel to kerb Parking		2370.450023.1400.R 2370.450024.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608  2 hr parking zone or less & CBD areas per metre of kerbside space per calendar mth or part thereo	326.50 56.20	333.70 57.40	30.34 5.22	F F	342.70 58.90	353.70 60.80	
		T29	2370.450024.1400.R	4 hr parking zone per metre of kerbside space per calendar mth or part therec	45.60 of	46.60	4.24	F	47.90	49.40	52.02
		T29	2370.450024.1400.R	10 hr parking zone and all other areas per metre of kerbside space per calendar mth or part therec	20.10 of	20.50	1.86	F	21.10	21.80	22.96
	Approval zone within the road carriage way  Angle Parking	T29	2370.450024.1400.R	2 hr or less parking zone & all other areas per metre of kerbside space per calendar mth or part therec	135.70	138.70	12.61	F	142.40	147.00	154.79
		T29	2370.450024.1400.R	4 hr parking zone per metre of kerbside space per calendar mth or part therec	101.80	104.00	9.45	F	106.80	110.20	116.04
		T29	2370.450024.1400.R	10 hr parking zone and all other areas per metre of kerbside space per calendar mth or part therec	49.80 of	50.90	4.63	F	52.30	54.00	56.86

B - 27 Delivery Plan 2013

Supply, installation and removal of construction   T29   7653.450012.1400.R   per sign on existing posts   13.00   14.200   12.01   F   146.00   addit sign on existing posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   485.00   44.09   F   500.00   per sign on new posts   472.00   485.00   485.00   480.00   F   525.70   480.40   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   480.00   4	REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
Supply, installation and removal of construction   T29   7653.450012.1400.R   per sign on existing posts   138.00   142.00   12.91   F   146.00   102.00   P			CODE					2013/2014	POLICY		OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
Addit sign on existing posts per sign on new posts   472,00   485,00   44.09   F   500,00   per sign on new posts   per sign on new posts   per sign on new posts   305,00   315,00   28.64   F   325,00						2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
addit sign on existing posts   96.00   99.00   9.00   F   500.00		Supply installation and removal of construction	т20	7653 450012 1400 R	ner sign on existing nosts	138 00	142.00	12 01	Е	146.00	150.00	157.95
Per sign on new posts   A72.00   44.90   F   50.00   A4.00   F   325.00		* * * *	123	7055.450012.1400.K							105.00	110.57
Per sign on addit new posts   305.00   315.00   28.64   F   325.00		20110 31811080			· .				F			
Crane Application Approval - Normal application   T30   2370.450072.1400.R   Per application   Advertising Costs   Cost   Free   Factorising Costs   Cost									F			352.76
Crane Application Approval - Normal application   T30   2370.450072.1400.R   Per application   Advertising Costs   Cost   Free   Factorising Costs   Cost												
Crane Application Approval - Normal application   T30   2370.450072.1400.R   T40		<b>NOTE:</b> Work Zones are to be a minimum length of 6 me	tres (equiv	alent to 1 parallel or 2 a		pplications sho	<mark>uld be minimu</mark> r	n of 1 month d	uratior			
Crane Application Approval - Normal application   T30   2370.450072.1400.R   Der application   A9.80   50.90   GST Free   F   52.3.0   GST Free   F   25.3.70   Advertising Costs   Shipping Container Application   A9.80   A												
Crane Application Approval - Full Road Closure   T30   2370.450072.1400.R   Advertising Costs   Advertising Costs   Advertising Costs   Advertising Costs   T30   2370.450072.1400.R   Application for 1 week   65.00   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.50   66.40   65.40   65.50   66.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.40   65.4		Constant Profession Assessed Bases Inc. Profession	<del>-</del> -20	2270 450072 4400 B		40.00	50.00	CCT F	_	52.20	54.00	56.06
Advertising Costs  Shipping Container Application  T30 2370.450072.1400.R T30 2370.450072.1400.R Application for 1 week Application for more than 1 we 224.70 229.00 GST Free F 230.00  Parking Occupancy Permit Unmetered Parking T29 2370.450072.1400.R  T29 2370.450072.1400.R  T29 2370.450072.1400.R  T29 2370.450072.1400.R  LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  T29 2370.420505.1400.R  Administration Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure					l' ''						54.00	56.86 275.68
Shipping Container Application  T30 2370.450072.1400.R T30 2370.450072.1400.R T30 2370.450072.1400.R Application for 1 week Application for more than 1 we T30 2370.450072.1400.R  T			130	2370.450072.1400.R	per application							356.65
T30 2370.450072.1400.R Application for more than 1 we 224.70 229.00 GST Free F 230.00  Parking Occupancy Permit Unmetered Parking T29 2370.450072.1400.R per day per parking space 10.60 10.80 0.98 F 12.00  LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs voil to applicant)  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30 2370.420505.1400.R 241.70 247.00 GST Free F 253.70  49.80 50.90 GST Free F 253.70		Advertising Costs				330.00	337.70	darriee	r	328.20	336.70	330.03
T30 2370.450072.1400.R Application for more than 1 we 224.70 229.00 GST Free F 230.00  Parking Occupancy Permit Unmetered Parking T29 2370.450072.1400.R per day per parking space 10.60 10.80 0.98 F 12.00  LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs voil to applicant)  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30 2370.420505.1400.R 241.70 247.00 GST Free F 253.70  49.80 50.90 GST Free F 253.70		Shipping Container Application	T30	2370.450072.1400.R	Application for 1 week	65.00	66.40	GST Free	F	60.10	62.00	65.29
Unmetered Parking T29 2370.450072.1400.R per day per parking space 10.60 10.80 0.98 F 12.00  LGA Road Closure  Temporary Road Closures  Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure F 253.70 Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure									F			249.98
Unmetered Parking T29 2370.450072.1400.R per day per parking space 10.60 10.80 0.98 F 12.00  LC4 Road Closure  Temporary Road Closures  Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections)  Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times  Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure												
LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure F 253.70 Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure		Parking Occupancy Permit										
Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (Via written application)  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  450.50 460.40 GST Free F 123.50 450.50 460.40 GST Free F 470.00 357.70 GST Free F 328.20  At part of this fee (Via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  F 2241.70 247.00 GST Free F 253.70 Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure		Unmetered Parking	T29	2370.450072.1400.R	per day per parking space	10.60	10.80	0.98	F	12.00	12.40	13.06
Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (Via written application)  Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  LGA 1993, 5608 Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  450.50 460.40 GST Free F 123.50 450.50 460.40 GST Free F 470.00 357.70 GST Free F 328.20  At part of this fee (Via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  F 2241.70 247.00 GST Free F 253.70 Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure		- 15										
Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30 2370.420505.1400.R  Policy No. 8.2.3 Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  450.50 460.40 GST Free F 470.00 450.50 460.40 GST Free F 470.00 350.00 357.70 GST Free F 328.20  Atministration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  F 241.70 247.00 GST Free F 253.70 Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure	LC4	Road Closure			IGA 1993 S608							
Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  Roads Act 1993, Part 8 Division 1  Roads Act 1993, Part Roads Roads GST Free F Part Roads												
Temporary Road Closures Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30  2370.420505.1400.R  Division 1  450.50 460.40 GST Free F 472.80  6ST Free F 472.80  450.50 460.40 GST Free F 470.00 357.70 GST Free F 328.20  Administration Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Campulate Costs - At full cost to application of the same day Additional Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure F 241.70 247.00 GST Free F 253.70 Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure F 253.70					· •							
Administration Costs & Part V EPA Review Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure					-							
Supervision Costs (cost per inspection-min 2 inspections) Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure		Temporary Road Closures	T30	2370.420505.1400.R								
Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  Business Hours (7.30am-5pm Mon-Fri) 117.70 120.30 GST Free F 123.50 470.00 350.70 GST Free F 253.70 49.80 50.90 GST Free F 253.70						450.50	460.40	GST Free	F	472.80	487.90	513.76
Other Times Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure			)									
Advertising Costs - at full cost to applicant  Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day  Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction  Administration Costs - Full Road Closures  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure									F			
Note: Supervision costs will be shared by the number of events on the same day  Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30  2370.420505.1400.R  241.70  247.00  GST Free F  253.70  49.80  50.90  GST Free F  52.30									F			510.71 356.65
Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30  2370.420505.1400.R  2370.420505.1400.R  241.70  49.80  50.90  GST Free F  253.70  52.30		Advertising Costs - at run cost to applicant				350.00	357.70	GST Free	F	328.20	338.70	350.05
Additional Costs - At full cost to applicant plus GST  Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit and community based groups may be entitled to exemption from payment of this fee (via written application)  Temporary Road Closures for Construction Administration Costs - Full Road Closures Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30  2370.420505.1400.R  2370.420505.1400.R  241.70  49.80  50.90  GST Free F  253.70  52.30		<b>Note:</b> Supervision costs will be shared by the number of	l events on i	I the same day								
Temporary Road Closures for Construction  Administration Costs - Full Road Closures  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30  2370.420505.1400.R  2370.420505.1400.R  241.70  49.80  GST Free F  253.70  49.80  GST Free F  52.30												
Temporary Road Closures for Construction  Administration Costs - Full Road Closures  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  T30  2370.420505.1400.R  241.70  49.80  CST Free F  253.70  49.80  GST Free F  52.30	!											
Administration Costs - Full Road Closures  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  241.70  247.00  GST Free F  253.70  49.80  GST Free F  52.30		Community Group Concessions - * Charities, non-profit	and comm	unity based groups may	be entitled to exemption from	payment of this	s fee (via writte	n application)				
Administration Costs - Full Road Closures  Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure  241.70  247.00  GST Free F  253.70  49.80  GST Free F  52.30												
Administration Costs - Part Road/Lane Closure 49.80 50.90 GST Free F 52.30		• •	T30	2370.420505.1400.R			2.7	00==	_	2=2==	201	2== 6=
						_						275.68 56.86
1   Advertising Costs		Advertising Costs				49.80 350.00	357.70	GST Free	F	328.20		356.65
350.00 357.70 G51 FIEE F 328.20		Mayer tisting Custs				330.00	337.70	GST FIEE	r	320.20	336.70	330.03
Temporary Road Closure- Commercial Purposes -		Temporary Road Closure- Commercial Purposes -										
*In addition to above fees an additional fee as negotiated upon application			d upon ap	plication								

B - 28 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
KEF.	PEE OR CHARGE	CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
		CODE			2012/2013	2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICI	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
LC5	Traffic Information/Searches										
LCJ	Transc mornation/ scarcines			LGA 1993, S608							
	Traffic Count Data Search	T30	2370.450012.1400.R	per 1/2 hour	49.80	50.90	GST Free	F	52.30	54.00	56.86
	Tranic Count Data Search	130	2370.430012.1400.K	per 1/2 flour	45.80	30.30	GSTTTEE	•	32.30	34.00	30.80
	B- Double Route Application			LGA 1993, S608							
	b- bouble route Application			,							
				Roads Act 1993, Div 2, Pt 3,							
				Road Transport (Mass							
				Loading and Access							
	Assessment of B Double Boots Applications	<del>-</del> 20	2270 450042 4400 B	Regulation 1996)	702.20	000 50	CCT F	F	022.40	0.40, 40	002.27
	Assessment of B-Double Route Applications	T30	2370.450012.1400.R		783.30	800.50	GST Free	F	822.10	848.40	893.37
	Advertisement and Government Gazette at full cost to a	pplication									
	A		(DDC) \ (   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		272.40	270.40	CCT F	Е	205.00	205.00	240.64
	Assessment of Higher Mass Limit (HML) and Performanc	e Based Sy I	stem (PBS) Venicies		272.40	278.40	GST Free	F	285.90	295.00	310.64
LC6	Community Facility & Street Name Signs/Erection of Signs	gns									
				LGA 1993, S608				_			
	- Erect one blade to existing post	T29	2370.420507.1400.R	per sign	135.70		12.61	F	142.40	147.00	
	<b>Note:</b> Each additional sign erected at the same vicinity				49.80	50.90	4.63	F	52.30	54.00	
	- Remove one blade from existing post			per item	109.20	111.60	10.15	F	114.60	118.30	
	<b>Note:</b> Each additional sign removed at the same vicinity				32.90	33.60	3.05	F	34.50	35.60	
	- Erect one blade to new post			per item	381.60	390.00	35.45	F	400.50	413.30	
	<b>Note:</b> Each additional sign and post erected at the same	vicinity			253.30	258.90	23.54	F	265.90	274.40	288.94
	- Remove blade and one existing post				272.40	278.40	25.31	F	285.90	295.00	310.64
	Note: Each additional post removed at the same vicinity				174.90	178.70	16.25	F	183.50	189.40	199.44
	- Erect one new blade to steel lighting column			per sign	107.10	109.50	9.95	F	112.50	116.10	122.25
	Note: Each additional new blade erected at the same vio	cinity			49.80	50.90	4.63	F	52.30	54.00	56.86
	- Remove blade from steel lighting column				107.10	109.50	9.95	F	112.50	116.10	122.25
	<b>Note:</b> Each additional blade removed from the same vici	inity			49.80	50.90	4.63	F	52.30	54.00	56.86
	- Extend existing column galv. Post & Erect blade			each	224.70	229.60	20.87	F	235.80	243.30	256.19
	- Supply of blade			each sign	124.00	126.70	11.52	F	130.10	134.30	
	- Sign design fee (where applicable)			for 1st sign per site	146.30	149.50	13.59	F	153.50	158.40	166.80
				each additional sign same	46.00	47.00	4.27	F	45.70	47.20	
				vicinity							
	- Erect long blade on two galv. posts			per sign	506.70	517.80	47.07	F	531.80	548.80	577.89
	Same Same Parts			0		52.100		-	222.00	2 .3.00	211103
	"Neighbourhood Watch" and			Policy No. 7.3.1	POA	POA		F	POA	POA	POA
	"Safe House" Scheme Signs			,		. 67.		-			. 07.
	* Depends on size and scale of the Public Program, charge	i ed at cost	recovery plus 10%								
	Departure and scale of the Fubility Charge										
·	1	l	<u> </u>	1	1						

B - 29 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
					·				·	·	·
ROAD	& ASSET MAINTENANCE SERVICES										
ROADI	 MAINTENANCE										
110715	<del></del>										
LC7	Road Linemarking - Edgeline										
	Elektrick to set to 190 and the Prod	<b>T</b> 20	7652 450042 4 400 B	LGA 1993, S608	2 20	2.25	0.20	-	2.20	2.25	2.47
	Edgeline (using paint - white or yellow lines) Edgeline (using thermo - white or yellow lines)	T29 T29	7653.450012.1400.R 7653.450012.1400.R	per linear meter per linear meter	2.20 6.00	2.25 6.10	0.20 0.55	F	2.30 6.25	2.35 6.45	
	Establishment cost or site cost	T29	7653.450012.1400.R	per linear meter	778.70	795.80	72.35	F	817.30	843.50	
	Driveway linemarking (per driveway)	T29	7653.450012.1400.R	per linear meter	113.60	116.10	10.55	F	119.20	123.00	
LC8	Works Within Road Reserve										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Permit Fees										
	1 Permit for Road Opening - incl Public utilities,	T20	7620 420E04 1400 B	un to 2 increations	110.20	112.00	CCT Froo	F	115.60	110.20	125 62
	Private Contractors, Driveways, etc (See Note 1)	T30	7620.420504.1400.R	up to 2 inspections	110.20	112.60	GST Free	F	115.60	119.30	125.62
	2 Additional Inspection Fee	T29	7620.420504.1400.R	each additional inspection	74.20	75.80	6.89	F	77.80	80.30	84.56
	(See Note 2)		7020112000 112 100111	cacii adaitional inspection	7.1.20	75.00	0.03	·	77.00	50.50	0.130
	Note 1 Permit Fee is additional to restoration charges.  Note 2 Additional Inspection Fee applies if additional in i scale of the works ii programming of the works iii failure to comply with Council's approval condi  Note 3 Only one minimum charge will apply for multiple	tions.		e restorations are carried out co	oncurrently						
	Restoration Charges										
	1 Carriageways										
	- Gravel or Earth	T29	7620.420501.1400.R	m <sup>2</sup>	107.10	109.50	9.95	F	112.50	116.10	
				minimum	231.80	236.90	21.54	F	243.30		
	- Asphaltic Concrete			m <sup>2</sup> - for less than 10m <sup>2</sup>	297.70	304.20	27.65	F	312.40		
				minimum	433.60	443.10	40.28	F	455.10	469.70	
	- Concrete			>10m <sup>2</sup> Restoration to	POA	POA			POA	POA	POA
				be carried out at cost							
	2 Footways										
	- Gravel or Earth			any restoration at full cost	POA	POA			POA	POA	
	- Asphaltic Concrete	T29	7620.420501.1400.R	m <sup>2</sup> - for less than 10m <sup>2</sup>	196.70	201.00	18.27	F	206.40	213.00	
				minimum.	374.90	383.10	34.83	F	393.40	406.00	
				>10m2 Restoration to be carried out at cost	POA	POA			POA	POA	POA

B - 30 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	- Concrete			m <sup>2</sup>	323.40		30.05	F	339.40	350.30	
				minimum	436.70		40.57	F -	458.40	472.70	
	- Brick Paving*			m <sup>2</sup> + cost of new pavers	266.80		24.79	F	280.10	289.10	
				minimum	436.70	446.30	40.57	F	458.40	473.10	498.17
	* Any pavers removed to be returned to NCC Works Dep	ot									
	3 Concrete Driveways										
	- 100 mm thick R.C.	T29	7620.420501.1400.R	m <sup>2</sup>	323.40	330.50	30.05	F	339.40	350.30	368.87
				minimum	436.70	446.30	40.57	F	458.40	473.10	498.17
	- 125 mm thick R.C.			m <sup>2</sup>	352.30		32.73	F	369.70	381.50	
				minimum	454.20	464.20	42.20	F	476.70	492.00	518.08
	- 150mm thick R.C.			m <sup>2</sup>	363.60	371.60	33.78	F	381.60	393.80	
				minimum	466.60	476.90	43.35	F	489.80	505.50	532.29
	4 Kerb and Gutter										
	- Restoration	T29	7620.420501.1400.R	per L/m or part thereof	250.30	255.80	23.25	F	262.70	271.10	285.47
	- Kerb Restoration for 100mm Pipe			each	346.10	353.70	32.15	F	363.20	374.80	394.66
					4=0.00	400.40			407.00	400.00	
	Driveway Construction	T29	7620.420509.1400.R	Restoration to be carried	178.20	182.10	16.55	M	187.00	193.00	203.23
				out at cost							
PEST &	WEED CONTROL										
LC9	Noxious Weeds										
			.==	LGA 1993, S608		400.00		_	4.40.00		4== 04
	Equipment Inspection	T29	4751.420802.1400R		136.00	139.00	12.64	F	142.80	147.40	155.21
LC10	Certificate of Advice of Weed Control Notice										
1010	Continuate of Advice of Weed Control Notice			Noxious Weeds Act, 1993 S.64							
	Certificate of Advice of Weed Control Notice	T30	4751.420802.1400R		239.00	244.30	GST Free	F	250.90	258.90	272.62

B - 31 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
<b>PARK</b>	S & RECREATION SERVICES										
AQUA	 <u>   </u>   <u>                                    </u>										
LC11	Inland Swimming Centres										
LCII	manu swimming centres			LGA 1993, S608							
			Various								
	MAYFIELD/WALLSEND SWIMMING CENTRES	T29	Mayfield - 4043, Wallse	nd - 4044							
	- Single Admission		XXXX.421601.1401.R	per person	4.80	4.80	0.44	Р	5.00	5.20	5.20
	- Children (Under 3 Years)				FREE	FREE			FREE	FREE	FREE
	- Pensioners		XXXX.421601.1404.R	per person	2.90	2.90	0.26	Р	3.10	3.20	3.20
	- Senior Card Holder		XXXX.421601.1404.R	per person	3.40	3.40	0.31	Р	3.60	3.70	3.70
	- School Concession		XXXX.421601.1405.R	per person	3.80	3.80	0.35	Р	4.00	4.10	4.10
	- Bulk Entry (groups over 20 patrons)		XXXX.421601.1405.R	per person	2.60	2.60	0.24	Р	2.80	2.90	2.90
	- Spectator Fee (Learn to Swim Programs, Swimming		XXXX.421622.1401.R	per person	2.90	2.90	0.26	Р	3.10	3.20	3.20
	Carnivals, Club Nights, Coaching, Water Polo Games)										
							_				
	Book of Tickets (10 tickets per book)		XXXX.421601.1409.R		40.80		3.71	Р	42.80	44.20	44.20
	Book of Tickets (10 tickets per book) pensioners		XXXX.421619.1404.R		24.70		2.25	Р	25.90		26.70
	Family Daily Ticket		XXXX.421601.1402.R	per family	16.80	16.80	1.53	Р	17.70	18.30	18.30
	Tickets										
	- Family - Season		XXXX.421611.1402.R	per family	518.00		47.09	Р	544.00	561.00	561.00
	- Family - 1/2 Season		XXXX.421612.1402.R	per family	337.00	337.00	30.64	Р	354.00	365.00	365.00
	- Individual - Full Season		XXXX.421620.1401.R	per person	272.00		24.73	Р	286.00	295.00	295.00
	- Individual - 1/2 Season		XXXX.421621.1401.R	per person	177.00		16.09	Р	186.00	192.00	192.00
	- Senior Individual Season		XXXX.421613.1401.R	per person	191.00		17.36	Р	201.00	207.00	207.00
	- Senior Individual 1/2 Season		XXXX.421616.1401.R	per person	124.00		11.27	Р	130.00	134.00	134.00
	- Pensioner Family Season		XXXX.421614.1402.R	per family	259.00		23.55	Р	272.00	281.00	281.00
	- Pensioner Family 1/2 Season		XXXX.421615.1402.R	per family	168.00		15.27	Р	176.00	182.00	182.00
	- Pensioner Individual Season		XXXX.421617.1404.R	per person	136.00		12.36		143.00		147.00
	- Pensioner Individual 1/2 Season		XXXX.421618.1404.R	per person	88.00	88.00	8.00	Р	92.00	95.00	95.00
	Lane Hire		XXXX.421608.1400.R	min 7 swimmers/lane	10.80	10.80	0.98	Р	11.30	11.70	11.70
	Group Discount*		XXXX.42162X.1400.R	per person	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A
	Pool Inflatable Hire		XXXX.421601.1400.R	per hour/min 2 hours	130.00	130.00	11.82	Р	145.00	150.00	150.00
	- Holders of the Companion card are entitled to free Car	er entry at	this facility								

B - 32 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	BERESFIELD/STOCKTON SWIMMING CENTRE	T29	Beresfield - 4041, Stock	cton - 1646							
	- Single Admission		XXXX.421601.1401.R	per person	4.80	4.80	0.44	Р	5.00	5.20	5.20
	- Children (Under 3 Years)				FREE	FREE			FREE	FREE	FREE
	- Pensioners		XXXX.421601.1404.R	per person	2.90	2.90	0.26	Р	3.10	3.20	3.20
	- Senior Card Holder		XXXX.421601.1404.R	per person	3.40	3.40	0.31	Р	3.60	3.70	3.70
	- School Concession		XXXX.421601.1405.R	per person	3.80	3.80	0.35	Р	4.00	4.10	4.10
	- Bulk Entry (groups over 20 patrons)		XXXX.421601.1405.R	per person	2.60	2.60	0.24	Р	2.80	2.90	2.90
	- Spectator Fee (Learn to Swim Programs, Swimming		XXXX.421622.1401.R	per person	2.90	2.90	0.26	Р	3.10	3.20	3.20
	Carnivals, Club Nights, Coaching, Water Polo Games)										
	Book of tickets (10 tickets per book)		XXXX.421601.1409.R		40.80	40.80	3.71	Р	42.80	44.20	44.20
	Book of tickets (10 tickets per book) pensioners		XXXX.421619.1404.R		24.70		2.25	Р	25.90		
	Family Daily Ticket		XXXX.421601.1402.R	per family	16.80		1.53		17.70		18.30
	Tickets										
	- Family - Season		XXXX.421611.1402.R	per family	518.00	518.00	47.09	Р	544.00	561.00	561.00
	- Family - 1/2 Season		XXXX.421612.1402.R	per family	337.00		30.64		354.00		365.00
	- Individual - Full Season		XXXX.421620.1401.R	per person	272.00		24.73		286.00		295.00
	- Individual - 1/2 Season		XXXX.421621.1401.R	per person	177.00		16.09		186.00		192.00
	- Senior Individual Season		XXXX.421613.1401.R	per person	191.00		17.36		201.00		207.00
	- Senior Individual 1/2 Season		XXXX.421616.1401.R	per person	124.00		11.27	P	130.00		
	- Pensioner Family Season		XXXX.421614.1402.R	per family	259.00		23.55	P	272.00		281.00
	- Pensioner Family 1/2 Season		XXXX.421615.1402.R	per family	168.00		15.27		176.00		182.00
	- Pensioner Individual Season		XXXX.421617.1404.R	per person	136.00		12.36		143.00		147.00
	- Pensioner Individual 1/2 Season		XXXX.421618.1404.R	per person	88.00		8.00		92.00		95.00
	Lane Hire		XXXX.421608.1400.R	min 7 swimmers/lane	10.80	10.80	0.98	Р	11.30	11.70	11.70
	Group Discount*		XXXX.42162X.1400.R	per person	N/A		3.50	-	N/A		N/A
	Pool Inflatable Hire		XXXX.421601.1400.R	per hour/min 2 hours	130.00	,	11.82	Р	145.00	,	150.00
	- Holders of the Companion card are entitled to free Car	 er entry at	this facility								
	•										

B - 33 Delivery Plan 2013

FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
· == 0.1 0.1	CODE	7.5555111115		OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
				2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					•			•	·	•
LAMBTON SWIMMING CENTRE	T29									
- Single Admission		4042.421601.1401.R	per person	5.20	5.20	0.47	Р	5.40	5.60	5.60
- Children (Under 3 Years)				FREE	FREE			FREE	FREE	FREE
- Pensioners		4042.421601.1404.R	per person	3.10	3.10	0.28	Р	3.30	3.40	3.40
- Senior Card Holder		4042.421601.1404.R	per person	3.60	3.60	0.33	Р	3.80	3.90	3.90
- School Concessions		4042.421601.1405.R	per person	4.20	4.20	0.38	Р	4.40	4.50	4.50
- Bulk Entry (groups over 20 patrons)		XXXX.421601.1405.R	per person	3.10	3.10	0.28	Р	3.30	3.40	3.40
- Spectator Fee (Learn to Swim Programs, Swimming		4042.421622.1401.R	per person	3.10	3.10	0.28	Р	3.30	3.40	3.40
Carnivals, Club Nights, Coaching, Water Polo Games)										
- Book of Tickets (10 tickets per book)		4042.421601.1409.R		44.20	44.20	4.02	Р	46.40	47.90	47.90
- Book of Tickets (10 tickets per book) pensioners		4042.421619.1404.R		26.40	26.40	2.40	Р	27.60	28.50	28.50
Family Daily Ticket (1 admission /day )		4042.421601.1402.R	per family	18.20	18.20	1.65	Р	19.10	19.70	19.70
Water Slide		4042.421607.1400.R	per ride	1.00	1.00	0.09	Р	1.00	1.00	1.00
		4042.421607.1400.R	per 5 rides	3.40	3.40	0.31	Р	3.60	3.70	3.70
		4042.421607.1400.R	per 10 rides	5.70	5.70	0.52	Р	6.00	6.20	6.20
<u>Tickets</u>										
- Family - Full Season		4042.421611.1402.R	per family	623.00	623.00	56.64	Р	654.00	675.00	675.00
- Family - 1/2 Season		4042.421612.1402.R	per family	405.00	405.00	36.82	Р	425.00	439.00	439.00
- Individual - Full Season		4042.421620.1401.R	per person	327.00	327.00	29.73	Р	343.00	354.00	354.00
- Individual - 1/2 Season		4042.421621.1401.R	per person	213.00	213.00	19.36	Р	224.00	231.00	231.00
- Senior Individual Season		XXXX.421613.1401.R	per person	229.00	229.00	20.82	Р	240.00	248.00	248.00
- Senior Individual 1/2 Season		XXXX.421616.1401.R	per person	149.00	149.00	13.55	Р	156.00	161.00	161.00
- Pensioner Family Season		4042.421614.1402.R	per family	312.00	312.00	28.36	Р	327.00	338.00	338.00
- Pensioner Family 1/2 Season		4042.421615.1402.R	per family	203.00	203.00	18.45	Р	213.00	220.00	220.00
- Pensioner Individual Season		4042.421617.1404.R	per person	164.00	164.00	14.91	Р	172.00	178.00	178.00
- Pensioner Individual 1/2 Season		4042.421618.1404.R	per person	106.00	106.00	9.64	Р	111.00	115.00	115.00
Lane Hire		4042.421608.1400.R	min 7 swimmers/lane	15.00	15.00	1.36	Р	15.70	16.20	16.20
Group Discount*		XXXX.42162X.1400.R	per person	N/A	N/A			NA	NA	N.A
Pool Inflatable Hire		XXXX.421601.1400.R	per hour/min 2 hours	130.00	130.00	11.82	Р	145.00	150.00	150.00
Waterslide Hire		XXXX.421601.1400.R	per hour/min 2 hours	130.00	130.00	11.82	Р	145.00	150.00	150.00
Winter Swimming Fee										
- Single Admission		4042.421601.1401.R	per person	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A
- Pensioners		4042.421601.1404.R	per person	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A
*Notation: Parks & Recreation Services Manager has a	। uthority to	l negotiate promotional	   packages at no financial disa	। advantage to Cour	ncil					
- Holders of the Companion card are entitled to free Car	er entry at	this facility								
- Purchase of season and half season tickets from Mayfig	eld, Wallse	nd, Beresfield or Stockto	on Swimming Centres entitles	s ticket holders to	access to all 4 o	of those centres	S			
- Purchase of season and half season tickets from Lambt	on Pool en	titles the ticket holder t	o access to all 5 Newcastle Ci	ity Council operate	d Swimming Co	entres				

B - 34 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
AQUAT	 <u>  CC - BEACHES &amp; BATHS</u> 										
LC12	Beaches & Baths										
	* Charities, non-profit and community based groups conducting activities and/or raising funds for community benefit are exempt from payment of this	Т29	4010.421626.1400.R	per location	105.00	120.00	10.91	Р	130.00	130.00	130.00
	<b>fee</b> Personal Fitness Training Licence (Beach or Parks and			per quarter	370.00	400.00	36.36	Р	425.00	425.00	425.00
	Reserves only) Personal Fitness Training Licence (Beach or Parks and Reserves combined)			per quarter	420.00	450.00	40.91	Р	475.00	475.00	475.00
	Surf Coaching Licences Install and Operate Surf Webcam Licence Learn to Kite Surf Licence			per year per year per year	600.00 N/A N/A	650.00 N/A N/A	59.09	Р	625.00 N/A N/A	625.00 N/A N/A	N/A
CITY G	REENING SERVICES										
LC13	Tree Maintenance										
	Complying Development Certificate application Tree Work excluding CS4-1 Registration fee Application Fee:			LGA 1993, S608							
	1- 5 Tree > 5 Trees	T30	4740.423013.1400.R	plus CS4-1 Registration Per Tree	67.00 15.50	77.00 20.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	78.93 20.50	80.90 21.01	
	Certificate Registration (archiving) Fee Registration Certificate under part 4A And section 85 of the EP & Act 1997	Т30	4740.423013.1400.R	per application EPA Reg 2000 CL.263	36.00	36.00	GST Free	F	36.90	37.82	37.82
	Remove Trees for Driveways		4740.423018.1400.R	per application	POA + GST	POA + GST		F		POA + GST	POA + GST
LC14	Tree Propagation and Planting										
	Street Tree Planting for Driveways or compensatory planting Tubestock Plants	T29	8870.480022.1400.R 4620.450012.1400.R	per application small	POA + GST 2.70	POA + GST 2.70	0.25	F P	2.77	POA + GST 2.84	

B - 35 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
LC15	Blackbutt Reserve				2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	PUBLIC ANIMAL ENCOUNTER	T29	4520 420205 4400 B	LGA 1993, S608	4.50	5.00	0.45		4.70	4.00	4.00
	1 animal		4630.420306.1400.R	Per person > 3 years	4.50	5.00	0.45	M	4.70	4.90	4.90
	PRIVATE ANIMAL ENCOUNTER		4630.420306.1400.R	1-10 Persons (minimum) Per person thereafter	50.00 5.00	55.00 5.50	5.00 0.50	M M	52.50 5.20	54.20 5.40	
	ACTIVITIES AT BLACKBUTT (eg walks/tours) Ranger/culture tour 1 hr		4630.420311.1400.R	1-10 persons (minimum)	110.00	115.00	10.45	М	115.40	119.10	119.10
				per adult > 15 years per child < 15 years	11.00 6.00	11.00 6.00	1.00 0.55	M M	11.50 6.30	11.90 6.50	11.90 6.50
	Birthday Parties			1 -10 children < 12 years per additional child	55.00 5.50	58.00 6.00	5.27 0.55	M M	57.70 5.80	59.50 6.00	59.50 6.00
	SCHOOL EDUCATION PROGRAMS (Primary & Secondary 1 animal encounter	()   	4630.420305.1400.R	up to 30 students (minimum) per additional student	84.00 2.80	84.00 2.80	7.64 0.25	M M	88.10 3.00	90.90 3.10	90.90 3.10
	Educational program up to 1 hour			up to 30 students (minimum) per additional student	130.00 4.30	135.00 4.50	12.27 0.41	M M	136.50 4.50	140.90 4.60	140.90 4.60
	TAFE groups			per hour	94.00	96.00	8.73	М	98.70	101.90	101.90
	BRINGING BLACKBUTT TO YOU  Education program		4630.420313.1400.R	up to 30 students (minimum) per additional student	140.00 4.20	145.00 4.50	13.18 0.41	M M	147.00 4.40	151.70 4.50	151.70 4.50
	Wildlife show			per show weekdays per show weekend	205.00	215.00 300.00	19.55	М	215.20	222.10	222.10
	Corporate wildlife show			First hour Additional hour Weekend first hour Additional hour	205.00 100.00	215.00 100.00 250.00 130.00	19.55 9.09	M M	215.20 105.00	222.10 108.40	222.10 108.40
	JUNIOR RANGER PROGRAM Group Photo		4630.420307.1400.R	per child, per program per group photo	16.50 3.50	17.00 3.00	1.55 0.27	M M	17.40 3.70	18.00 3.80	18.00 3.80
	LICENCED APPLICATION EVENTS  * Included in fee - non-refundable administration fee  * Charities, non-profit and community based groups con	ducting ac	tivities and/or raising fu	nds for community benefit are e	exempt from pa	yment of this f	ee				
	CORPORATE FUNCTION  * Additional services as negotiated with Blackbutt N  * See Public Reserve for additional fees	/lanagemer	4630.420311.1400.R nt	per function	170.00 POA	173.00 POA	15.73 10%	M M	178.40 POA	184.10 POA	184.10 POA

B - 36 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	ADDITIONAL SERVICES										
	Gate opening fee			per service	42.00	43.00	3.91	М	44.10	45.50	45.50
	Gute opening rec			per service	.2.00	.5100	5.51		20	.5.50	15.50
	Cleanup Fees (Functions & Shelter bookings only)			per hour, per staff	full cost +10%	full cost +10%		М	full cost +10%	full cost +10%	full cost +10%
	Security (Functions only)			per function	full cost +10%	full cost +10%		М	full cost +10%	full cost +10%	full cost +10%
	Damage to Grounds				full cost +10%	full cost +10%		М	full cost +10%	full cost +10%	full cost +10%
	SHELTER EXCLUSIVE USE		4630.420304.1400.R	per weekday	140.00	143.00	13.00	М	147.00	151.70	151.70
	STILLTEN EXCEOSIVE OSE		4030.420304.1400.N	per day on weekend	170.00	174.00	15.82	M	178.40	184.10	
				,							
	CROSS COUNTRY EVENTS		4630.420308.1400.R	per person	2.30	2.40	0.22	M	2.50	2.60	2.60
	SPECIAL EVENTS		4630.420311.1400.R								
	Spotlight Adventure - Private		4030.420311.1400.N	1-40 persons (minimum)	430.00	480.00	43.64	М	451.40	465.80	465.80
				per additional person	10.00	12.00	1.09	M	10.50	10.80	
	Spotlight Adventure - Public			per adult	12.50	16.00	1.45	M	13.10	13.50	
				per child <15 years	7.50	10.00	0.91	M	7.90	8.20	
				per family (2 adult + 3 child)	32.00	45.00	4.09	M	33.60	34.70	34.70
	Critter encounter			1-20 persons (minimum)	130.00	135.00	12.27	М	136.50	140.90	140.90
				per additional person	5.00	6.00	0.55	M	5.20	5.40	5.40
	PARK CONSERVATION FEE		4630.421827.1400.R	\$4.20 per vehicle per day \$1.30per vehicle per hour	4.20 1.30	4.60 1.50	0.42 0.14	M M	4.40 1.30	4.50 1.30	
Notatio	nns			\$1.30per venicie per nour	1.30	1.50	0.14	IVI	1.30	1.30	1.30
	ckbutt Management has authority to negotiate package d	eals and pr	romotional packages at	। no financial disadvantage to Co	ı uncil						
2 Add	itional services are only available with the purchase of an	other Black	butt product								
	itional Services not listed or an upgrade of those listed is				•						
	unctions & shelter reservations attract a non-refundable of										
	unctions will attract a cleaning fee if facilities are not retu	rned to a s	uitable standard as dete	ermined by Blackbutt Managem I	ent I						
6 Pub	lic Reserve Fees & Charges apply to Blackbutt										
				l	I						

B - 37 Delivery Plan 2013

PARKS 8		CODE									
PARKS 8					OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
IAMO	& RESERVES										
	a negerives										
LC16	Public Reserve										
	Application Foo			LGA 1993, S608							
	Application Fee Administration Fee*	T29	4610.425101.1400.R	Fee applies to all event applicat	105.00	110.00	10.00	Р	112.75	115.57	115.57
	* Certified charities conducting activities and/or	123	4010.423101.1400.N	Tee applies to all event applica	105.00	110.00	10.00	'	112.73	113.57	113.57
	raising funds for community benefit are exempt from										
	payment of this fee										
	Late Administration Fee	T29	4610.425101.1400.R	7 days prior to the event	210.00	220.00	20.00	Р	225.50	231.14	231.14
	Key Deposit key (non refundable if key is lost,incl GST)	T29	BS 302506		155.00	160.00	14.55	Р	164.00	168.10	168.10
	Bond		BS 302516	per event bond based upon Event Rating Matrix	POA + GST	POA + GST		D	POA + GST	POA + GST	POA + GST
	Any damage to facilities/grounds		B3 302310	Full cost to applicant	POA + GST	POA + GST		F	POA + GST	POA + GST	
	Any dumage to racinales/grounds			r an cost to applicant	104 1051	1041031		'	1041031	104 1 051	TOATGST
	Service Fees										
	Water Usage	T29	4610.425101.1400.R	per mega litre	1.85	2.00	0.18	F	2.05	2.10	2.10
	Clean up and Park Services		4610.425101.1400.R	per staff, per hour							
				Weekdays - business hours	61.40	62.90	5.72	P	64.47	66.08	
			4610.425101.1400.R	After hours (min charge of 4 hrs	122.90	125.80	11.44	Р	128.95	132.17	132.17
				applies on weekends)							
				applies on weekends,							
	Electrical Use - single phase		4610.425101.1400.R	per day	36.00	50.00	4.55	F	51.25	52.53	52.53
	Electrical Use - three phase		4610.425101.1400.R	per day	NEW	160.00	14.55	F	164.00	168.10	
	Event linemarking		4610.425101.1400.R	per application	122.90	126.00	11.45	F	129.15	132.38	
	Signage	T29	4610.425101.1400.R	per application	210.00	215.00	19.55	F P	220.38	225.88	
	Public Notification Fee		4610.425101.1400.R	per application per letter beyond first 10	100.00 3.80	102.40 3.90	9.31 0.35	P D	104.96 4.00	107.58 4.10	
				Advertising - full cost to	POA	POA	0.55	r	POA	POA	
				applicant	1 0/1	10/1			10/1	10/1	1071
	Events	T29	4610.425101.1400.R								
	Commercial Use - High and Low Impact			Fee structure based upon Even	POA	POA		F	POA	POA	POA
	Community Use - High and Low Impact			Fee structure based upon Even	POA	POA		F	POA	POA	POA
	Minor Activities	T29	4610.425101.1400.R								
	Weddings/ ceremonies/Picnics			per event	NEW	55.00	5.00	M	56.38	57.78	
	Shelters			per event	85.00	87.00	7.91	M	89.18	91.40	
	Carriage Shed western end			per event	85.00	87.00	7.91	M	89.18	91.40	
	Rotunda Hire			per event	65.00	67.00	6.09	M	68.68	70.39	70.39

B - 38 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Temporary Access over Community Land										
	Bond	T667	BS 302516	bond per application	1100.00	1,130.00	102.73	Р	1,158.25	1,187.21	1,187.21
	Damage to Grounds / facilities	T29	4610.425102.1400.R	full cost recovery following	FCR + GST	FCR + GST			FCR + GST	FCR + GST	,
				ground assessment							
	Access Fee	T29	4610.425102.1400.R	per day - resident access	105.00	107.50	9.77	Р	110.19	112.94	112.94
			4610.425102.1400.R	per day - contractor access	210.00	215.00	19.55	Р	220.38	225.88	225.88
				to residetial properties							
	Personal Fitness Training Licence	T20	4640 435404 4400 B		270.00	400.00	26.26	P	440.00	420.25	420.25
	Parks and/or sportsgrounds only Parks/Sportsgrounds and beaches combined	T29 T29	4610.425104.1400.R 4610.425104.1400.R	per quarter per quarter	370.00 420.00	400.00 450.00	36.36 40.91	P P	410.00 461.25	420.25 472.78	420.25 472.78
	Parks/sportsgrounds and beaches combined	129	4010.425104.1400.K	per quarter	420.00	450.00	40.91	r	401.25	4/2./0	4/2./6
LC17	Sporting Facilities										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Clubs sharing a ground shall pay on pro rata basis Administration Fee*	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per application	105.00	110.00	10.00	Р	112.75	115.57	115.57
	* Certified charities conducting activities and/or	129	4010.423104.1400.K	per application	103.00	110.00	10.00	г	112.73	113.57	113.57
	raising funds for community benefit are exempt from										
	payment of this fee										
	School Administration Fee	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per application	NEW	20.00	1.82	Р	20.50	21.01	21.01
	Sportsground Advertising Application Fee	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per application	NEW	110.00	10.00	Р	112.75	115.57	115.57
	Key deposit (refundable)	T29	BS 302506		155.00	160.00	14.55	Р	164.00	168.10	
	Key cutting	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per key	NEW	20.00	1.82	Р	20.50	21.01	21.01
	Park Cleanup Fee	T29 T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per staff, per hour Weekdays - business hours	61.40	62.90	5.72	Р	64.47	66.08	66.08
		129		After hours	122.90	125.80	11.44	P P	128.95	132.17	
				(min charge of 4 hrs	122.50	123.00	11.44		120.55	132.17	132.17
				applies on weekends)							
					60.00 /						
	Additional Mowing	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per field (football)	60.00 (per hour)	97.80	8.89	Р	100.25	102.75	102.75
	Additional Mowing	129	4610.425104.1400.K	per field (football)	60.00 (per	97.80	8.89	Р	100.25	102.75	102.75
				per field (cricket)	hour)	130.40	11.85	Р	133.66	137.00	137.00
				por more (emand)		250110					207700
	Security Bond - (damage to ground/ facilities)	T29	BS 302516	min subject to damage	480.00	500.00	45.45	Р	512.50	525.31	525.31
	Additional linemarking (by request):	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	football codes - per field	153.40	156.70	14.25	Р	160.62	164.63	164.63
		T29		athletics - per field	153.40	156.70	14.25	Р	160.62	164.63	164.63
		T29		netball courts - per court	56.30	57.70	5.25	Р	59.14	60.62	
	Goal Posting (exchange by request)	T29		per exchange	120.80	123.70	11.25	Р	126.79	129.96	129.96
	Floodlight Fee	T29	4610.425105.1400.R	per light per hour	1.90	2.50	0.23	М	2.56	2.63	2.63
	Floodlights fee - lights left on	T29	4610.425105.1400.R	F - "O. 15 F 21 11201	NEW	150.00	13.64		153.75	157.59	

B - 39 Delivery Plan 2013

CANTEEN RIGHTS   Regional, district and local fee   T29	REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
Regional, district and local fee   T29			CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
Regional, district and local fee		CANTEEN RIGHTS										
T29	l <sup>-</sup>		T29	4610 425104 1400 R	Per Season	300.00	305.00	27 73	M	312 63	320.44	320.44
REGIONAL   Playing Surface Only   Seasonal (2 nights training and 1 day competition)   Senior Fee   T29   per season   1540.00   1,568.00   142.55   M   1,607.20		negional, district and local rec		1010.125101.1100.11							157.59	157.59
Playing Surface Only   Seasonal (2 nights training and 1 day competition)   Senior Fee   T29   per season   3140.00   3,193.00   290.27   M   3,272.83   1,607.20   Daily (seasonal users)   Senior Fee   T29   per day   108.00   110.00   10.00   M   112.75   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   56.50   58.00   5.27   M   59.45   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   27.50   28.50   2.59   M   29.21   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89   Daily (seasonal users)   Daily (seasonal users)   Der hour   Daily (seasonal users)   Daily (seasonal users)   Der hour   Daily (seasonal users)   Dail					•					30.75	31.52	31.52
Playing Surface Only   Seasonal (2 nights training and 1 day competition)   Senior Fee   T29   per season   3140.00   3,193.00   290.27   M   3,272.83   1,607.20   Daily (seasonal users)   Senior Fee   T29   per day   108.00   110.00   10.00   M   112.75   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   56.50   58.00   5.27   M   59.45   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   27.50   28.50   2.59   M   29.21   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89   Daily (seasonal users)   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89   Daily (seasonal users)   Daily (seasonal users)   Der hour   Daily (seasonal users)   Daily (seasonal users)   Der hour   Daily (seasonal users)   Dail		REGIONAL										
Seasonal (2 nights training and 1 day competition)   Senior Fee	l <sup>-</sup>			4610.425104.1400R								
Senior Fee	-											
Junior & School Fee   T29		, , , , ,	T29		per season	3140.00	3,193.00	290.27	M	3,272.83	3,354.65	3,354.65
Senior Fee		Junior & School Fee	T29		per season	1540.00	1,568.00	142.55	М	1,607.20	1,647.38	1,647.38
Junior & School Fee   T29   per day   56.50   58.00   5.27   M   59.45		Daily (seasonal users)										
Daily (casual users)   T29   T29   Per day   165.00   168.00   15.27   M   172.20   Per day   R2.50   R4.00   T.64   M   R6.10   R6.		Senior Fee	T29		per day	108.00	110.00	10.00	M	112.75	115.57	115.57
Senior Fee   T29		Junior & School Fee	T29		per day	56.50	58.00	5.27	M	59.45	60.94	60.94
Junior & School Fee   T29		Daily (casual users)	T29									
Hourly (seasonal and casual users)   Senior Fee		Senior Fee	T29		per day	165.00	168.00	15.27	M	172.20	176.51	176.51
Senior Fee   T29   per hour   27.50   28.50   2.59   M   29.21		Junior & School Fee	T29		per day	82.50	84.00	7.64	M	86.10	88.25	88.25
Junior & School Fee   T29   per hour   15.00   15.50   1.41   M   15.89		Hourly (seasonal and casual users)										
Per hour   NEW   50.00   4.55   M   51.25		Senior Fee	T29		per hour	27.50	28.50	2.59	M	29.21	29.94	29.94
Per day   NEW   200.00   18.18   M   205.00	,	Junior & School Fee	T29		per hour	15.00	15.50	1.41	M	15.89	16.28	16.28
Per day   NEW   200.00   18.18   M   205.00		Commerial use			Per hour	NEW	50.00	4.55	М	51.25	52.53	52.53
Turf Wicket   T29										205.00	210.13	210.13
Training Nets & Wickets   T29   Per wicket per hour   13.00   13.00   1.18   M   13.33		Wicket Curation										
Training Nets & Wickets   T29     per wicket per hour   13.00   13.00   1.18   M   13.33		Turf Wicket	T29		per day	355.00	362.00	32.91	M	371.05	380.33	380.33
National Park No.1 Sportsground - Function Room   T29   per season   New   1,000.00   90.91   M   1,025.00	-	Training Nets & Wickets	T29		l'			1.18	M	13.33	13.66	13.66
National Park No.2 Sportsground - Function Room   T29     per hour   half day (4 hours)   New   150.00   13.64   M   153.75   per day   per season   New   2,000.00   181.82   M   2,050.00   Security bond   New   300.00   27.27   307.50   307.50   New   300.00   27.27   307.50   New   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00		Facilities										
half day (4 hours) per day per season Security bond  New 150.00 300.00 27.27 M 181.82 M 2,050.00 307.50  Dressing Sheds (per 2 sheds)	i	National Park No.1 Sportsground - Function Room	T29		per season	New	1,000.00	90.91	М	1,025.00	1,050.63	1,050.63
half day (4 hours) New New 300.00 27.27 M 307.50 2,000.00 Security bond New Dressing Sheds (per 2 sheds)			<b>T</b> 20		1		40.00	2.64		44.00	42.02	42.02
per day   New   300.00   27.27   M   307.50		National Park No.2 Sportsground - Function Room	129		<u> </u>						42.03	42.03
per season   New   2,000.00   181.82   M   2,050.00   300.00   27.27   307.50											157.59 315.19	157.59 315.19
Dressing Sheds (per 2 sheds)  Security bond  New 300.00 27.27 307.50											2,101.25	2,101.25
									IVI	307.50	315.19	315.19
		Drossing Shods (par 2 shads)										
			T20		ner day	46.50	47.50	4 22	M	18 60	49.90	49.90
					l'					75.34	49.90 77.22	77.22
						12.00	7 2130	3.00				,
DISTRICT (Enclosed Grounds)   4610.425104.1400.R	ŀ	DISTRICT (Enclosed Grounds)		4610.425104.1400.R								

B - 40 Delivery Plan 2013

EF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
	Playing Surface Only										
	Seasonal (2 nights training and 1 day competition)										
	Senior Fee	T29		per season	1790.00	1,819.00	165.36	М	1,864.48	1,911.09	1,911.09
	Junior & School Fee	T29		per season	935.00	954.00	86.73	M	977.85	1,002.30	,
	Daily (seasonal users)										
	Senior Fee	T29		per day	64.00	65.00	5.91	M	66.63	68.29	
	Junior & School Fee	T29		per day	34.00	35.00	3.18	M	35.88	36.77	36.77
	Daily (casual users)										
	Senior Fee	T29		per day	83.00	84.50	7.68	M	86.61	88.78	
	Junior & School Fee	T29		per day	43.00	44.00	4.00	M	45.10	46.23	46.23
	Hourly (seasonal and casual users)										
	Senior Fee	T29		per hour	21.00	21.50	1.95	M	22.04	22.59	
	Junior & School Fee	T29		per hour	12.50	13.00	1.18	M	13.33	13.66	13.66
	Commerial use			Per hour	NEW	35.00	3.18	M	35.88	36.77	36.77
				Per day	NEW	140.00	12.73	M	143.50	147.09	147.09
	Wicket Curation										
	Turf Cricket Wicket Curation	T29		per day	330.00	336.00	30.55	M	344.40	353.01	353.01
	<u>Facilities</u>										
	Dressing sheds (per 2 sheds)										
	Seasonal User	T29		per day	33.00	34.00	3.09	M	34.85	35.72	
	Casual user	T29		per day	46.50	48.00	4.36	M	49.20	50.43	50.43
	LOCAL										
	Seasonal (2 nights training and 1 day competition)	T29	4610.425104.1400.R	per seaon	1,040.00	1,063.00	96.64	M	1,089.58	1,116.81	7
	Senior Fee	T29		per seaon	416.00	425.00	38.64	M	435.63	446.52	446.52
	Junior & School Fee										
	Daily (seasonal users)										
	Senior Fee	T29		Per day	11.80	35.00	3.18	M	35.88	36.77	36.77
	Junior & School Fee	T29		Per day	4.80	10.00	0.91	M	10.25	10.51	10.51
	Daily (casual users)										
	Senior Fee	T29		per day	50.00	51.00	4.64	M	52.28	53.58	
	Junior & School Fee	T29		per day	20.00	20.50	1.86	М	21.01	21.54	21.54
	Hourly (seasonal and casual users)										
	Senior Fee	T29		Per hour	12.00	12.50	1.14	M	12.8125	13.13	
	Junior & School Fee	T29		Per hour	4.80	5.00	0.45	M	5.13	5.25	5.25

B - 41 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Commerial use					22.22	2 00		22.55	20.44	20.44
				Per hour	NEW	22.00	2.00	M	22.55	23.11	
	Wildred Counties	T29		Per day	NEW	90.00	8.18	M	92.25	94.56	94.56
	Wicket Curation Turf Wicket	T29			250.40	205.00	24.00		274.62	270.42	270.42
	Turr wicket	129		per day	259.10	265.00	24.09	M	271.63	278.42	278.42
	Facilities										
	Dressing sheds (per 2 sheds)										
	Seasonal User	T29		per day	25.00	25.50	2.32	М	26.14	26.79	26.79
	Casual user	T29		per day	35.00	36.00	3.27	М	36.90	37.82	
				,							
	NETBALL COURTS										
	SeniorFee	T29		per court per day	22.00	22.50	2.05	M	23.06	23.64	23.64
	Junior & School Fee	T29		per court per day	11.80	12.20	1.11	M	12.51	12.82	12.82
	Elermore Reserve Soccer Club Hall										
	Service Clubs, Community Groups & Non Profit Organis	ations									
	Hire of Hall										
	1 Hour	T29			15.00	15.20	1.38	F	15.58	15.97	
	1 - 2 Hours	T29			19.00	19.40	1.76	F	19.89	20.38	
	3 - 4 Hours	T29			32.00	32.50	2.95	F	33.31	34.15	34.15
	Commercial Organisations										
	Hire of Hall										
	1 Hour	T29			19.00	19.40	1.76	F	19.89	20.38	
	1 - 2 Hours	T29			26.50	26.70	2.43	F	27.37	28.05	
	3 - 4 Hours	T29			32.00	32.50	2.95	F	33.31	34.15	
	4 Hours & Over	T29			37.50	38.30	3.48	F	39.26	40.24	40.24
	Private Functions										
	Hall Hire	T29			210.00	214.90	19.54	F	220.27	225.78	225.78
	Per Function										
	Security Bond	T29			320.00	325.00	29.55	F	333.13	341.45	341.45
	Hall Hire - Sunday eg. Christenings, Birthdays,				16.00	16.30	1.48	F	16.71	17.13	
	Anniversary's etc.	T29		per hour							
	Hire of Furniture										
	Crockery & Cutlery	T29			38.50	39.30	3.57	F	40.28	41.29	41.29
	Cutlery	T29			13.00	13.10	1.19	F	13.43	13.76	
	BBQ Burners and Gas Bottle	T29			62.00	62.90	5.72	F	64.47	66.08	66.08

B - 42 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
					2012/2013	2010/2014			2014/2015	2013/2010	2010/2017
COME	PLIANCE SERVICES										
	Waiving or reducing compliance fees & charge	l.		l	l						
	The General Manager or their delegate may, at their discretion, approx	ve the waiver	or reduction of Compliance S	ervices fees and charges that fall within	the following cates	gories:					
	Category One – Financial Hardship  If an application is made for the reduction or waiver of a fee on the	l ne approved f	orm the General Manager or	their delegate may reduce or waive tha	t fee if the General	Manager or their	delegate is satisfie	l d that:			
	the payment of the fee would cause the person genuine final			literi delegate may reduce or waive tha		Ivianager or their v	delegate is satisfied				
	having regard to the principles of social justice, equity and fall.			d.							
	NOTE: Council will only consider reducing or waiving fees in this										
	Category Two – Not for Profit Charitable Organisations										
	If a written application is made for the reduction or waiver of a fe	e, the Genera	al Manager may reduce or wa	ive that fee if the General Manager or th	neir delegate is sati	sfied that:					
	<ul> <li>the organisation making the application is a Not for Profit Cl</li> </ul>	naritable Orga	nisation that is registered or	has an office or operational facility with	in the Newcastle lo	<mark>cal governmentare</mark>	a;				
	<ul> <li>having regard to the principles of social justice, equity and fa</li> </ul>	airness the fe	e should be reduced or waive	d. •							
REGUL	ATORY 										
LC18	Dog Registration Fee										
	New legislation: 3 Year Transitional Period	T667	6480.420201.1400.R	Companion Animal							
	Dog & Cat Registration Fees			Act 1998	450.00	450.00	CCT F		450.00	150.00	150.00
	- Lifetime registration - Lifetime registration concession				150.00 40.00	150.00 40.00	GST Free GST Free	S S	150.00 40.00	150.00 40.00	150.00 40.00
	- Lifetime registration concession rate for desexed				15.00	15.00	GST Free	S	15.00	15.00	15.00
	animal owned by pensioners				15.00	15.00	darriee	3	15.00	15.00	15.00
	- Lifetime registration concession rate for animals										
	owned by a registered breeder				40.00	40.00	GST Free	S	40.00	40.00	40.00
	, 3										
	NCC receives 85% of the registration fees listed										
1.010	Commencian Assistant Insurance discrete										
LC19	Companion Animal Impounding Fees			Companion Animal							
	Release fee per animal	T17	6480.420203.1400.R	Act 1998							
	- 0 - 1 day impound	, ,	0 1001 12020012 100111	per animal per day	24.00	25.00	GST Free	F	26.00	27.00	28.04
	- greater than 1 day impound			per animal per day	68.00	71.00	GST Free	F	72.00	74.00	76.06
	Second impound surcharge			per animal per day	225.00	230.00	GST Free	F	236.00	240.00	244.07
	Third impound Surcharge			per animal per day	340.00	350.00	GST Free	F	355.00	360.00	365.07
	Transportation Costs			per animal	32.00	33.00	GST Free	F	34.00	35.00	36.03
LC20	Dangerous / Restricted Dog										
	<u> </u>			Companion Animal Act							
	Compliance Certificate	T30	6480.420202.1400.R	Per Certificate	100.00		GST Free	S	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Behavioural Assessment	T29		Per Animal	385.00	403.00	36.64	F	413.00	413.00	413.00
	Dangerous / Restricted Dog Collars	T29					_				
	- Small 45 cm				40.00	41.00	3.73	F -	42.00	42.00	42.00
	- Med 55 cm				45.00	46.00	4.18	F	47.00	47.00	47.00
	- Large 65 cm				50.00	51.00	4.64	F F	52.00	52.00	52.00
	- X Large 85 cm				58.00	58.00	5.27	F	59.00	59.00	59.00
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	ļ		1	<u> </u>			

B - 43 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2015/2010	2010/2017
LC21	Animals Trespassing	T17	C400 420202 4400 B	Inches 2011 A et 4002 C 2C							
	-Impound Fee	117	6480.420203.1400.R	Impound. Act 1993 S.26 per animal	145.00	148.00	GST Free	F	152.00	156.00	160.11
	- After Hours Call Out Impounding Fee			per call out	291.00	298.00	GST Free	F	305.00	314.00	323.27
	- Sustenance Fee			per day	28.00	29.00	GST Free	F	30.00	31.00	32.03
	- Veterinary Care Fee - Damage Fee			as charged as assessed			GST Free GST Free				
	-										
LC22	Article Impounding Fees	T30	C490 4F1003 1F00 B	Immound Act 1003							
	- Building Waste Containers	130	6480.451003.1500.R	Impound Act 1993 per container	205.00	208.00	GST Free	F	213.00	218.00	223.12
	- Building Materials Obstructing				266.00	272.00	GST Free	F	279.00	285.00	291.13
	- Article				50.00	F4 00	OCT F	_	F2 00	F2 00	54.00
	* Small * Medium				50.00 78.00		GST Free GST Free	F	52.00 81.00	53.00 83.00	54.02 85.05
	* Large				145.00	148.00	GST Free	F	151.00	154.00	157.06
LC23	Abandoned Vehicle Impounding Fees										
LC25	Abandoned venicle impounding rees	T30	6480.451003.1500.R	Impound Act 1993							
	Towing fee			per vehicle	65.00		GST Free	F	75.00	85.00	94.00
	Holding Fee			per day	7.00	10.00	GST Free	F	11.00	15.00	19.25
LC24	Operate Caravan Park/Camping Ground										
				LGA 1993, S608							
				Caravan Park & Camping Ground							
		T30	6340.420608.1400.R	Regulation 1995							
	- Approval Fee (5 year approval)			per Park / Ground	204.00		GST Free	F	214.00	220.00	226.17
	- Annual Inspection Fee - Limited Time application (Events, Shows etc)			per Park / Ground	307.00 512.00	314.00 524.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	322.00 537.00	330.00 545.00	338.20 553.12
	- Limited Time application (Events, Shows etc)				312.00	324.00	darriee	'	337.00	343.00	333.12
LC25	Outdoor Dining										
	Annual approval and inspection	T22	6480.423019.1400.r	Roads Act 1993 S.125							
	Inner City Outdoor Dining			per square metre per annum	101.00	105.00	GST Free	F	107.00	110.00	113.08
	(Cooks Hill, Newcastle, Newcastle East, Newcastle West										
	The Hill, Islington, Hamilton, Hamilton East, The Junction										
	Merewether & Bar Beach) Outer City (all other Newcastle LGA suburbs)			ner square metro nor annum	53.00	55.00	GST Free	F	57.00	59.00	61.07
	Outer City (all other Newcastle LGA Suburbs)			per square metre per annum	33.00	33.00	GST FIEE	r	37.00	59.00	01.07
	Installation of outdoor dining markers			per outdoor dining approval	171.00	176.00	GST Free	F	179.00	182.00	185.05
	1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>						

B - 44 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
LC26	Building Waste Containers in Public Place  Annual Registration Fee  Application Fee	Т30	6480.423020.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per applicant per annum per building waste application	255.00 65.00	262.00 67.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	268.00 67.00	275.00 69.00	282.18 71.06
LC27	Legionella Management										
	Water Cooling Systems Inspection Fee Annual Registration Fee Warm Water Systems Inspection Fee	T13	6340.420614.1400.R 6340.420614.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per unit per inspection per unit per annum per unit per inspection	310.00 158.00 309.00	320.00 162.00 319.00	GST Free GST Free GST Free	F F	330.00 165.00 329.00	340.00 170.00 340.00	350.30 175.15 351.37
	Annual Registration Fee			per premises per annum	53.00	54.00	GST Free	F	55.00	56.00	57.02
LC28	Hairdressing Vehicle Approved Vehicle	Т7	6340.420608.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per inspection	258.00	266.00	GST Free	F	272.00	280.00	288.24
LC29	Beauty Shop, Hair Dresser, Skin Penetration or Combin	ation of all									
	First Annual Inspection <u>Category 1 - High Risk Premises</u> Tattoo  Skin Penetration	Т7	6340.420608.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per initial inspection	371.00	383.00	GST Free	F	395.00	405.00	415.25
	Waxing <u>Category 2 - Low Risk Premises</u> Hairdressing  Beauty Services	Т7	6340.420608.1400.R	per initial inspection	258.00	266.00	GST Free	F	272.00	280.00	288.24
	Re-inspection of Premises Category 1 Category 2 Pre-purchase inspection Fee	Т7	6340.420608.1400.R	per inspection	371.00 258.00	383.00 266.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	395.00 272.00	405.00 280.00	415.25 288.24
	All Categories	T7	6340.420608.1400.R	per inspection	516.00	532.00	48.36	F	550.00	560.00	570.18
LC30	Food Shop Inspection Fees										
	Annual Administration Charge (Based upon number of full time food handlers		6420.420621.1400.R	Food Act							
	Small (less than 6 full time food handlers)		6420.420621.1400.R	per annum	260.00	312.00	GST Free	S	374.40	390.00	390.00
	Medium (Greater than 6 full time food handlers)		6420.420621.1400.R	Per annum Medium	520.00	624.00	GST Free	S	748.80	800.00	800.00
	Large (Greater than 50 full time food handlers		6420.420621.1400.R	Per annum Large	2080.00	2,496.00	GST Free	S	2,995.20	3,200.00	3,500.00

B - 45

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE 2012/2013	OR CHARGE 2013/2014	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE 2014/2015	OR CHARGE 2015/2016	OR CHARGE 2016/2017
	Charity Organisations		6420.420621.1400.R	Per annum	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Annual Inspection Inspection Fee Note: that the draft Food Regs will be outlining that sor premises ie high risk or poor performers may warrant multiple inspections per annum	ne food	6420.420621.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 Per hour	227.00	234.00	GST Free	F	241.00	247.00	253.15
	Pre-purchase inspection Fee All Categories	Т7	6420.420621.1400.R	per inspection	542.00	559.00	50.82	F	577.00	580.00	583.02
LC31	Events and Markets - Food Inspection Fee	T29	6420.420621.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per food stall (medium and high risk)	100.00	125.00	GST Free	F	130.00	135.00	140.19
LC32	Reinspection - reinspection charged to individual store holder at hrly Food Vending Vehicles	rate	6420.420621.1400.R	per hour	228.00	236.00	GST Free	F	245.00	254.00	263.33
	Food Vending Vehicles approval to operate Mobile Food Vans & Vehicles FoodSafe Food Handler Kit Temporary Food Stalls Food vending inspection fee	Т7	6420.420621.1400.R	<b>LGA 1993, S608</b> per hour	266.00 215.00 266.00 227.00	272.00 220.00 272.00 234.00	GST Free 20.00 GST Free GST Free	F F F	280.00 225.00 280.00 241.00	285.00 230.00 285.00 245.00	235.11 290.09
LC33	Horses on Premises										
	(Commercial Only) Small 1-5 Boxes Medium 6-10 Boxes Large 11-100 Boxes Extra Large over 100 boxes	Т7	6340.420608.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608	195.00 276.00 389.00 635.00	199.00 282.00 398.00 650.00	GST Free GST Free GST Free GST Free	F F F	204.00 290.00 408.00 667.00	208.00 295.00 410.00 670.00	300.09 412.01
LC34	Health Consulting Services										
	Consulting Fee	T29	6340.450093.1400.R	per hour	225.00	230.00	20.91	F	236.00	240.00	244.07

B - 46 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
LC35	Food Premises Notifications										
	Fee for the notification of food premises to NSW Health	T21	6420.420621.1400.R	Food Regulation 2001 C1 6A (2) 5 premises or less per premises where more than 5 premises	50.00 10.00	50.00 10.00	GST Free GST Free	S S	50.00 10.00	50.00 10.00	50.00 10.00
LC36	Install Sewage Management Facility/Waste Treatment	Device									
		Т30	6340.420616.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per application includes approval to operate	338.00	346.00	GST Free	F	355.00	365.00	375.28
LC37	On-Site Sewage Management System										
	Approval Only Application for approval to operate Application for renewal of approval to operate	T30	6340.420616.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 per system per system	48.00 48.00	49.00 49.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	50.00 50.00	51.00 51.00	52.02 52.02
	Inspection Only Aerated Wastewater Treatment System Other Systems			per system per system	123.00 86.00	126.00 88.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	129.00 90.00	132.00 92.00	135.07 94.04
	Inspection and Approval combined Aerated Wastewater Treatment System Other Systems			per system per system	169.00 133.00	173.00 136.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	177.00 140.00	180.00 143.00	183.05 146.06
LC38	Noise monitoring - Foreshore Events	T29	6340.450093.1400.R	<b>LGA 1993, S608</b> per hour	225.00	230.00	20.91	F	236.00	240.00	244.07
LC39	Development Site - Prevent Pollution Sign										
2003	Section of the sectio	T29	6340.423042.1400.R	<b>LGA 1993, S608</b> per sign	10.00	11.00	1.00	F	11.00	11.00	11.00
LC40	Swimming Pool Water Quality Inspections										
	Non Domestic swimming pool	T29	6340.420618.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 Per indoor pool Per outdoor pool	248.00 124.00	256.00 128.00	GST Free GST Free	F F	264.00 132.00	271.92 135.96	280.08 140.04
LC41	Environmental Consulting										
	Environmental Monitoring -Laboratory Technical	T29	6340.450093.1400.R	<b>LGA 1993, S608</b> per hour	82.00	84.00	7.64	F	86.00	88.58	91.24
LC42	Environmental Protection Notices										
	Environmental Protection Notices	Т30	6340.451011.1400.R	POEO General Regulation Cl 99 per notice	466.00	466.00	GST Free	S	466.00	466.00	466.00

B - 47 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
LC43	Food Improvement Notices				•				•		
	Food Improvement Notices  * Depends on size and scale of the Public Program, charge	T30 ged at cost	6420.420621.1400.R recovery plus 10%	Food Act 2003 S66AA per notice	330.00	330.00	GST Free	S	330.00	330.00	330.00
LC44	Compliance Cost Notices										
	EP&A Act Order compliance costs - maximum fee* Notice of intention compliance costs - maximum fee* * Actual Fee determined based on costs and expenses	T30 T30		EP&A Reg Cl 281C per notice per notice	NA NA	1,000.00 500.00		S S	1,000.00 500.00		-
LC45	Boarding House Inspections										
	Inspection fee	T30		per hour	NA	230.00	GST Free	F	236.00	240.00	244.07

B - 48 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARG
		3322					1010, 101	. 52.5.			
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
.IBRA	RIES										
ULTU	RAL - LIBRARY										
C1	Library										
				LGA 1993, S608 Library Act							
				Regulation 9							
	Overdue, Lost and Reservation Fees										
	Overdue Loans Library material including toys (Persons aged 16 years or	T30	35XX.420901.1400.R	charge per item per day	0.45	0.45	GST Free	F	0.45	0.45	0
	Request/Reservation Fee	T29	35XX.420903.1400.R	per item	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	
	Lost Library Cards	T29	35XX.420902.1400.R	per card	5.70	5.70	0.52	F	5.70	5.70	5
	Lost CD/DVD/Video Covers	T29	35XX.420902.1400.R	each	5.70	5.70	0.52	F	5.70	5.70	5
	Lost Stock items	.23	557WW 12636212 166WW	Replacement/ Reinstatement	3.70	3.75	0.02	·	3.70	5176	
				cost (plus GST)							
	plus "reinstatement cost" service fee										
	from Lending Stock	T29	35XX.420902.1400.R	per item	7.00	7.00	0.64	F	7.00	7.00	7.
	from Information & Research Centre Stock	T29	3560.420901.1400.R	per item	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25
	Printing, Photocopying & Micrographic Copying										
	<u>Services</u>	T29	35XX.423008.1400.R								
	B&W - A4			per copy	0.20	0.20	0.02	F	0.20	0.20	0
	- A3			per copy	0.40	0.40	0.04	F	0.40	0.40	C
	Colour - A4			per copy	1.50	1.50	0.14	F	1.50	1.50	1
	- A3			per copy	3.00	3.00	0.27	F	3.00	3.00	3
	Micrographic Photocopies			per copy	0.60	0.60	0.05	F	0.60	0.60	0
	Fax Service	T29	35XX.423008.1400.R								
	Outgoing - International			1st page -	8.00	8.00	0.73	F	8.00	8.00	8
				Per additional page	2.20	2.20	0.20	F	2.20	2.20	2
	- Australia			1st page -	4.40	4.40	0.40	F	4.40	4.40	4
				Per additional page	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	1
	- Local			1st Page	2.20	2.20	0.20	F	2.20	2.20	2
				Per additional page	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	1
	- 1800 Numbers			Per Page	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	1
	Incoming			up to 5 pages	3.30	3.30	0.30	F	3.30	3.30	3
				each additional page	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	

B - 49 Delivery Plan 2013

FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
	CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
				2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
Inter Library Loans										
Public Libraries	T29	35XX.420903.1400.R	plus reservation fee	7.00	7.00	0.64	F	7.00	7.00	7.0
Non-reciprocal ILL fee		35XX.420903.1400.R		16.50	16.50	1.50	F	16.50	16.50	16.5
Other Libraries	T29	35XX.420903.1400.R								
- Book / Photocopies			plus reservation fee	17.00	17.00	1.55	F	17.00	17.00	17.0
- International			fee or actual cost - whichever	49.50						
			is the greater (plus GST)		40.50	4.50	-	40.50	40.50	40
Formaria	T20	25VV 420002 4400 D	Nationius and a section and in	42.20	49.50	4.50	F F	49.50	49.50	49.
- Express	T29	35XX.420903.1400.R	Minimum - scale of fees applies	13.20	13.20	1.20	F	13.20	13.20	13.2
<u>Research</u>	T29	3560 420909.1400.R	per hour plus costs	63.00	63.00	5.73	F	63.00	63.00	63.
(include client interview & consultation, planning, database searching, editing and abstracting).										
Research - Quick Search		3590.420012.1400.R	per hour	35.00	35.00	3.18	F	35.00	35.00	35.
Research - Complex Search		3590.420012.1400.R	per hour	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.
Urgent Search Surcharge		3590.420012.1400.R	Surcharge	17.50	17.50	1.59	F	17.50	17.50	17.
Property search		3330.420012.1400.N	per hour	75.00	75.00	6.82	F	75.00	75.00	75
Standard Company, Land Title Search			per search	30.00	25.00	2.27	P	25.00	25.00	25.
Online Training	T29	35XX.450031.1400.R	per hour	12.00	12.00	1.09	F	12.00	12.00	12.
Digitised Imaging: Photo, Graphic, Picture	T29	3590.420906.1400.R	per image on disk	19.00	19.00	1.73	F	19.00	19.00	19
Digital image transfer & burn to CD (incl cost of CD)	T29	35XX.XXXXXX.1400R	per card/camera	16.50	16.50	1.50	F	16.50	16.50	16
Monographs	T29	3590.420905.1400.R								
History Monographs No. 1			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 4			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 5			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 6			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 7			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 8			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 9			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 10			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 11			each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F F	5.00	5.00	5
History Monographs No. 12			each	5.00	5.00 5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00 5.00	5
History Monographs No. 13			each	5.00 5.00	5.00	0.45 0.45	F	5.00 5.00	5.00	5 5
History Monographs No. 14 History Monographs No. 15			each each	5.00	5.00	0.45	F	5.00	5.00	5
Hatal & Dublicana Desister	T20	2500 420005 4400 5	anah	45.00	45.00	4.00	-	45.00	45.00	
Hotel & Publicans Register	T29	3590.420905.1400.R	each	45.00	45.00	4.09	F F	45.00	45.00 2.50	45
Shepherds Hill Story			each each	2.50	2.50 13.95	0.23 1.27	F	2.50 13.95	2.50 13.95	2 13
Bicentenary Publication			edui	13.95	13.95	1.27	F	13.95	13.95	13

B - 50 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGI
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
ı	Reproduction Fees	T29	3590.420906.1400.R								
F	Pictures held by Local History section Newcastle Region I	ibrary									
	In books, serials etc	T29		per image 10 images	35.00	35.00	3.18	F	35.00	35.00	35.0
				Reprint or revised edition 50%							
				of above							
				further images	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25.
	Advertising, Brochures, Calendars			per image B&W	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.
	Décor (Hotels offices etc.& display)			per image	100.00	100.00	9.09	F	100.00	100.00	100.
١.	Daniel de Maria Para de Maria	T20	3500 43000C 4400 B								
- 1-	Reproduction Fees - Internet Commercial	T29	3590.420906.1400.R	up to 3 months	100.00	100.00	9.09	F	100.00	100.00	100.
ľ	Commercial			3-6 months	132.00	132.00	12.00	F	132.00		132.
				6-12 months	220.00	220.00	20.00	F	220.00	220.00	220.
١,	Non-commercial			up to 3 months	35.00	35.00	3.18	F	35.00	35.00	35.
ľ	Non-commercial			3-6 months	49.50	49.50	4.50	F	49.50	49.50	49.
				6-12 months	66.00	66.00	6.00	F	66.00		66
				0-12 1110111115	00.00	00.00	0.00	ŗ	00.00	00.00	00.
9	CD ROM - One time only use	T29	3590.420904.1400.R	less than 1,000	50.00	50.00	4.55	F	50.00	50.00	50
				1,000 - 4,999	100.00	100.00	9.09	F	100.00	100.00	100
				5,000 +	125.00	125.00	11.36	F	125.00	125.00	125.
١.	Birthday Pack	T29	3590.423046.1400.R	Photographic image of NH	75.00						
ľ	bii tiiday Fack	123	3330.423040.1400.K	front page + excerpts from the	75.00						
				newspaper, songs & books of							
				the year etc		75.00	6.82	F	75.00	75.00	75
				,							
- 11	Children's Activities	T29	3541.423043.1400.R		205.00	205.00	27.02	F	205.00	205.00	200
ľ	Wacky Wombat appearance Fee Monday-Friday			per event (1 hour)	306.00	306.00	27.82	F	306.00	306.00	306 120
١,	Masky Market annergence Fee Weekend /Fyening			each additional hour	120.00	120.00	10.91	F	120.00	120.00	
١	Wacky Wombat appearance Fee Weekend/Evening			per event (1 hour)	426.00	426.00	38.73	F	426.00	426.00	426
١,	(A/In-)			each additional hour	240.00	240.00	21.82	F	240.00		
	Wacky Wombat performances (external) 10 minute a day brochure			per show pkt 100	220.00	220.00 30.00	20.00 2.73	F	220.00 30.00		220
	Summer Reading Activities			l'	30.00 5.00	5.00	0.45	г Р			30 5
	Wacky Wombat playtime			per child per child	3.00	3.50	0.43	P P	5.00 3.50	5.00 3.50	3
	Special Events			per criliu per person - minimum	3.50	3.50	0.32	P P	3.50		
	Workshops			per person - minimum	3.50	3.50	0.32	P P	3.50	3.50	3
	Workshops Wacky Wombat T-Shirts			each	13.00	13.00	1.18	P	13.00		13
	Manufacettee	T20	2544 45004 1 1 22 5								
- 15	Merchandise Dans	T29	3541.450014.1400.R		4.40	2.00	0.10	_	2.00	2.00	_
	Bags			each	1.40	2.00	0.18	F	2.00	2.00	2
Į.	Postcards			each	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	1.

B - 51 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2015/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	HIRE FACILITIES		2540 422002 4400 B								
	Cultural Centre Hire Facilities Hire of Internet/PC Training Room(max 6 PCs)	T29	3510.423002.1400.R	per day	400.00	400.00	36.36	F	400.00	400.00	400.00
	Three of internet/re training Room(max o res)			per day	400.00	400.00	30.30	'	400.00	400.00	400.00
	Hire of <b>Lovett Gallery</b> - Conditions apply			per hire	350.00	350.00	31.82	F	350.00	350.00	350.00
	Hire of Conference Room (9am-5pm Mon-Fri only)			per hour	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Hire of Conference Room (9am-5pm Mon-Fri only)			per day	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
	Hire of Theatrette (9am-8pm - Mon-Fri, 9.00am-2pm Sat Hire of Theatrette (9am-5pm - Mon-Fri) additional hours	•	lu rate	per hour per day	35.00 250.00	35.00 250.00	3.18 22.73	F F	35.00 250.00	35.00 250.00	35.00 250.00
	Inite of Theatrette (9am-5pm - Mon-Fm) additional hours	lincur nour	ly rate	per day	250.00	250.00	22./3	Г	250.00	250.00	250.00
	Wallsend District Library										
	Multi Function Room	T29	3529.423002.1400.R								
	Monday - Friday 9am - 8pm	.23	5525112500211100111	per hour	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Monday - Friday 9am - 5pm - additional hours incur hou	ırly rate		per day	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
	Saturday 9am - 2pm			per hour	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Heritage Room	T29	3529.423002.1400.R								
	Monday - Friday 9am - 8pm			per hour	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25.00
	Saturday 9am - 2pm			per hour	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25.00
	Multi-Function & Heritage Room	T29	3529.423002.1400.R								
	Monday - Friday 9am - 8pm	123	3323.423002.1400.N	per hour	70.00	70.00	6.36	F	70.00	70.00	70.00
	Monday - Friday 9am - 5pm - additional hours incur hou	ırly rate		per day	450.00	450.00	40.91	F	450.00	450.00	450.00
	Saturday 9am - 2pm			per hour	70.00	70.00	6.36	F	70.00	70.00	70.00
	Kitah on Hira			man bina	35.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25.00
	Kitchen Hire Tea/Coffee			per hire per person per setting	25.00 3.50	3.50	0.32	F F	3.50	3.50	3.50
	Tedy correct			per person per setting	3.30	3.30	0.52		3.30	3.30	3.30
	Hire of Equipment:	T29									
	Data Projector			per function	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	After Hours (8PM Onwards) Weekends, Public Holidays										
	Security Bond	T29		per function	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
NOTA1		o riabtt	roquire and shares for t	house of personnel for access	a closing and	curity purpos	during the bi-	a pariod if	d outside of	-m-2	
1	The Library & Cultural Development Manager reserves the opening hourse. Additional cleaning costs may also apply	-	require and charge for t 	ne use of personnel for openin	g, closing and se	curity purposes	auring the hire 	e perioa it used	outside of noi	IIIa	
2	The Library & Cultural Development Manager has the dis		ı negotiate with potentia	I hirers in respect of multiple re	ा oom hire arrange	ements and mu	ا Itiple orders of	library produc	ts at no financia		
	disadvantage to Council.							,,			

B - 52 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2013/2010	2010/2017
STRA'	TEGIC PLANNING SERVICES										
VOLITI	 										
YOUIF	I <u>SERVICES</u>										
FC2	Youth Venue										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Gig Hire - Commercial	T29	3501.450039.1400.R	Per hour	55.00	60.00	5.45	Р	60.00	60.00	60.0
	Gig Hire - Community	T29	3501.450039.1400.R	Per hour	26.00	28.00	2.55	Р	28.00	28.00	28.00
	Gig Hire - Member	T29	3501.450039.1400.R	Per hour	22.00	24.00	2.18	Р	24.00	24.00	24.00
	· ·				As per SEC		incl GST	Р	As per SEC costs	As per SEC costs	As per SEC costs
				Security - per hour	costs			•		·	·
				Security - per nour		As per NCC costs	CCT Free	Р	As per NCC costs	As per NCC costs	As per NCC costs
	S:			1 - 6+ -+-66		As per NCC costs	GST Free	Р	As per Nec costs	As per Nec costs	As per Nec costs
	Gig costs			Loft staff	costs						
					As per NCC	As per NCC costs	GST Free	Р	As per NCC costs	As per NCC costs	As per NCC costs
				Loft staff - weekend	costs						
				sound hire	30.00	110.00	10.00	Р	110.00	110.00	110.00
				Sound hire Commercial	150.00	165.00	15.00	Р	165.00	165.00	165.00
	Cancellation/admin fee		3501.450039.1400.R	Applies if paperwork is not	110.00	121.00	11.00	Р	121.00		121.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			completed by due date or a							
				late cancellation							
				late cancellation							
	Daniel Wass Danielit	T20	2504 450042 4400 5		220.55	222.63	20.00		242.55	242.55	242.55
	Bond/Key Deposit	T29	3501.450012.1400.R		220.00	220.00	20.00	Р	242.00		
	Canteen	T29	3501.450014.1400.R	session	50.00	50.00	4.55	Р	55.00	55.00	55.00
	Rehearsal Space - Member	T29	3501.450038.1400.R	per hour	12.00	12.00	1.09	P	12.00	12.00	12.00
	Rehearsal Space - Community				16.00	16.00	1.45	Р	16.00	16.00	16.00
	Rehearsal Space - Commercial				28.00	28.00	2.55	Р	28.00	28.00	28.00
	Photocopier	T29	3501.450012.1400.R	nor conv	0.10	0.10	0.01	F	0.10	0.10	0.10
	· ·			per copy	0.10	0.10	0.01	г	0.10	0.10	0.10
	School Holiday program	T29	3501.450037.1400.R	Actual costs of materials &							
				tuition (Incl GST)							
	Audio visual equipment hire			equipment setup/pulldown	50.00	50.00	4.55	Р	55.00	55.00	55.00
				& hire							
	Membership - mailouts, free school holiday	T29		per annum renewable in	30.00	50.00	4.55	Р	50.00	50.00	50.00
	workshops, members privileges for gigs and events			July							
	Membership - Family rate and/or hardship			per annum renewable in July	22.00	40.00	3.64	Р	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Workshop fees holidays			per annum remembere m sur,	10.00	15.00	1.36	•	15.00		
		T29		Full page ad				0.4			
	InZine Advertising	129		Full-page ad	55.00	55.00	5.00	M	60.00		
				half-page ad	33.00	33.00	3.00	М	36.00		
				quarter page ad	22.00	22.00	2.00	M	24.00	24.00	24.00
	The Loft Merchandising	T29		T-Shirts (Palais)	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	27.00	27.00	27.00
	The Lore Merchandising	123						F			
				T-Shirts (Loft)	10.00		0.91		11.00		
				baseball caps	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	27.00	27.00	27.00
	The Youth Venue Co ordinator has the discretion to see	 rotiato with	notontial hirors at an fi	nancial disadvantage to Council							
	The Youth Venue Co-ordinator has the discretion to neg	gotiate with	potential nirers at no fi	nancial disadvantage to Council	1						
		1		1	1						

B - 53
Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
CHILDO	ARF										
CITIEDO	AILE.										
FC3	Beresfield Child Care Centre										
				LGA 1993, S608							
	Long Day Care	T30		per child per day 2-5years	63.00	67.00	GST Free	M	70.00		
		<b>T</b> 20		per child per day <2 years	66.00	70.00	GST Free	M	69.00		72.00
	Late fee	T29		First 5 mins or part thereof	5.50	10.00	0.91	M	5.50		5.50
				per minute after first 5 minutes	1.10	1.00	0.09	M	1.10	1.10	1.10
	Enrolment Deposit	T30		per child	100.00	100.00	GST Free	М	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Laundry Fee	T29		per child	5.50	5.50	0.50	M	5.50		
	Administration Late Fee Payment	T29		per child	11.00	11.00	1.00	M	11.00		11.00
	,										
FAMILY	<u>/ DAY CARE</u>										
FC4	Family Day Care Scheme										
	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,			LGA 1993, S608							
	Administration Fees										
								_			
	Playgroup Levy	T29	3273.450084.1400.R	per carer group per session attended	7.50	7.50	0.68	Р	7.50	7.50	7.50
	Carers Levy	T30	3273.450054.1400.R	per hour per child	0.25	0.26	GST Free	Р	0.26	0.26	0.26
	Carers Levy	130	3273.430034.1400.N	per nour per ennu	0.23	0.20	darriee		0.20	0.20	0.20
	Parent Levy	T30	3273.450096.1400.R	per hour per child	0.63	0.70	GST Free	Р	0.70	0.70	0.70
	Paper Statement Fee			per printed statement	2.75	2.75	0.25	F	2.75		
	Carer Registration			per Carer	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00		
	Late attendance record administration fee			each record	1.00	5.00	0.45	F -	5.00		
	* Course to determine shild one food in accombation with	 	tion unit	per full hour	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	* Carers to determine child care fees in consultation with	i co-ordina I	luon unit 								
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Į							

B - 54 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
СОММ	UNITY CENTRE AND HALLS										
COMM	OWN CENTRE MAD TIMEES			GST charged on all bonds & dep	oosits if forfeite	d.					
FC5	Community Centres and Halls										
	·										
	Alice Ferguson Community Centre	T29									
	Hire of Facility										
	Community / Not for Profit							_			
	Main Hall			per session	35.00	35.00	3.18	F	35.00	35.00	35.00
	Half Hall			morning/afternoon/ evening per session	20.00	20.00	1.02	F	20.00	20.00	20.00
	ndii ndii			morning/afternoon/ evening	20.00	20.00	1.82	F	20.00	20.00	20.00
	Meeting Room			per session	20.00	20.00	1.82	F	20.00	20.00	20.00
	Wiceting Noon			morning/afternoon/ evening	20.00	20.00	1.02		20.00	20.00	20.00
				3,111 11 ,11							
	TV Video Hire				31.00	31.00	2.82	F	31.00	31.00	31.00
	Commercial kitchen			per session	37.00	37.00	3.36	F	37.00	37.00	37.00
	Training Seminars										
	Main Hall			half day	96.00	96.00	8.73	F	96.00	96.00	96.00
				full day	161.00	161.00	14.64	F	161.00		161.00
	11-15-11-11			evening	96.00	96.00	8.73	F F	96.00		96.00
	Half Hall			half day full day	65.00 96.00	65.00 96.00	5.91 8.73	F	65.00 96.00	65.00 96.00	65.00 96.00
				evening	96.00 65.00	65.00	5.91	F	65.00		65.00
	Commercial / Private Hire			everining	05.00	05.00	5.91		03.00	05.00	03.00
	Main Hall			per session	159.00	159.00	14.45	F	159.00	159.00	159.00
	Half Hall			per session	96.00	96.00	8.73	F	96.00	96.00	96.00
	Training/Seminars - Complete Hall			half day	159.00	159.00	14.45	F	159.00		159.00
				full day	240.00	240.00	21.82	F	240.00	240.00	240.00
				evening	160.00	160.00	14.55	F	160.00		160.00
	Half Hall Hire			half day	96.00	96.00	8.73	F	96.00		96.00
				full day	125.00	125.00	11.36		125.00		125.00
	Mantine De con			evening	95.00	95.00	8.64	F	95.00		95.00
	Meeting Room			per session	20.00	20.00	1.82	F E	20.00		20.00
	Kitchen				100.00	100.00	9.09	F	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Carrington Community Centre			LGA 1993, S608							
	Hire of Facility										
	Main Hall	T29		per 1 hour session	35.00	15.00	1.36	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	120.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00		200.00
	Key deposit			all bookings	84.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00		110.00

B - 55
Delivery Plan 2013

F.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Elermore Vale Community Centre	T29									
	Hire of Facility										
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session	15.00	15.00	1.36	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
				full day		150.00	13.64		150.00	150.00	150.00
	Meeting Room			per 1 hour session		12.50	1.14		12.50	12.50	12.50
	Security Bond			all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25.00
	Train Train			full day	240.00	240.00	21.82	F	240.00	240.00	240.00
	Main Hall - Business Function			per 12 hour session	2.0.00	280.00	25.45	-	280.00	280.00	280.00
	Main Hall - Private Function			per 12 hour session		250.00	22.73		250.00	250.00	250.00
	Meeting Room			per 1 hour session		20.00	1.82		20.00	20.00	20.00
	Meeting Room - Business Function			per 4 hour session		60.00	5.45		60.00	60.00	60.00
	Meeting Room - Private Function			per 4 hour session		50.00	4.55		50.00	50.00	50.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
	Elermore Vale Community Hall	T29									
	Hire of Facility										
	Community/ Not for Profit										
	Main Hall			per 4 hour session	15.00	24.00	2.18	F	24.00	24.00	24.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Main Hall			per 4 hour session	25.00	30.00	2.73	F	30.00	30.00	30.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings	75.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Hamilton South Community Centre										
	Hire of Facility	T29									
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Main Hall			per 4 hour session	22.00	24.00	2.18	F	24.00	24.00	24.00
				per 12 hour session	133.00	133.00	12.09		133.00	133.00	133.00
	Security bond			all bookings	70.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00

B - 56 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
١,	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Main Hall			per 4 hour session		30.00	2.73	F	30.00	30.00	30.00
				per 12 hour session		145.00	13.18	·	145.00		145.00
١,	Security bond			all bookings	70.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00		200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings	70.00	110.00	10.00	F.	110.00		110.00
	,					110.00	10.00		110.00	220.00	
	Henderson Park Hall										
l li	Hire of Facility	T29									
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		6.00	0.55	F	6.00	6.00	6.00
	Security bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Complete Hall			per 1 hour session		7.50	0.68	F	7.50	7.50	7.50
	Security bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Jesmond Neighbourhood Centre	T29									
	Hire of Main Hall										
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Events, parties, concerts etc			per 2 hour session	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Meetings, workshops etc			per 2 hour session	30.00	30.00	2.73	F	30.00	30.00	30.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Events, parties, concerts etc			per 2 hour session	60.00	60.00	5.45	M	60.00	60.00	60.00
	Meetings, workshops etc			per 2 hour session	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.0
	Hire of Meeting Room										
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Room Hire			per 2 hour session	25.00	25.00	2.27	M	25.00	25.00	25.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Room Hire			per 2 hour session	35.00	35.00	3.18	F	35.00	35.00	35.0
	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.00
- 1	Key Deposit			all bookings	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00

B - 57
Delivery Plan 2013

EF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE			On Crizande	On criminal	2013/2014	1 02.01	On criminal	OR CHARGE	ON CHANGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Kotara Park Community Hall										
	Hire of Facility	T29									
	Community / Not for Profit	123									
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		6.00	0.55	F	6.00	6.00	6.00
	Security Bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18	i i	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00		
	ney Deposit			an bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		7.50	0.68		7.50	7.50	7.50
	Security Bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18		200.00		200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00		
	Maryland Multipurpose Centre (Neighbourhood and										
	Conference buildings)	T29									
	Hire of Facility										
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Main Hall (Neighbourhood) or Activities Room (Confere	nce)									
	Events, parties, concerts etc			per 1 hour session	40.00	20.00	1.82	М	20.00	20.00	20.00
	Meetings, workshops etc			per 1 hour session	30.00	15.00	1.36	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
	Social Room			per 1 hour session	25.00	15.00	1.36	М	15.00	15.00	15.00
	Meeting Room			per 1 hour session	25.00	15.00	1.36	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	150.00	200.00	18.18	М	200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings	110.00	110.00	10.00	М	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Main Hall (Neighbourhood) or Activities Room (Confere	nce)									
	Events, parties, concerts etc			per 1 hour session	60.00	30.00	2.73	М	30.00	30.00	30.00
	Meetings, workshops etc			per 1 hour session	40.00	20.00	1.82	M	20.00		20.00
	Social Room			per 1 hour session	30.00	17.00	1.55	M	17.00		17.00
	Meeting Room			per 1 hour session	35.00	20.00	1.82	M	20.00		20.00
	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	M	300.00		300.00
	Key Deposit			all bookings	300.00	110.00	10.00	141	110.00	110.00	110.00
	ney beposit			an bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00

B - 58 Delivery Plan 2013

				DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
i											
in the second	Minmi Progress Hall										
1	Hire of Facility	T29									
1	Community / Not for Profit										
1	Main Hall			per 1 hour session	10.00	10.00	0.91		10.00	10.00	10.00
1	Security bond			all bookings	150.00	200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.00
1	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
1	Commercial / Private Hire										
1	Main Hall										
1	Day Hire			half day	40.00	40.00	3.64		40.00	40.00	40.00
1				full day	80.00	80.00	7.27		80.00	80.00	80.00
i	Night Hire				150.00	150.00	13.64		150.00	150.00	150.00
	Deposit			function bookings	50.00	50.00	4.55		50.00	50.00	50.00
1	Security bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27		300.00	300.00	300.00
in the second	Key Deposit			all bookings							
'n	Tennis Courts										
1	Day Hire			per 1 hour session		10.00	0.91		10.00	10.00	10.00
1	Night Hire			per 1 hour session		15.00	1.36		15.00	15.00	15.00
1	Tennis Court kitchen			per 1 hour session		5.00	0.45		5.00	5.00	5.00
in the second	Telling Source Internet.			pe. 1 session		3.00	0.43		3.00	3.00	3.00
in the second	New Lambton Community Centre	T29	3242.423011.1400.R								
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Meetings - All Halls			per meeting	33.00	33.00	3.00	F	33.00	33.00	33.00
'n	Fund Raising Function or Cultural Activities	T29									
1	Ground floor	123		per 4 hour session	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.00
	Additional hours			per hour session	26.00	26.00	2.36	F	26.00	26.00	26.00
	1st floor			per 4 hour session	84.00	84.00	7.64	, F	84.00	84.00	84.00
	Additional hours			per 1 hour session	21.00	21.00	1.91	F	21.00	21.00	21.00
	Cromwell Room			per 4 hour session	73.00	73.00	6.64	F	73.00	73.00	73.00
	Additional hours			per hour session	18.00	18.00	1.64	F	18.00	18.00	18.00
	Additional floats			per nour session	18.00	10.00	1.04	•	10.00	10.00	10.00
i											
i	Commercial / Private Hire										
i	Self Catering	T29						_	0.05	0.00	0.00
	Ground floor			per event	360.00	360.00	32.73	F	360.00	360.00	360.00
	Security bond				385.00	385.00	35.00	F	385.00	385.00	385.00
i	1st floor			per event	317.00	317.00	28.82	F	317.00	317.00	317.00
i	Security Bond			Day (minht and i	325.00	325.00	29.55	F	325.00	325.00	325.00
in the second	Cromwell Room			Day/night session	170.00	170.00	15.45	F	170.00	170.00	170.00
i	Security Bond				190.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.00
i	Additional hours	T20		per 1 hour session	18.00	18.00	1.64	F	18.00	18.00	18.00
i	Professional Caterer	T29		f		4 10	0.40	-		4 10	4 40
i	Professional Catering Fee			fee per head	1.40	1.40	0.13	F	1.40	1.40	1.40
				(minimum 60 people)							

B - 59 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
R	Rehearsals (both halls)	T29		per hour	15.00	15.00	1.36	F	15.00	15.00	15.00
F	riday & Saturday nights			full price							
s	schools (all halls)	T29		per function	61.00	61.00	5.55	F	61.00	61.00	61.00
C	Consecutive Days Discount	T29		3 days - 5%	5.5%	5.5%	GST Incl	F	5.5%	5.5%	5.5%
				4 days - 10%	11%	11%	GST Incl	F	11%	11%	119
к	Key Deposit			all bookings after hours		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
E	extras										
C	Cups & Saucers				22.00	22.00	2.00	F	22.00	22.00	22.0
K	Citchen				30.00	30.00	2.73	F	30.00	30.00	30.0
C	Crockery & Cutlery				44.00	44.00	4.00	F	44.00	44.00	44.0
G	Glasses etc				22.00	22.00	2.00	F	22.00		22.0
S	torage Fee - per year				125.00	125.00	11.36	F	125.00	125.00	125.0
H	Heating Fee - per session				4.00	4.00	0.36	F	4.00	4.00	4.0
s	silveridge Community Centre	T29									
F	lire of Facility										
	Community / Not for profit										
	events, parties, concerts etc			per 2 hour session	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.0
	Meetings, workshops etc			per 2 hour session	30.00	30.00	2.73	F	30.00	30.00	30.0
	Security Bond			all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.0
	Key Depsoit			all bookings	110.00	110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
c	Commercial / Private Hire										
	vents, parties, concerts etc			per 2 hour session	50.00	50.00	4.55	F	50.00	50.00	50.0
	Meetings, workshops etc			per 2 hour session	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00		
	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.0
	Key Deposit			all bookings	110.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.0
-											
	arro-Beresfield Community Hall	T29									
Ν	Main Hall			per 1 hour session	17.00	17.00	1.55	F	17.00	17.00	17.0
	Security Bond			all bookings	240.00	240.00	21.82	F	240.00		240.0
K	Key Deposit					110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
v	Nallsend Pioneer's Memorial Hall	T29	3241.423002.1400.R								
	lire of Facility										
C	Community / Not for profit										
Ν	Main Hall			per 1 hour session	50.00	25.00	2.27	M	25.00	25.00	25.0
				12 hr session		250.00	22.73		250.00	250.00	250.0
R	Regular Hirer			per 1 hour session	30.00	20.00	1.82	M	30.00	30.00	30.0
Ν	Meeting Room			per 1 hour session		7.50	0.68		7.50	7.50	7.
S	Security Bond		302515	all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F	200.00	200.00	200.0
	Key Deposit	l		all bookings	I	110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0

B - 60 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
١,	Commercial / Private Hire									70.00	70.0
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session	70.00	35.00	3.18	М	70.00	70.00	70.0
ľ	viaiii i iaii			12 hr session	70.00	350.00	31.82	IVI	350.00	350.00	350.0
F	Regular Hirer			per 1 hour session	40.00	25.00	2.27	М	40.00	40.00	40.0
	Meeting Room			per 1 hour session	40.00	10.00	0.91		10.00	10.00	10.0
	Security Bond		302515	all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.0
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
	Cleaning Fee			Friday and Saturday nights		80.00	7.27		80.00	80.00	80.0
ŀ	Kitchen Fee			Friday and Saturday nights		25.00	2.27		25.00	25.00	25.0
- 1-	Warabrook - Community Centre	T29	3245.423002.1400.R								
	Hire of Facilities										
	Community / Not for Profit							_			
	Magnolia Room			per 1 hour session	15.00	12.50	1.14	F -	12.50	12.50	
	Wattle Room			per 1 hour session	15.00	12.50	1.14	F -	12.50	12.50	12
	Waratah Room			per 1 hour session	15.00	12.50	1.14	F -	12.50	12.50	12.
	Security Bond			all bookings	200.00	200.00	18.18	F -	200.00	200.00	200.
۱	Key Deposit			all bookings	75.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.0
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Magnolia Room			per 1 hour session	25.00	20.00	1.82	F	20.00	20.00	20.0
	Wattle Room			per 1 hour session	25.00	20.00	1.82	F	20.00	20.00	20.
	Waratah Room			per 1 hour session	15.00	20.00	1.82	F	20.00	20.00	20.
	Business Function			per 4 hour session		60.00	5.45	F	60.00	60.00	60.
F	Private Function			per 4 hour session		50.00	4.55		50.00	50.00	50.
9	Security Bond			all bookings	300.00	300.00	27.27	F	300.00	300.00	300.
ŀ	Key Deposit			all bookings	75.00	110.00	10.00	F	110.00	110.00	110.
	Adamstown Senior Citizens Centre										
	Hire of Facility	T29									
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		10.00	0.91		10.00	10.00	
	Security bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.
۱	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.
(	Commercial / Private Hire										
١	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		12.50	1.14		12.50	12.50	12.
5	Security bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.

B - 61 Delivery Plan 2013

F.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Beresfield Senior Citizens Centre	T29									
	Hire of Facility	123									
	Community / Not for Profit										
	Main Hall			half day	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
				full day		70.00	6.36		70.00	70.00	70.00
	Security deposit					200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit					110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.00
	Drivete / Commencial										
	Private / Commercial Main Hall			half day		50.00	4.55	F	50.00	50.00	50.00
	IVIdIII FIdII			full day		85.00	7.73	Г	85.00	85.00	85.00
	Security deposit			ituli day		200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.00
	Key Deposit					110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
	Mayfield Senior Citizens Centre										
	Hire of Facility	T29									
	Community / Not for Profit	.23									
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		10.00	0.91		10.00	10.00	10.0
	Meeting Room					7.50	0.68		7.50	7.50	7.5
	Security bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.0
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
	Commercial / Private Hire										
	Main Hall			per 1 hour session		12.50	1.14		12.50	12.50	12.5
	Meeting Room					10.00	0.91		10.00	10.00	10.0
	Security bond			all bookings		200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.0
	Key Deposit			all bookings		110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
ŀ	Newcastle Elderly Citizens Centre	T29									
	Newcastie Elderly Citizens Centre Hire of Hall	129									
	Community/Not for Profit										
	Hall hire only			per 1 hour session	49.00	10.00	0.91	F	49.00	49.00	49.0
	Use of kitchen			per i nour session	25.00	25.00	2.27	F	25.00	25.00	25.0
	Security Bond			all bookings	115.00	200.00	18.18		200.00	200.00	200.0
	Key Deposit			all bookings	115.00	110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0
	Commercial / Private Hire					110.00	20.00		110.00	220.30	223.0
	Hall hire only			per 1 hour session	88.00	12.50	1.14	F	88.00	88.00	88.0
	Use of kitchen			,	59.00	59.00	5.36	F	59.00	59.00	59.0
	Security Bond				340.00	340.00	30.91	F	340.00	340.00	340.0
	Key Deposit					110.00	10.00		110.00	110.00	110.0

B - 62 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
PLANN	l <u>IING - CITY</u>			LGA 1993, S608							
FC6	Supply of Miscellaneous Information										
	Photocopies - A4 or A3 black and white only	T29	7910.450006.1400.R	Per Page	1.10	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.15	1.15
	Service Charge		7910.450006.1400.R	Per Hr - minimum 1/2 hr	96.20	96.20	8.75	F	99.60	103.10	103.10
	(including compiling information into a new form) Supply of Information on CD		7910.450006.1400.R	Per Hr - minimum 1/2 hr	48.10	48.10	4.37	F	49.80	49.80	49.80
	Policy Advice Fee		7910.450006.1400.R	Per Hr - minimum 1/2 hr	160.00	160.00	14.55	F	165.60	171.40	171.40
FC7	Publications										
	Section 94 & Section 94A Contributions Plans (each) Urban Planning			EPA Regs.2000 CI.19							
	Newcastle DCP 2005	T30	7950.450006.1400R	LFA Regs.2000 CI.19							
	Newcastle Urban Strategy	T30	7950.450006.1400.R	hard copy A4 colour	(NEW)	50.00	GST Free	Р	50.00	50.00	53.00
	Newcastle Urban Strategy Background Report	T30	7950.450006.1400.R	hard copy A4 black & white	31.05	50.00	GST Free	Р	100.00	100.00	105.00
	Newcastle Industrial Land Analysis 2005	T30	7950.450006.1400.R	hard copy A4 colour	275.00	275.00	GST Free	F	275.00	275.00	275.00
	Local Planning Strategy 2013 Document	T30	7950.450006.1400.R	hard copy A4 colour		50.00	GST Free	Р	50.00	50.00	53.00
	Local Planning Strategy & Working Papers (CD ROM only)	T30	7950.450006.1400.R	CD ROM only		40.00	GST Free	Р	50.00	50.00	53.00
	Newcastle LEP 2003										
	Instrument	T30	7950.450006.1400.R	hard copy A4 black & white	51.75	50.00	GST Free	Р	50.00	50.00	53.00
	Newcastle LEP 2012										
	Instrument	T30	7950.450006.1400R	hard copy A4 black & white	51.75	50.00	GST Free	Р	50.00	50.00	53.00
	Newcastle DCP 2012			EDA Bogs 2000 CL 10							
	Newcastle DCP 2012  Newcastle DCP 2012 document	T30	7950.450006.1400R	EPA Regs.2000 CI.19 hard copy A4 black & white	51.75	95.00	GST Free	Р	95.00	95.00	102.00
	Newcastle DCP 2012 document	1.50	. 550.45000.14001	hard copy A4 colour	31.73	145.00	GST Free	P	148.00	152.00	156.00
	Newcastle DCP 2012 & technical manuals (CD ROM)			CD ROM	40.00	40.00	GST Free	Р	40.00	40.00	43.00
	Technical Manuals (each - excluding Stormwater &										
	WaterEfficiency for Development Technical Manual)	T30	7950.450006.1400R	hard copy A4 black & white		50.00	GST Free	Р	50.00	50.00	53.00
	Technical Manual - Stormwater & WaterEfficiency for	<b>-</b> -20	7050 450006 44005			70.00	007.5		70.00	70.00	75.00
	Development Technical Manual	T30	7950.450006.1400R	hard copy A4 black & white		70.00	GST Free	Р	70.00	73.00	75.00
		I	ļ	I	l l						

B - 63 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2010				202., 2020		
FC8	Request to amend Principal LEP										
a)	Stage A - Request to Council for proposed rezoning or amendment to principal LEP - preliminary assessment, tasks associated with any pre-Gateway review process		7950.421307.1400.R	maintain proposed fee to cover review costs	8,176.50	8,460.00	GST Free	F	8,672.00	8,889.00	9,110.00
b)	Stage B - Detailed assessment and reporting			match DPI fees	12,420.00	15,000.00	GST Free	F	15,375.00	15,760.00	16,154.00
c)	Stage C -Gateway Determination to proceed, consultation with public authorities and community, consideration of submissions, report to council, legal drafting and finalisation with Dept Planning & Infrastructure, tasks associated with any Gateway determin		7950.421307.1400.R	match DPI fees		exceeds 40 hours	GST Free	F		\$155 per hour if professional staff time exceeds 40	staff time exceeds 40
d)	tasks associated with any Gateway determination review process initiated by proponent		7950.421307.1400.R			\$145 per hour			150.00	155.00	160.00
e) f) g)	engagement of consultant to prepare a planning proposal and manage the Gateway determination process when council is nominated as the relevant planning authority by the Department of Planning & Infrastructure following a Gateway determination review or as Daily fee for a public hearing if required  Determination to conduct further studies, amend		7950.421307.1400.R		<b>2,900.00</b> <b>2,590</b> plus all	2,680.00 plus	GST Free GST Free	F F	actual cost of engagement + 10% administration 3,100.00 2,747.00 plus	engagement + 10% administration 31,775.00 2,815.00 plus	engagement + 10% administration 3,260.00 2,887.00 plus
	and/or resubmit proposal and/or undertake miscellaneous tasks				direct costs of all third parties engaged by council to process the LEP amendment, undertake supporting studies and/or undertake other miscellaneous tasks	engaged by council to process the LEP amendment, undertake supporting studies and/or			all direct costs of all third parties engaged by council to process the LEP amendmenta, undertake supporting studies and/or undertake other miscellaneous tasks	engaged by council to process the LEP amendment, undertake supporting	of all third parties engaged by council to process the LEP

B - 64 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
h)	minor mapping anomalies where an error can be identified in the Newcastle LEP and where the proposed amendment is consistent with the intent and direction of the LEP and Council.				Nil	Nil			Nil	Nil	Nil
	amendment proposed by a NSW government department to enable development of land for use defined as an 'Infrastructure Facility' under State Environmental Planning Policy (Infrastructure) 2007				Nil	Nil			Nil	Nil	Nil
j)	reclassification of land to enable the provision of infrastructure or community facilities				Nil	Nil			Nil	Nil	Nil
FC9	Preparation of Development Control Plan or Precinct Pl	an									
	Preparation or review of DCP or Precinct Pan  Preparation or review of minor amendment to DCP or					20,000.00 plus 145.00 per hour if staff time exceeds 40 hours \$145.00 per	GST Free GST Free		150.00 per hour if staff time exceeds 40 hours	time exceeds 40 hours	21,500.00 plus 155.00 per hour if staff time exceeds 40 hours \$160.00 per
	Preparation or review of million amendment to DCP of Precinct Plan					hour + mapping, printing, advertising costs	GST FIEE	Г	hour + mapping, printing,	hour + mapping, printing,	hour + mapping, printing, advertising costs

B - 65 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE			OK CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
ART (	ALLERY										
CULTU	  RAL - ART GALLERY										
FC10	Newcastle Region Art Gallery			LGA 1993, S608							
	Facility Hire Charges			LGA 1333, 3008							
	Small Functions 1 - 4 hours*	T29	3770.423002.1400.R	per event*	1200.00	1200.00	109.09	F	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
	Functions 1- 4 hours*	T29	3770.423002.1400.R	(1 floor only) per event*	1450.00	1450.00	131.82	F	1450.00	1450.00	1450.00
				(both floors)			24.00	_			222.22
	Over 4 hours *	T29	3770.423002.1400.R	per hour or part there of (floor area only)	350.00	350.00	31.82	F	350.00	350.00	350.00
				*price includes the cost of hiring a security officer for the entire period of the function.							
	Glass Hire and Cleaning	T29	3770.423002.1400.R	Glass Hire and Cleaning (per dozen)	12.00	12.00	1.09	F	12.00	12.00	12.00
	Glass breakages	T29	3770.423002.1400.R	Glass breakages per unit	6.00	6.00	0.55	F	6.00	6.00	6.00
	Clothed Tables Sales of Arts and Crafts		3770.423002.1400.R 3770.450006.1400.R	cloth tables per unit Cost plus 40% + GST (10% discount on all merchandising for Gallery Society members and volunteer guides)	10.00	10.00	0.91	F F	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Gallery Publications	T29	3770.450086.1400.R	Cost plus 30% + GST (10% discount on all merchandising for Gallery Society members and volunteer guides)				М			

B - 66 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
ı	Public Programs Workshop Fees	T29	3730.423020.1400.R	Workshop tuition and	15.00	15.00	1.36	М	15.00	15.00	
				materials							15.0
	Art Appreciation Lectures	T29	3730.423049.1400.R	Lecture fee	22.00	22.00	2.00	М	22.00	22.00	22.00
1	Art Appreciation Lectures	T29	3730.423049.1400.R	Lecture fee (concession rate)	15.00	15.00	1.36	М	15.00	15.00	15.00
ļ	lire Fees										15.0
9	Supply of high resolution images on CD										
ľ	lire of existing Image	T29	3770.423047.1400.R	6 Months hire of existing	150.00	450.00	12.64		450.00	450.00	450.0
İ	mana Dradustian Fac	T29	3770.423047.1400.R	image: digital	150.00	150.00 150.00	13.64 13.64	M M	150.00 150.00	150.00 150.00	150.00 150.00
ľ	mage Production Fee	129	3770.423047.1400.R	Digital Image Black & White or Colour	*see below	150.00	13.04	M	*see below	*see below	*see belov
l				transparency	see below	*see below		IVI	see below	see below	see belov
:	Charged at Cost Recovery			transparency		see below					
	Collection and Exhibition Fees										
- 15	Category 1 - International Exhibitions										
1-	icketed exhibition fee	T29	3720.450090.1400.R	concession fee and Gallery	5.00						
				Society and Foundation fee.							
l				(children under 12 free)		8.00	0.73	M	8.00	8.00	8.00
ŀ	icketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	full entry	10.00	10.00	0.91	M	10.00	10.00	10.00
ŀ	icketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	family fee ( up to 4 )	22.00	22.00	2.00	M	22.00	22.00	22.00
-	cicketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	Booked school groups - per child	2.00	2.00	0.18	М	2.00	2.00	Nil
í	Category 2 - Major Non International Exhibitions			cinia							
15	Ticketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	concession fee and Gallery	5.00						
				Society and Foundation fee.							
				(children under 12 free)		5.00	0.45	M	5.00	5.00	5.00
-	icketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	full entry	8.00	8.00	0.73	M	8.00	8.00	8.00
ŀ	icketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	family fee ( up to 4 )	12.00	12.00	1.09	M	12.00	12.00	12.00
ľ	icketed exhibition fee	T29	3770.450021.1400.R	Booked school groups - per	0.00						
				child (free)		Nil		М	Nil	Nil	Ni
15	<u>Other</u>	T20	2720 450000 4400 0		40.00	40.00	2.64	-	40.00	40.00	40.00
	Prize entry fee	T29	3720.450090.1400.R	per entry	40.00	40.00	3.64	F	40.00	40.00	40.00
	icketed exhibition opening fee	T29	3720.450021.1400.R	Gallery Society & Foundation members free.	10.00	10.00	0.91	М	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Out of area service per diem	T29	3720.423019.1400.R	daily rate	150.00	150.00	13.64	M	150.00	150.00	150.00
	Exhibition Hire fee	T29	3720.423019.1400.R	daily rate	*see below	*see below	13.04	M	*see below	*see below	*see below
	oan preparation	T29	3720.423019.1400.R	per item	** see below	** see below		M	** see below	** see below	**see below
	Professional services	T29	3720.423019.1400.R	per hour	85.00	85.00	7.73	M	85.00	85.00	85.00
ľ	Depends on size and scale of exhibition, charged at cos		plus 10%								
	* Depends on loan item, charged at cost recovery + 109		Ι	I							
ľ	***Art Gallery Management has authority to negotiate in	n order to	secure bookings at no fi 	nancial disadvantage to Counci							
	Holders of the Companion card are entitled to Free Card	ı er entry at	this facility								
	Holders of the Companion card are entitled to Free Card	er entry at	this facility								

B - 67 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
	TEE ON GIFARGE	CODE	7,000011110	DESCRIPTION	OR CHARGE		2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
DEVE	LOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES										
DEVEL	OPMENT ASSESSMENT 										
FC11	Amusement Devices										
			Building Assessment	LGA 1993, S608							
	Application to install or operate amusement devices	T30	6630.421105.1400.R	Per Item	70.00	70.00	GST Free	F	80.00	80.00	90.00
FC12	Construction Certificate Fees										
					200.00	210.00		F	220.00	230.00	
		102	Building Assessment	LGA 1993, S608			variable				240.00
a)	For development in respect of which Council employs	102	6630.420105.1400.R	207 2555, 5000	plus amount	plus amount	variable		plus amount	plus amount	plus amount
'	staff that are accredited to the extent required to				calculated in	calculated in			calculated in	calculated in	calculated in
	determine a construction certificate application				accordance	accordance			accordance	accordance	accordance
					with the	with the			with the	with the	with the
					component	component			component	component	component
					amount	amount			amount	amount	amount
					(expressed as	(expressed as % of cost)				(expressed as	
i)	Cost (ie. the contract price or if there is no contract, the				% of cost) 0.2% plus GST	% Of COST)			% of cost)	% of cost)	% of cost)
',	cost as determined by Council, including labour and				0.270						
	materials)			<= \$500,000		0.3% plus GST			0.3% plus GST	0.3% plus GST	0.3% plus GST
				> \$500,000 to \$10,000,000	0.2% for 1st	0.3% for 1st			0.3% for 1st	0.3% for 1st	0.3% for 1st
				> \$300,000 to \$10,000,000	\$500,000	\$500,000			\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
					plus 0.1% of	plus 0.2% of			plus 0.2% of	plus 0.2% of	plus 0.2% of
					the amount in				•	the amount in	
					excess of	excess of			excess of	excess of	excess of
					\$500,000	\$500,000			\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
				For development valued at	(nlus GST)	(nlus GST)			(nlus GST)	(nlus GST)	(nlus GST)
				more than \$10 Million a	As per quotation	As per quotation			As per quotation	As per quotation	As per quotation
				quotation can be provided	quotation	quotation			quotation	quotation	quotation
				(subject to ratification by							
				Manager, Development &							
		Ι.		Building Services)		4400 5555					
	The fee is to be reduced by 25% if the application is for lo	ow scale re I	sidential work (single Cl I	ass 1 and/or associated Class 10 I	buildings) up t	o \$100,000 in va	alue				
1	and is combined with a development application										
	I	I	I	ļ							

B - 68 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	Amendment/Reissue of Construction Certificate		As for Construction	LGA 1993, S608 EPA Act,	40% of	40% of			40% of	40% of	40% of
	Amendment/Reissue of Construction Certificate			S109C	original				original	original	
			Certificates	31090	Construction	Ü			Construction	Construction	J
						Cert. plus GST					Cert. plus GST
					Cert. plus GS1	Cert. plus G51			cert. plus dor	cert. plus dor	cert. plus dor
	Additional Fees										
ii)	To assess major drainage works required in connection v	vith a			340.00	360.00	32.73	F	380.00	400.00	420.00
	proposal, including drainage detention systems										
'	To assess a minor alternative solution to the deemed to	comply			680.00	720.00	65.45	F	760.00	800.00	840.00
	standards of the Building Code of Australia (BCA)							_			
1 '	To assess a major alternative solution to the deemed to	comply			1700.00	1800.00	163.64	F	1900.00	2000.00	2100.00
	standards of the Building Code of Australia (BCA) Where a Development consent was applied for prior to	1 July 100	 	 	CST From						
	where a Development consent was applied for prior to	1 July 199	o any subsequent const 								
b)	For development in respect of which Council does not				\$5,000	\$5,000		F	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
	employ staff that are accredited to the extent of				plus the	plus the			plus the	plus the	plus the
	required to determine a construction certificate				direct costs of	direct costs of			direct costs of	direct costs of	direct costs of
	application				all third	all third			all third	all third	all third
					parties	parties			parties	parties	parties
					engaged by	engaged by			engaged by	engaged by	engaged by
					Council to	Council to			Council to	Council to	Council to
					process the	process the			process the	process the	process the
					application	application			application	application	application
					Inluc CCT)	/plus CCT)			Inlus CCT)	Inluc CCT)	Inluc CCT)

B - 69 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		3322					-0-0,-0-	. 62.6.			
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC13	Complying Development Certificate										
	., ,										
a)	For development in respect of which Council employs										
			-	LGA 1993, S608				_			
i)	Dwelling-houses & associated outbuildings (including secondary dwellings and group homes)	105	6630.420108.1400.R	With an aggregated gross area of new works				F			
	(including secondary dwellings and group nomes)			(including all alterations, additions)	ons						
				and outbuildings of:							
				(i) <50m2	400.00	430.00	39.09		450.00	470.00	490.00
				(ii) 50m2 to150m2	675.00	730.00	66.36		765.00	800.00	835.00
				(iii) >150 m2	1045.00	1130.00	102.73		1185.00	1240.00	1295.00
	Swimming pools, change of use (including bed and breal accommodation), demolition work, small wind turbine sy				400.00	430.00	39.09		450.00	470.00	490.00
	solar energy systems, telecommunication facilities, temp structures and conversion of fire alarms										
iii)	Strata Subdivision				435.00	475.00	43.18		500.00	525.00	550.00
	Commercial and industrial work and development for the purpose of installing a fire sprinkler system	 		(i) With a construction value up to \$30000	830.00	890.00	80.91		930.00	970.00	1010.00
	g			(ii) with a construction value over \$30000	1390.00	1495.00	135.91		1565.00	1635.00	1705.00
v)	Schools and TAFE establishments				1680.00	1815.00	165.00		1905.00	1995.00	2085.00
vi)	Port, Wharf or Boating Facilities			(i) Building work (except otherwise listed)	1680.00	1815.00	165.00		1905.00	1995.00	2085.00
				(ii) Fences, gates, retaining walls &	400.00	430.00	39.09		450.00	470.00	490.00
				satellite dishes/ telecommunications (iii) Containers, tanks, cranes, paving & demolition work	560.00	605.00	55.00		635.00	685.00	715.00

B - 70 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
			Building Assessment								
vii)	Modification of a Complying Development Certificate	112	6630.421306.1400.R		50% of the	50% of the			50% of the	50% of the	
					original certificate fee	original			original	original	_
					certificate fee	certificate fee			certificate fee	certificate fee	certificate fee
					or \$185.00	or \$250.00			or \$270.00	or \$290.00	or \$310.00
					(plus GST)	(plus GST)			(plus GST)	(plus GST)	(plus GST)
					(whichever is	(whichever is			(whichever is	(whichever is	(whichever is
					the lesser)	the lesser)			the lesser)	the lesser)	the lesser)
			Building Assessment								
viii)	Additional fee to assess compliance with development		6630.421306.1400.R		400.00	430.00	39.09		450.00	470.00	490.00
,	standards for bush fire prone land	103	0000112130011100111		100100	150.00	33.03		.50.00	170.00	150.00
	·										
ix)	Certification of Bushfire Attack Level in connection with				350.00	380.00	34.55		400.00	420.00	440.00
	application of development standards of the General Ho	using									
	Code and Rural Housing Code of State Environmental Planning Policy (Exempt and ComplyingCodes) 2008										
	Planning Policy (Exempt and ComplyingCodes) 2008										
b)	For development in respect of which Council does not				2,500.00	2,500.00			2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
,	employ staff that are accredited to the extent required				plus the	plus the			plus the	plus the	plus the
	to determine a complying development certificate				direct costs of	direct costs of			direct costs of	direct costs of	direct costs of
	application				all third	all third			all third	all third	all third
					parties				parties		
					engaged by				engaged by	engaged by	
					council to				council to		
					process the	process the			process the	process the	process the
FC14	Compliance Certificates										
		T30	Building Assessment								
a)	For development in respect of which Council employs		6630.450012.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608	185.00		17.73	F	205.00		
	staff that are accredited to the extent required to			EPA Act S109C	For the first				For the first		
	determine a compliance certificate application				hr or part				hr or part	hr or part	
					thereof +				thereof +	thereof +	
					\$160.00 per hr thereafter				\$180.00 per hr thereafter	\$190.00 per hr thereafter	
					incl. GST				incl. GST	incl. GST	
					ilici. d31	ilici. UST			ilici. G31	ilici. G31	ilici. dol

B - 71 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
b)	For development in respect of which Council does not				2,500.00	2,500.00		F	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
-,	employ staff that are accredited to the extent required				plus the	plus the			plus the		•
	to determine a compliance certificate application				direct costs of	direct costs of			direct costs of	direct costs of	direct costs of
					all third	all third			all third	all third	all third
					parties				parties	•	
					engaged by	engaged by			engaged by		engaged by
					Council to	Council to			Council to		Council to
					process the	process the			process the		process the
					applications (plus GST)	applications (plus GST)			applications (plus GST)	applications (plus GST)	applications (plus GST)
F64F	Enclose Public Place				(pius GST)	(pius GST)			(plus GST)	(plus GST)	(plus GST)
FC15	Enclose Public Place		Building Assessment	LGA 1993, S608							
	Eg. Hoarding	T30	6630.421104.1044.R	LUA 1995, 3006							
a)	In respect of works with a duration of up to one week	150	0030.421104.1044.10		220.00	230.00	GST Free	F	240.00	250.00	260.00
b)	In respect of works involving the construction or				340.00	360.00	GST Free	F	380.00	400.00	420.00
,					for up to two						
	maintenance of a single dwelling house					for up to two			for up to two	for up to two	for up to two
					months	months			months	months	months
					duration plus						
					\$170.00 per	duration plus \$180.00 per			\$190.00 per	duration plus \$200.00 per	\$210.00 per
					month	month			month	month	month
					thereafter	thereafter			thereafter		thereafter
						3.7.5.7.5.3.7.5.					
c)	In respect of all other works				785.00	820.00	GST Free		855.00		925.00
					for up to two				•	for up to two	•
					months	months			months		months
					duration plus \$390.00 per	duration plus \$410.00 per			duration plus \$430.00 per	•	duration plus \$470.00 per
					3390.00 per	3410.00 per			3450.00 per	3450.00 per	3470.00 per
					month	month			month	month	month
					thereafter	thereafter			thereafter	thereafter	thereafter

B - 72 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE		POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC16	Fee for S82A EP&A Act. Review of determination of a D	A other th	an an application for co	mplying, designated or integra	ted developme	ent					
a)	Review of detemination of DA (s82A) or DA Mod (s96Al	 R1									
۵,	The view of determination of DA (302A) of DA (4004 (330A)	j,	Building Assessment	EP&A Reg 2000 Cl.257							
i)	In respect of a DA that does not involve any work	107	6630.410003.1400.R		50% of	50% of	GST Free	S	50% of	50% of	50% of
					original DA	original DA fee			original DA fee	original DA fee	
ii)	In respect of a DA for a dwelling house, with an	207	Development		fee 150.00				ree	iee	fee
	estimated cost of construction of \$100,000 or less		Assessment								
			6640.410003.1400.R			150.00	GST Free		150.00	150.00	150.00
iii)	In respect of any other DA, with an estimated cost of			< \$5,001	55.00						
	work as described:					55.00	GST Free		55.00		
				\$5,001 to \$250,000	85.00 nlus \$1.50 for	85.00 plus \$1.50 for	GST Free		85.00 plus \$1.50 for	85.00 plus \$1.50 for	
					each \$1,000				each \$1,000		
					of the	of the			of the	of the	
					estimated	estimated			estimated	estimated	
					cost	cost			cost	cost	cost
				\$250,001 to \$500,000	500.00	500.00 plus \$0.85 for	GST Free		500.00		500.00 plus \$0.85 for
					each \$1,000				each \$1,000		
					above				above	above	
					\$250,000	\$250,000			\$250,000	\$250,000	\$250,000
				\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	712.00		GST Free		712.00		
					plus \$0.50 for						plus \$0.50 for
					each \$1,000 above	each \$1,000 above			each \$1,000 above	each \$1,000 above	each \$1,000 above
					\$500,000				\$500,000		
				\$1,000,001 to \$10,000,000	987.00	987.00	GST Free		987.00	987.00	987.00
				71,000,001 to \$10,000,000		plus \$0.40 for	GSTTTEE			plus \$0.40 for	
					each \$1,000				each \$1,000	1 1	
					above \$1M	above \$1M			above \$1M	above \$1M	above \$1M
				> \$10,000,000	4,737.00	,	GST Free		4,737.00		
					•	plus \$0.27 for			7	7	plus \$0.27 for
					each \$1,000 or part				each \$1,000 or part	each \$1,000 or part	each \$1,000 or part
					•	\$1,000 above				•	\$1,000 above
					\$10M	\$10M			\$10M	\$10M	\$10M

B - 73 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE			2012/2013	2013/2014	2013/2014	FOLICI	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
b)	Review of rejection of DA (s82B)			EP&A Reg 2000 Cl.257A	2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
	In respect of a DA with an estimated cost of development as			<\$100,000	55.00	55.00	GST Free	S	55.00	55.00	55.00
	described:			\$100,000 to \$1,000,000	150.00	150.00	GST Free		150.00	150.00	150.00
				> \$1,000,000	250.00	250.00	GST Free		250.00	250.00	250.00
FC17	Appointment as a Principal Certifying Authority for Buil	ding Work	S								
a)	For development in respect of which Council employs staff that are accredited to the extent required to be the PCA for a particular development										
	P.C.A. Fee			LGA 1993, S608 EPA Act S109E							
i)	Low Scale Residential Development Including new single dwellings, secondary dwellings with total floor area no more than 60 square metres,	111	Building Assessment 6630.421101.1400.R	Under \$15,000 \$15,000 - \$80,000	315.00 585.00	330.00 615.00	30.00 55.91	F F	345.00 645.00	360.00 675.00	375.00 705.00
	new domestic outbuildings & swimming pools and alterations/additions to existing residential development			Above \$80,000	1,220.00	1,280.00	116.36	F	1,340.00	1,400.00	1,460.00
ii)	Multiple Residential Development 2 or more new dwellings, secondary dwellings with			Under \$200,000 \$200,000 - \$400,000	1,645.00 2,410.00		156.36 229.09	F F	1,795.00 2,630.00	1,870.00 2,740.00	1,945.00 2,850.00
	total floor area more than 60 square metres or class 3 boarding houses			Above \$400,000	3,430.00	3,590.00	326.36	F	3,750.00	3,910.00	4,070.00
iii)	Commercial / Industrial Development			Under \$40,000 \$40,000 - \$200,000	510.00 1,025.00		48.64 97.73	F	560.00 1,125.00	585.00 1,175.00	610.00 1,225.00
				Above \$200,000	2,300.00	2,410.00	219.09	F	2,520.00	2,630.00	2,740.00
iv)	Additional Inspections including BASIX inspection and reinspections			Per Inspection	260.00	275.00	25.00	F	290.00	305.00	320.00
	Notes										
	If Council is appointed to replace a private Accredited payable to compensate for having to familiarise with to the compensate for having to familiarise with the compensate for having the			project, then the full fee i							
	With the exception of the categories with an open en- Council letter confirming appointment as Principal Cel inspections covered by this fee is:-		•	• .							
	Low Scale Residential Development - 5 Multiple Residential Development - 15										
	Commercial/Industrial Development - 7										

B - 74
Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
b)	For development in respect of which Council does not				5,000.00				5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	employ staff that are accredited to the extent required				plus the				plus the	•	•
	to be the PCA for a particular development				direct costs of				direct costs of		
					all third	all third			all third	all third	
					parties				parties	•	
					engaged by Council to				engaged by Council to		
					process the				process the		
					applications	applications			applications	•	•
					plus CCT)	(plus GCT)			Inlus CST)	Inlus CCT)	Inlus CCT)
				LGA 1993, S608							
c)	Site sign identifying the City of Newcastle as PCA			EP&A Reg 2000, Cl 227A per sign	10.00	11.00		F	11.00	12.00	12.00
()	isite sign identifying the city of Newcastle as PCA			per sign	10.00	11.00	1.00	r	11.00	12.00	12.00
FC18	Occupation Certificate										
	·										
a)	For development in respect of which Council employs										
	staff that are accredited to the extent required to be the										
	PCA for a particular development										
i)	Occupation Certificate or Interim Occupation		Building Assessment	LGA 1993, S608	260.00	275.00	25.00	F	290.00	305.00	320.00
	Certificate for development involving building works	105	6630.420106.1400.R	EPA Act, S109C							
ii)	Occupation Certificate for development involving										
	change of use only			LGA 1993, S608	425.00	445.00	40.45	F	465.00	485.00	505.00
				EPA Act, S109C							
b)	For development in respect of which Council does not				2,500.00	2,500.00		F	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5,	employ staff that are accredited to the extent required				plus the			'	plus the		-
	to be the PCA for a particular development				direct costs of					direct costs of	
					all third	all third			all third		
					parties	parties			parties	parties	parties
					engaged by	engaged by			engaged by	engaged by	engaged by
					Council to				Council to	Council to	Council to
					process the				process the	•	•
					applications				applications		
					Inlus CCT)	/aluc CCT\			Inlus CCTI	Inlus CCTI	/plus CCT\

B - 75
Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE					2013/2014	POLICI			
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC19	Flooding Information and Assessment										
2)	Flood Information Certificate		Development Assessm	LCA 1002 CC09							
a)	For residential properties	T29	6640.420112.1400.R	Fixed fee	240.00	250.00	22.73	F	260.00	270.00	280.00
								_			
	For non-residential properties			Minimum fee Per hour	240.00 190.00	250.00 200.00	22.73 18.18	F F	260.00 210.00	270.00 220.00	280.00 230.00
b)	Provision of additional information regarding developme standards for flood control lots, as per the General Housi			Per hour	190.00	200.00	18.18	F	210.00	220.00	230.00
,	Rural Housing Code or any other relevant provision of an	_									
	Environmental Planning Instrument										
					100% of fee	100% of fee			100% of fee	100% of fee	100% of fee
	Additional for formand manifold of information at a	(  - )			at a) and/or	at a) and/or	100/ CST	-	at a) and/or	at a) and/or	at a) and/or
C)	Additional fee for urgent provision of information at a) a	na/or b)			b)	b)	10% GST	F	b)	D)	D)
FC20	Building Certificate										
a)	For applications for which no additional fee may be										
	charged due to circumstances listed in clause 260(3A) of										
	the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000										
	2000		Building Assessment	EP&A Reg S260							
i)	Class 1 & Class 10 Buildings	T30	6630.420104.1400.R	Per dwelling	250.00 250.00	250.00 250.00	GST Free GST Free	S S	250.00	250.00 250.00	250.00 250.00
ii)	Other Classes of Buildings			Per Building Building floor area or	250.00	250.00	GS1 Free	3	250.00	250.00	250.00
				part not > 200m2				-			
				> 200m2 to < 2000m2	250.00 plus 50c per	250.00 plus 50c per	GST Free	S	250.00 plus 50c per	250.00 plus 50c per	
					m2	m2			m2	m2	m2
					for each m2 > 200m2				for each m2 > 200m2	for each m2 > 200m2	
					> 2001112	> 2001112			> 2001112	> 2001112	2001112
				> 2000m2	1165.00	1165.00 plus 7.5c per	GST Free	S	1165.00	1165.00	
					plus 7.5c per m2	pius 7.5c per m2			plus 7.5c per m2	plus 7.5c per m2	pius 7.5c per m2
					for each m2	for each m2			for each m2	for each m2	for each m2
					over 2000m2	over 2000m2			over 2000m2	over 2000m2	over 2000m2
	Where application relates to part of a building consisting external wall only and does not have a floor area	of		Per Building	250.00	250.00	GST Free	S	250.00	250.00	250.00
	external wall only and does not have a hoof area										
	If more than one inspection if carried out			per additional inspection	90.00	90.00	GST Free	S	90.00	90.00	90.00
	1			l			ļ				

B - 76 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
b)	For applications for which an additional fee may be			additional fee for parts of a	The amount		GST Free	S	The amount		
	charged due to circumstances listed in clause 260(3A) of			building that have been	specified at a)				specified at a)		specified at a)
	the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation			erected or altered in	plus the				plus the		•
	2000			contravention of the EP&A Act	amount that				amount that	amount that	
				in the 24 months preceding the application	would have been payable				would have been payable	would have been payable	
				пе аррисаціон	for an	for an			for an	for an	
					application	application			application	application	
					for				for	for	
					development	development			development	development	-
					consent and a				consent and a	consent and a	•
					construction	construction			construction	construction	construction
					certificate, or	certificate, or			certificate, or	certificate, or	certificate, or
					a complying	a complying			a complying	a complying	a complying
					development	development			development	development	development
					certificate (if	•			certificate (if	certificate (if	•
					appropriate)				appropriate)	appropriate)	
					for	for			for	for	for
					unauthorised				unauthorised	unauthorised	
					parts of the building				parts of the building		•
					bulluling	bulluling			bullullig	bullullig	building
c)	Copy of a Building Certificate	T30			13.00	13.00	GST Free	S	13.00	13.00	13.00
	For for Cold district Works DA soleted Dood Works	0 04	unlaka d Da ad Marda								
FC21	Fees for Subdivision Works, DA related Road Works	& non-DA	related Road Works	LGA 1993, S608							
	Construction Certificate &/or Roads Act application		Development Assessm	· ·							
	(Subdivision &/or Civil Works) (see Note 1)		6640.423021.1400.R	Roads Act 1993, S138							
				·							
a)	New road construction or construction of more than			Per longitudinal metre	15.50	16.25	0.909% of fee	F	17.00	17.75	18.50
	half of the existing pavement width.			Minimum fee per applic'n	730.00	765.00	ost for Constr.	F	800.00	835.00	870.00
							Cert. only	-			
b)	Road construction less than half of existing			Per longitudinal metre	11.50		As Above	F F	13.00	13.75	
	pavement width.			Minimum fee per applic'n	555.00	585.00	As Above	F	615.00	645.00	675.00
					2% of cost of						
c)	Miscellaneous works			Per application	_,, 0. 0000 01	2% of cost of	As Above	F	2% of cost of	2% of cost of	2% of cost of
'				''	construction						
	Eg: Interallotment drainage, private driveways and					construction			construction	construction	construction
	drainage structures.										

B - 77 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
				Minimum fee per applic'n - For works up to \$5000 in value For works > \$5000 in value	New 555.00	250.00 585.00	As Above As Above	F F	260.00 615.00	275.00 645.00	290.00 675.00
	Amendment or re-issue of construction certificate &/or F Act approval	Roads		Per application	35% of cost of original application fee	35% of cost of original application fee	As Above	F	35% of cost of original application fee	35% of cost of original application fee	35% of cost of original application fee
				Minimum fee per applic'n	New						
				For works up to \$5000 in value For works > \$5000 in value	555.00	250.00 585.00	As Above As Above	F F	260.00 615.00	275.00 645.00	290.00 675.00
	Additional fee for when assessment of application extended beyond the initial assessment plus further reviews of amended/additional details on two subsequent occasion and the application continues to be in a form that is not for approval	s		Per hour (one hour minimum charge)	New	200.00	As Above	F	210.00	220.00	230.00
	Appointment as The Principal Certifying Authority (Subdivision and Civil Works) or as the Consent Authority for non-DA related works (See Note 1)	T29	<b>Development Assessm</b> 6640.423021.1400.R	ent							
e)	New road construction or construction of more than half of existing pavement width.			Per longitudinal metre	32.00	34.00	GST Free except as desribed in Note 3	•	36.00	38.00	40.00
				Minimum fee per applic'n	730.00	765.00	As Above	F	800.00	835.00	865.00
f)	Road construction less than half of existing			Per longitudinal metre	26.00	28.00	As Above	F	30.00	32.00	34.00
	pavement width.			Minimum fee per applic'n	730.00	765.00	As Above	F	800.00	835.00	865.00
,	Miscellaneous works  Eg: Interallotment drainage, private driveways and			Per application	2% of cost of construction	2% of cost of construction	As Above	F	2% of cost of construction	2% of cost of	2% of cost of
	drainage structures			Minimum fee per applic'n For works up to \$5000 in value For works > \$5000 in value	New 555.00	250.00 585.00	As Above As Above	F F	260.00 615.00	275.00 645.00	290.00 675.00

B - 78 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		CODE					2013/2014	POLICY			
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
h)	Additional inspections (see Note 2) <b>Notes</b>			Per inspection	260.00	275.00	As Above	F	290.00	305.00	320.00
1	These fees cover all inspections as listed in the Developm				e P.C.A. or the	Consent Autho	rity under the R	loads Ac			
2	Extraordinary inspections or re-inspections due to incom GST is to be added to PCA (Subdivision and Civil Works) f	•	•	•	ection with ma	jor project app	roval:				
:\	Miscellaneous Subdivision Fees Issue of Certificate for applications		6650.423021.1400.R			, , , , , ,					
i)	considered under the Real Property Act:										
	- Defacto Application			Per application	260.00	275.00	GST Free	F	290.00	305.00	320.00
j)	- Endorsement of plan of easement			Per application	490.00	515.00	GST Free	F	540.00	565.00	590.00
k)	- Transfer and other legal documents.			Per application	490.00	515.00	GST Free	F	540.00	565.00	590.00
l)	Arrangement for cash or bank guarantee security bonds for uncompleted works or maintenance where			Per bond	580.00	610.00	GST Free	F	640.00	670.00	700.00
	the value of the bond is up to \$10,000.00										
m)	Arrangement for cash or bank guarantee security bonds for uncompleted works or maintenance where			Per bond	805.00	850.00	GST Free	F	895.00	940.00	985.00
	the value of the bond is more than \$10,000.00										
n)	Substitution of existing security bonds with another			Per lesser bond	490.00	515.00	GST Free	F	540.00	565.00	590.00
	bond of a lesser amount due to completion of some works covered by existing bond.										
	GST does not apply to any services that follow from sub	division ap	pplications lodged prior	to 30/6/98							
FC22	Subdivision/Strata Certificate										
			•	LGA 1993, S608							
			6630.420107.1400.R  Development Assessment	EPA Act, S109C							
			6640.420107.1400.R	ent 							
		200	00 101 12010712 100111		440.00	460.00	Plus GST	F	480.00	500.00	520.00
					+ \$34.00 per additional lot	+ \$36.00 per	for strata		+ \$38.00 per	+ \$40.00 per	+ \$42.00 per
					additional lot	additional lot	subdivision		additional lot	additional lot	additional lot
							only				
FC23	Certificate Regarding Notices/Orders										
	Certificate as to outstanding Notices and/or Orders		Development Assessme	[ ·							
			6640.420111.1400.R	Residential Premises	220.00	230.00	GST Free	F	240.00	250.00	260.00
				Commercial/Industrial Premises	305.00	320.00	GST Free	F	335.00	350.00	365.00

B - 79 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
ILLI .	TEE ON CHANGE	CODE	Accounting		OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC24	Certificate Registration (archiving) Fee										
			•	EPA Reg 2000							
	Registration of Certificates under part 4A	114		CI.263	36.00	36.00	GST Free	S	36.00	36.00	36.00
	and Section 85 of the EP & A Act 1979		Development Assessme	ent							
		214	6640.420110.1400.R								
F63F	Due DA servedantine resentine										
FC25	Pre-DA consultation meeting			LGA 1993, S608							
	For significant or complex development proposals or if v	 ariation	a) for first meeting	LGA 1993, 5608	250.00	265.00	GST Free	F	280.00	295.00	310.00
	to one or more planning controls is sought		regarding a		250.00	265.00	doi riee	г	280.00	295.00	310.00
	to one of more planning controls is sought		development								
			proposal for single or								
			dual occupancy								
			dwellings								
			<b>.</b>								
			b) for first meeting	Value of development < \$500,0	500.00	530.00	GST Free	F	560.00	590.00	620.00
			regarding other	&/or subdivision up to 3 lots - up	to						
				half hour meeting, site inspection							
			proposals	and documented review							
				Value of development \$500,00	1050.00	1,100.00	GST Free	F	1,150.00	1,200.00	1250.00
				\$1,000,000 &/or subdivisions wit							
				4 lots to 10 lots - up to three-qua	arter						
				hour meeting							
					=			_		4 500 00	
				Value of development \$1,000,0	1470.00	1,540.00	GST Free	F	1,610.00	1,680.00	1750.00
				to \$5,000,000 &/or subdivisions							
				with 11 lots to 20 lots - up to one	9						
				hour meeting							
				Value of development more that	1890.00	1,980.00	GST Free	F	2,070.00	2,160.00	2250.00
				\$5,000,000 &/or subdivisions wi	ith						
				more than 20 lots - up to one ho							
				meeting	<b></b>						
				3							
			c) for additional	50% of fee calculated above							
			meetings or additional	27.1 St. 100 Satisfiated above							
			written comments on								
			plans								
			•								
		•						•			

B - 80 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012, 2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2013/2010	2010/2017
FC26	Formatting of application documents										
				EPA Reg 2000, Cl.50 LGA 1993, S608							
	When Council requires application documents to be			Estimated cost of development							
	submitted in a particular electronic form and documents	are		Up to \$30,000	27.00	29.00	2.27	F	31.00	33.00	35.00
					per document						
	submitted in a different form, eg. Scanning of hard copy					per document			per document		
	documents				up to a	up to a			up to a	up to a	up to a
					maximum of	maximum of			maximum of	maximum of	maximum of
					135.00	145.00			155.00	165.00	175.00
				\$30,001 to \$150,000	54.00	58.00	4.55	F	62.00	66.00	70.00
					per document	30.00	4.55	•	02.00	00.00	70.00
					per document	per document			per document	per document	per document
					up to a	up to a			up to a	up to a	
					maximum of	maximum of			maximum of	maximum of	maximum of
					270.00	290.00			310.00	330.00	350.00
				\$450.004 \ \$500.000	81.00	27.22	6.02	F	02.00	00.00	405.00
				\$150,001 to \$500,000		87.00	6.82	F	93.00	99.00	105.00
					per document	per document			per document	nor document	nor document
					up to a	up to a			up to a	up to a	up to a
					maximum of	up to u			up to u	up to u	up to u
					maximam or						
						maximum of			maximum of	maximum of	maximum of
					405.00	435.00			465.00	495.00	525.00
				Above \$500,000	108.00	116.00	9.09	F	124.00	132.00	140.00
					per document						
						per document			per document	-	•
					up to a	up to a			up to a	up to a	up to a
					maximum of	maximum of			maximum of		maximum of
1					540.00	580.00	l		620.00	660.00	700.00

B - 81 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2012	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC27	Development Application & Modification Fees										
				FDA D 2000							
	<b>Note:</b> Fees in this section are exclusive of any			EPA Reg 2000 CI.246							
	applicable concurrence fees and approval fees for			Estimated cost of development							
	approval bodies (integrated development).	107	Building Assessment	< \$5,001	110.00	110.00	GST Free	S	110.00	110.00	110.00
	The fees at <b>a</b> and <b>c</b> are exclusive of a charge by		6630.410003.1400.R								
	Planning NSW at the rate of .064% for	207	Development Assessm	\$5,001 to \$250,000	170.00	170.00	GST Free	S	170.00	170.00	170.00
	applications involving more than \$50,000 in value.		6640.410003.1400.R		+ \$3.00 for each \$1,000	+ \$3.00 for each \$1,000			+ \$3.00 for each \$1,000	+ \$3.00 for each \$1,000	+ \$3.00 for each \$1,000
					or part	or part			or part	or part	or part
a)	Development involving the erection				\$1,000	\$1,000			\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
,					above \$5,000				above \$5,000	above \$5,000	above \$5,000
	of a building, alterations to a building										
	the carrying out of a work or the demolition			6350 004 · 6500 000		4 000 00	067.5		4 000 00	4 000 00	4 000 00
	of a work or a building			\$250,001 to \$500,000	1,000.00 + \$1.70 for	1,000.00 + \$1.70 for	GST Free	S	1,000.00 + \$1.70 for	1,000.00 + \$1.70 for	1,000.00 + \$1.70 for
					each \$1,000	each \$1,000			each \$1,000	each \$1,000	each \$1,000
					or part	or part			or part	or part	or part
					\$1,000	\$1,000			\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
					above	above			above	above	above
					250,000.00	250,000.00			250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
				\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	1425.00	1425.00	GST Free	S	1425.00	1425.00	1425.00
					+ \$1.00 for	+ \$1.00 for			+ \$1.00 for		•
					each \$1,000				each \$1,000	each \$1,000	
					or part \$1,000	or part \$1,000			or part \$1,000	or part \$1,000	or part \$1,000
					above	above			above	above	above
					500,000.00	500,000.00			500,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
				\$1,000,001 to \$10,000,000	1,975.00	1,975.00	GST Free	S	1,975.00	1,975.00	1,975.00
					+ \$0.80 for each \$1,000	+ \$0.80 for each \$1,000			+ \$0.80 for each \$1,000	+ \$0.80 for each \$1,000	+ \$0.80 for each \$1,000
					or part					1 1	or part \$1,000
					\$1,000	, , , , , , ,			, , , , , , ,	, , , , , ,	, , , , , ,
					above \$1m	above \$1m			above \$1m	above \$1m	above \$1m
				> 10,000,000	9.475.00	9,475.00	GST Free	S	9,475.00	9,475.00	9,475.00
				2 10,000,000	9,475.00 + \$0.55 for	+ \$0.55 for	GST FIEE	J	+ \$0.55 for	+ \$0.55 for	+ \$0.55 for
					·	or part \$1,000			or part \$1,000	7	
					\$1,000						
		1			above \$10m	above \$10m			above \$10m	above \$10m	above \$10m

B - 82 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
b)	Application for approval to erect an			EPA Reg 2000 CI.246 minimum fee	285.00	285.00	GST Free	S	285.00	285.00	285.00
	advertisement and/or advertising structure			plus for each additional advertisement	93.00	93.00	GST Free	S	93.00	93.00	93.00
c)	Erection of a Dwelling-house up to \$100,000 in value			EPA Reg 2000 CI.247	170.00 + \$3.00 for each \$1,000 or part	170.00 + \$3.00 for each \$1,000 or part \$1,000	GST Free	S	170.00 + \$3.00 for each \$1,000 or part \$1.000	170.00 + \$3.00 for each \$1,000 or part \$1,000	
4)	Cult division of land			504 Day 2000	up to a max total fee of 391.00				up to a max total fee of 391.00		
d)	Subdivision of land i) New road			EPA Reg 2000 CI.249	665.00 + \$65.00 per additional lot		GST Free	S	665.00 + \$65.00 per additional lot	665.00 + \$65.00 per additional lot	
	ii) No new road				330.00 + \$53.00 per additional lot	330.00 + \$53.00 per additional lot	GST Free	S	330.00 + \$53.00 per additional lot		330.00 + \$53.00 per additional lot
	(iii) Strata				330.00 + \$65.00 per additional lot	330.00 + \$65.00 per additional lot	GST Free	S	330.00 + \$65.00 per		330.00 + \$65.00 per additional lot
e)	Proposed development not involving the erection of a building, the carrying out of a work, the subdivision of land or the demolition of a building or work			EP&A Reg 2000 Cl.250	285.00	285.00	GST Free	S	285.00	285.00	285.00
f)	Designated development (additional fee)			EPA Reg 2000 Cl.251 + amount calculated at item a)	920.00	920.00	GST Free	S	920.00	920.00	920.00
g)	Additional fee for development that requires concurrence			EP&A Reg 2000 CI.252A + amount calculated at item a)	140.00	140.00	GST Free	S	140.00	140.00	140.00

B - 83 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2013	2013/2010	2010/2017
h)	Additional fee for processing integrated			EP&A Reg 2000 CI.253	140.00	140.00	GST Free	S	140.00	140.00	140.00
	development			CI.253 + amount calculated							
				at item a)							
				EP&A Reg 2000 CI.248	=						
i)	Residential flat development which is required	T30	Dev & Build Admin	For first referral to design review	760.00	760.00	GST Free	S	760.00	760.00	760.00
"	nesidential hat development which is required	130	Dev & Build Autiliii	leview	plus 305.00	700.00	<b>3</b> 511166	3	700.00	700.00	700.00
	to be referred to a design review panel under		6240.423057.1400.R	panel, plus a second referral if	•	plus 560.00		F	plus 585.00	•	•
	SERD SE A MANAGEMENT				administratio				administratio		
	SEPP 65 and other large scale proposals on prominent sites or on sites where urban			required	n fee	n fee			n fee	n fee	n fee
	design issues are a significant consideration			For third and subsequent	380.00	380.00	GST Free	F	380.00	380.00	380.00
	for Council (additional amount)			referrals to design review pane	plus 305.00	plus 560.00		F	plus 585.00	•	•
	Nataria addition to development applications the fee al				administratio	administratio n fee			administratio n fee	administratio	
	Note: in addition to development applications, the fee al applies to proposed modifications under sections 96(2) a			+ amount calculated	n fee	niee			niee	n fee	n fee
	96AA(1) of the EP&A Act 1979			at item a)							
j)	Additional fee for flood report assessment where a flood study is required to be submitted			LGA Sec 608 1993	New fee for 2012/2013	650.00	GST Free	F	680.00	710.00	740.00
	niood study is required to be submitted				2012/2013						
k)	Amendment or variation to a development			Minor amendment	200.00	210.00	GST Free	F	220.00	220.00	220.00
	application by an applicant, (subject to the							_	=		
	agreement of Council) pursuant to Clause 55			Major amendment	500.00 or 50% of the	530.00	GST Free	F	560.00	590.00	590.00
	of the EP&A Reg 2000				01 30/0 01 the	or 50% of the			or 50% of the	or 50% of the	or 50% of the
					original DA						
					fee	riginal DA fee		(	original DA fee	original DA fee	riginal DA fee
					(whichever is	(whichever is			(whichever is	(whichever is	(whichever is
					the lesser)	the lesser)			the lesser)	the lesser)	the lesser)
1)	Applications to make modifications to a	110	Building Assessment 6630.421304.1400.R	EP&A Reg 2000	71.00	71.00	GST Free	S	71.00	71.00	71.00
, ''	development consent in order to correct a	110	Development Assessm	_	(no charge if		doi riee	3	(no charge if	(no charge if	
	minor error, misdescription or miscalculation	210	6640.421304.1400.R		Council is	Council is			Council is	Council is	Council is
	pursuant to Sec 96(1) of the EP&A Act 1979				responsible	responsible			responsible	•	-
					for error or miscalculatio	for error or miscalculatio			for error or miscalculatio	for error or miscalculatio	for error or miscalculatio
					n)	n)			n)	n)	n)
					,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, i	,	,

B - 84 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
				EP&A Reg 2000	50% of the	50% of the			50% of the	50% of the	50% of the
,					original DA	original DA	GST Free	S	original DA	•	original DA
m)	Applications to make modifications involving minimal environmental impact, pursuant to Sections 96(1A)			CI.258	fee or \$645	fee or \$645			fee or \$645		
					(whichever is				(whichever is		
	& 96AA(1) of the EP&A Act 1979				the lesser)	the lesser)			the lesser)	the lesser)	the lesser)
				EP&A Reg 2000 Cl.258	the lesser)	the lesser)			tile lesser)	the lesser)	tile lessel)
2)	Application to make other modifications to a developme	nt		Mod'n to Dev't App'n	50% of	50% of	GST Free	S	50% of	50% of	50% of
n)	Application to make other modifications to a developme			INIOG II to Dev t App II	original DA fee up to a	original DA fee up to a			original DA fee up to a	original DA fee up to a	original DA fee up to a
	consent pursuant to Section 96 (2) of the EP&A Act 1979			involving erection of dwelling							
	or under Section 96AA(1) of the Act if, in the opinion of Council, the proposed modification is not of minimal			with value \$100000 or less	maximum of 190.00	maximum of 190.00			maximum of 190.00	maximum of 190.00	maximum of 190.00
	environmental impact										
				Mod'n to any other Dev't	50% of original	50% of original	GST Free		50% of original	50% of original	50% of original
				Application	DA fee	DA fee			DA fee	DA fee	DA fee
					(references to original DA	(references to original DA			(references to original DA	(references to original DA	,
					fee are	fee are			fee are	_	-
					exclusive of	exclusive of			exclusive of	exclusive of	
					NSW Dept of Planning fee)	NSW Dept of Planning fee)			NSW Dept of Planning fee)	NSW Dept of Planning fee)	
					ridining ree/	r idining ree)			riaming ree/	r idining ree/	ridining ree)
o)	Application by Council or a S377 Committee or for			LGA Sec 608 1993	No Charge	No Charge	GST Free	S	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
	development of a Community Facility (not including					, and the second					
	educational establishments, hospitals, retail premises, places of public worship or residential accommodation)										
	by a bona fide non-profit community organisation										
FC28	Public Notification Fees for Development Applications										
	Where notification/advertising of a development applica required under Council's Public Notification DCP, the fee										
	as per FC23 is increased by:										
a)	In the case of designated development (as defined by		Development Assessmo	EPA Regs.2000 CI.252							
	the Act) and development required by an	209	6630.421303.1400.R	per application	2,220.00	2,220.00	GST Free	S	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
	Environmental Planning Instrument to be notified in the manner of designated development										
	-										
b)	In the case of advertised development (as defined by the Act) & including nominated integrated development			per application	1,105.00	1,105.00	GST Free	S	1,105.00	1,105.00	1,105.00
	and Acty & including nonlinated integrated development			per application	1,103.00	1,103.00	G31 TTEE	<u> </u>	1,103.00	1,105.00	1,103.00

B - 85

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
c)	In the case of an application pursuant to Section 96(2) or 96AA(1) of the EP&A Act 1979	108	Building Assessment 6630.421303.1400.R Development Assessm	EPA Regs.2000 CI.258 per application ent	665.00	665.00	GST Free	S	665.00	665.00	665.00
d)	In the case of prohibited development (but the Council shall refund so much of the additional portion of the fee as is not expended in giving the required notification)	208	6640.421303.1400.R	EPA Regs.2000 CI.252 per application	1,105.00	1105.00	GST Free	S	1,105.00	1,105.00	1,105.00
e)	In the case of notification required to be given in connection with an application pursuant to Section 82A of the EP&A Act 1979			EPA Regs.2000 CI.257 per application	620.00	620.00	GST Free	S	620.00	620.00	620.00
f)	In the case of public notice of a proposed planning agreement (if notice is not given contemporaneously wit	h a DA)		EPA Act S93G per agreement	1,105.00	1105.00	GST Free	F	1,105.00	1,105.00	1,105.00
g)	In the case of all other Development Applications and amendments thereto: - for work in the 4(e) Steel River Zone - for work involving a single dwelling & or outbuildings - for all other types of development			per DA per DA per DA	1,200.00 195.00 455.00	1200.00 205.00 475.00	GST Free GST Free GST Free	S F F	1,200.00 215.00 495.00	1,200.00 225.00 515.00	1,200.00 235.00 535.00
FC29	3D Computer Modelling of Proposed Developments in I	l Newcastle	CBD								
Note: a)		T30 BD	Geographical Information Services 1750.423038.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608	600.00	600.00	GST Free	F	600.00	600.00	600.00
b)	Administration charge for a model satisfying Council's requirements, submitted by the applicant  Note: this fee will be in addition to the DA fee but will not levied if the initial data extraction fee has been paic	ot be	1750.423038.1400.R		600.00	600.00	54.55	F	600.00	600.00	600.00
c)	For Council to develop the model		1750.423038.1400.R		125.00 per hr	130.00 per hr	10% Inc	F	135.00 per hr	140.00 per hr	145.00 per hr
d)	Amendment to the DA involving resubmission of a digita	l fil€	1750.423038.1400.R		600.00	600.00	GST Free	F	600.00	600.00	600.00
FC30	Sale of E.I.S.										
	Sale of Environment Impact Statement (refundable to Developer)	T30	<b>Development Assessm</b> 6640.450016.1400.R	<b>LGA 1993, S608</b> <b>EPA Regs.2000 CI.75</b> each	25.00	25.00	GST Free	S	25.00	25.00	25.00

B - 86 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
		3321					2010, 201	. 02.0.			
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC31	Policy Advisory Fee										
	Written information in respect of planning statutes, codes and policies	T30	· ·	LGA 1993, S608 per hour ent	185.00	195.00	GST Free	F	205.00	215.00	225.00
FC32	Searching / copying plans										
	Searching for any archived plans held by Council in connection with development applications or similar, for the owners of a property or for others authorised by an owner of a property, and for copying of available plans and/or specifications:	T30	Building Assessment 6630.450012.1400.R Development Assessment 6640.450012.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 ent							
a)	in connection with single dwellings, dual occupancies and outbuildings, including copying up to 5 A4 or A3 plans	d I		processing fee	New	20.00	1.82	F	20.00	20.00	22.00
b)	in connection with multi-unit residential development, including copying up to 5 A4 or A3 plans			processing fee	New	30.00	2.73	F	30.00	30.00	33.00
c)	in connection with non-residential development, including copying up to 5 A4 or A3 plans			processing fee	New	50.00	4.55	F	50.00	50.00	55.00
d)	for copying more than 5 A4 or A3 pages			per additional A4 page	New	1.10	0.10	F	1.10	1.10	1.20
				per additional A3 page	New	1.80	0.16	F	1.80	1.80	2.00
e)	for copying pages larger than A3 size			per page	New	7.00	0.64	F	7.00	7.00	8.00
FC33	Copying documents to CD ROM										
	Publicly available documents held by Council in connection with development applications or similar, for the owners property or for others authorised by an owner of a proper (if documents are available to Council in suitable electron format)	of a erty	Building Assessment 6630.450012.1400.R Development Assessment 6640.450012.1400.R	LGA 1993, S608 ent	relevant processing fee at FC28 plus 26.00 per disk	relevant processing fee at FC28 plus 27.00 per disk	2.45	F	relevant processing fee at FC28 plus 28.00 per disk	processing fee	

B - 87 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
											_
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC34	Relocation of Dwelling										
FC34	Relocation of Dwelling		Building Assessment	LGA 1993, S608							
a)	Inspection within Newcastle	T30	6630.450012.1400.R	LGA 1993, 3008	480.00	500.00	GST Free	F	520.00	540.00	560.00
۵,	mspection within Newcastie	130	Development Assessme	ent	400.00	300.00	<b>GSTTTEE</b>	•	320.00	340.00	300.00
b)	Inspection outside Newcastle	T30	6640.450012.1400.R		480.00	500.00	GST Free	F	520.00	540.00	560.00
٠,	mapestion outside Hemoustic		00 101 15001211 100111		plus \$18.00 per	300.00	3311166	•	320.00	3 10.00	300.00
					, , ,	plus \$19.00 per			plus \$19.50 per	plus \$20.00 per	plus \$20.50 per
					km from City	km from City			km from City	km from City	km from City
					Administration						
						Administration			Administration	Administration	Administration
					Centre	Centre			Centre	Centre	Centre
FC35	Certificate under Section 88G of Conveyancing Act 1919	l I	Building Assessment	Campanaina	10.00	10.00	GST Free	S	10.00	10.00	10.00
		106		Conveyancing (General)	10.00 or \$35.00	or \$35.00	GS1 Free	3	10.00 or \$35.00		
		106		Regulation 1998,	01 \$35.00 If an	01 \$55.00			01 \$55.00	01 \$55.00	01 \$55.00
			Development Assessme	Regulation 1336,	-	f an inspection			If an inspection	f an inspection	f an inspection
			•	CL.40	is required for			'		•	is required for
		206	6640.420107.1400.R	CL.40	is required for	is required for			is required for	is required for	is required for
			00 101 12010711 100111		the purpose	the purpose			the purpose	the purpose	the purpose
					of issuing the					of issuing the	
					or issuming time	or issuing the			01 100011119 11110	or issuing the	or issuing the
					certificate	certificate			certificate	certificate	certificate
FC36	Swimming Pools										
				Swimming Pools							
				Act 1992							
	Application for Exemption			S22	70.00	70.00	GST Free	S	70.00	70.00	70.00
b)	Inspection of a swimming pool			S22F(1)	New	150.00	GST Free	S	150.00	150.00	150.00
c)	Re-inspection of a swimming pool resulting from the first	t I		S22F(1)	New	100.00	GST Free	S	100.00	100.00	100.00
1	Inspection							-			40
d)	Provision of registration information to Council			S30B(2)(b)	New	10.00	GST Free	S	10.00	10.00	10.00
							l				

B - 88 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT CODE	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	GST 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
FC37	Manufactured Home Estates, Caravan Parks, Camping C	Fraunds ar	d Mayaabla Dwallings								
rcs/	ivialidiactured nome Estates, Calavan Paiks, Camping V	T30		LGA 1993, S608							
a)	Application to install a manufactured home, moveable d or associated structure on land - s68 LGA 1993		0050.450012.1400.ii		New	250.00	GST Free	F	265.00	280.00	295.00
b)	Inspection of installation of a manufactured home, moved welling or associated structure on land - s68 LGA 1993	l eable			New	250.00	GST Free	F	265.00	280.00	295.00
c)	Determination of Certificate of Completion of installatio manufactured home or associated structure - cl 69 LG (Manufactured Home Estates, Caravan Parks, Camping Grounds and Moveable Dwellings) Reg 2005	n of			New	250.00	GST Free	F	265.00	280.00	295.00
d)	Application to operate a caravan park, camping ground or manufactured home estate - s68 LGA 1993		Development Assessment 6640.450012.1400.R	 ent 	New	1500.00	GST Free	F	1575.00	1650.00	1725.00
e)	Processing of an objection to the application of regulation and local policies - s82 LGA 1993	l ons			New	250.00	GST Free	F	265.00	280.00	295.00
FC38	Planning Agreements										
	Contribution for shortfall in provision of car parking the subject of a Planning Agreement (when car parking can not be provided on site or by satisfactory alternative arrangement)	Т30	6110.XXXXXX.1400.R	EPA Act S93F per parking space	37,500.00	39000.00	GST Free	F	40,500.00	42,000.00	43,500.00

B - 89 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
ENVIE	CONMENT & CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICES										
DITCINI	SS SECTOR			LGA 1993, S608							
DUSINE	33 SECTOR			LGA 1995, 3006							
FC39	Environmental Upgrade Agreements										
				LGA 1993; Amendment							
				(Environmental Upgrade							
				Agreements) Act 2010 No							
				110.							
				LGA 1993; Amendment							
				(Environmental Upgrade							
				Agreements) Regulation							
		T29		2011							
		123		2011							
	Initial EUA Application										
	- EUA Initial Application Processing Fee			per application	0.00	1930.00	193.00	F	2,007.20	2,087.49	2,170.99
	EUA Administration Fee										
	- Loan Term: 1 year of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	870.00	87.00	F	970.00	1,005.00	1,130.00
	- Loan Term: 2 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	970.00	97.00	F	1,005.00	1,130.00	1,175.20
	- Loan Term: 3 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1005.00	100.50	F	1,130.00	1,175.20	1,222.21
	- Loan Term: 4 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1130.00	113.00	F	1,175.20	1,222.21	1,271.10
	- Loan Term: 5 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1175.20	117.52	F	1,222.21	1,271.10	1,321.94
	- Loan Term: 6 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1222.21	122.22	F	1,271.10	1,321.94	1,374.82
	- Loan Term: 7 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1271.10	127.11	F F	1,321.94	1,374.82	1,429.81
	- Loan Term: 8 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1321.94	132.19	F	1,374.82	1,429.81	1,487.00
	<ul><li>Loan Term: 9 years of part thereof</li><li>Loan Term: 10 years of part thereof</li></ul>			per agreement	0.00 0.00	1374.82 1429.81	137.48 142.98	F	1,429.81 1,487.00	1,487.00 1,546.48	1,546.48 1,608.34
	- Loan Term: 11 years of part thereof			per agreement per agreement	0.00	1429.81	142.36	F	1,546.48	1,608.34	1,672.68
	- Loan Term: 12 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1546.48	154.65	F	1,608.34	1,608.54	1,739.58
	- Loan Term: 13 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1608.34	160.83	F	1,672.68	1,739.58	1,809.17
	- Loan Term: 14 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1672.68	167.27	F	1,739.58	1,809.17	1,881.53
	- Loan Term: 15 years of part thereof			per agreement	0.00	1739.58	173.96	F	1,809.17	1,881.53	1,956.79
	EUA Other Charges										
	- Late Payment Fee (+ court fees**)			per occasion	0.00	50.00	5.00	F	52.00	54.08	56.24
	- EUA Amendment Fee			per amendment	0.00	200.00	20.00	F	208.00	216.32	224.97
	Notes:										
	* The EUA Initial Application Processing Fee is non-re	i efundable									
	* The EUA Administration Fees are payable on Applic										
	* The EUA Administration Fees are inclusive of the E		pplication Processing Fe	! 2€							
	* The Late Payment Fee is levied at each step of the				plied as part of	the Enforceme	ent Procedure				
	* Where an extension to the loan term is made, the										
	** The court fees are as per Council debt recovery co			' '							
	•										

B - 90 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
MUSE	UM										
FC40	CULTURAL MUSEUM										
	Venue Hire										
	LINK BUILDING	T29	3870.XXXXXX.1400.R								
	Available outside Museum opening hours	123	3070.XXXXXXX.1400.R								
	Monday to Friday			FROM	770.00	770.00	70.00	М	790.00	810.00	810.00
	Saturday			FROM	850.00	850.00	77.27	M			890.00
	Sunday & Public Holidays			FROM	1100.00	1,100.00	100.00	M			1,160.00
					1100.00	_,			_,	_,	_,
	FOYER	T29	3870.XXXXXX.1400.R								
	Available outside Museum opening hours										
	Monday to Friday			FROM	425.00	425.00	38.64	M	435.00	445.00	445.00
	Saturday			FROM	470.00	470.00	42.73	M	480.00	490.00	490.00
	Sunday & Public Holidays			FROM	600.00	600.00	54.55	M	615.00	630.00	630.00
	Theatrette										
	Monday to Friday (Full Day > 4.5hrs < 8hrs)			FROM	490.00	490.00	44.55	M	500.00	510.00	510.00
	Monday to Friday (Half Day < 4.5hrs)			FROM	350.00	350.00	31.82	M	360.00	370.00	370.00
	Saturday (Full Day > 4.5hrs < 8hrs)			FROM	650.00	650.00	59.09	M	665.00	680.00	680.00
	Saturday (Half Day < 4.5hrs)			FROM	450.00	450.00	40.91	M	460.00	470.00	470.00
	Sunday (Full Day > 4.5hrs < 8hrs)			FROM	750.00	750.00	68.18	M	770.00	790.00	790.00
	Sunday (Half Day < 4.5hrs)			FROM	510.00	510.00	46.36	M	525.00	540.00	540.00
	BHP Gallery (Front area only)	T29	3870.XXXXXX.1400.R								
	Area available outside Museum opening hours										
	Monday Only			FROM	600.00	600.00	54.55	M	615.00	630.00	630.00
	Tuesday to Friday (after hours only)			FROM	450.00	450.00	40.91	M	460.00	470.00	470.00
	Saturday (after hours)			FROM	660.00	660.00	60.00	M	675.00	690.00	690.00
	Sunday & Public Holidays (after hours)			FROM	825.00	825.00	75.00	M	845.00	865.00	865.00
	Newcastle Story	T29	3870.XXXXXX.1400.R								
	Area available outside Museum opening hours										
	Monday Only			FROM	600.00	600.00	54.55	M	615.00	630.00	630.00
	Tuesday to Friday (after hours only)			FROM	450.00	450.00	40.91	M	460.00	470.00	470.00
	Saturday (after hours)			FROM	660.00	660.00	60.00	M	675.00	690.00	690.00
	Sunday & Public Holidays (after hours)			FROM	825.00	825.00	75.00	M	845.00	865.00	865.00
	UNDER THE EARTHBALL	T29	3870.XXXXXX.1400.R								
	Area available outside Museum opening hours										
	Monday to Friday			FROM	350.00	350.00	31.82	M			370.00
	Saturday			FROM	450.00	450.00	40.91	M			470.00
	Sunday & Public Holidays			FROM	650.00	650.00	59.09	M	665.00	680.00	680.00

B - 91 Delivery Plan 2013

	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
- 1	SUPERNOVA		3870.XXXXXX.1400.R	1							
	In all cases venue usage within Supernova necessitates		al and/or repositioning 	1.7	-						
	Supernova central area cleared of exhibits - Monday to F	riday I		FROM	7700.00		700.00	M		7850.00	7850.0
	Supernova central area cleared of exhibits - Saturday			FROM	8900.00		809.09	M		9050.00	9050.0
	Supernova central area cleared of exhibits - Sunday			FROM	11200.00	11200.00	1018.18	M	11400.00	11500.00	11500.0
	Other charges										
	Galleries available for guests to access for non event acti	l vities**		Per gallery	100.00	100.00	9.09	М	102.00	105.00	105.0
	Administration charge for external caterers			10% of invoice total for	0.10				10.00%		10.009
	rammistration energe for external eaterers			catering services	0.10	10.00%			10.0070	10.0070	10.00
				dateg sel vides							
	Public Programs										
	Formal Education										
	Formal program/tour - up to 1.5 hours (maximum charge	a) I									
	Formal program/tour -min 1.5 - max 3 hours (maximum			Per class	50.00	50.00	4.55	М	55.00	55.00	55.0
	Special exhibition education program (maximum charge)			Per class	100.00		9.09	M			110.0
	Outreach (minimum charge)			Per person (in addition to the e	5.00		0.45	M			5.5
	outreadin (a sita. 8e)			Per class	0.00		4.55	M			55.0
	Tours										
	General drop in tour (maximum charge)										
	Special Cruise ship market tour (maximum charge)			Per person	10.00	10.00	0.91	М	11.00	11.00	11.0
	Booked group up to x40 (maximum charge)			Per person	15.00	15.00	1.36	M	16.50	16.50	16.5
	Booked group each additional 1-20 pax			Per group 1-40 pax	50.00	50.00	4.55	M	55.00	55.00	55.0
	External deliverers and providers of tours/programs (ma	ximum cha	irge)	Each 1-20 additional pax	25.00	25.00	2.27	M	27.50	27.50	27.5
	Bus Tours (minimum charge)			Per person	55.00	55.00	5.00	M	60.50	60.50	60.5
				Per bus	0.00	50.00	4.55		55.00	55.00	55.0
	Added Value to Venue Hire Events										
	Tour up tp x25 pax (maximum charge)										
	Tour each additional 1-25pax			Per group 1-25 pax	50.00	50.00	4.55	M	55.00	55.00	55.0
	Special program/tour development - In addition to tour	charges		Each additional 1-25 pax	50.00	50.00	4.55	M	55.00	55.00	55.0
	External deliverers and providers of tours/programs (ma	ximum cha	irge)	Rate per hour of development	85.00	85.00	7.73	M	87.75	87.75	87.7
				Per person	55.00	55.00	5.00	M	60.50	60.50	60.5
	Activities										
	Family drop in craft table (minimum charge)										
	School holiday/after school booked program (maximum	charge)		Per person	1.00		0.18	M			-
	Preschool drop in activity (minimum charge)			Per person	50.00		4.55	M			
				Per person	1.00	2.00	0.18	M	2.00	2.00	2.0

B - 92 Delivery Plan 2013

•	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
-	Talks and Events										
	Ticketed talks and events fee (maximum charge)										
	Ticketed talks and events fee (maximum charge)			Per child: 3 and under	0.00	5.00	0.45	M	5.00	5.00	5.0
	Ticketed talks and events fee (maximum charge)			Per concession: includes	10.00						
_	Figlioted talks and avanta fee (maying up about)			children 4-15	20.00	20.00	1.82	M	20.00	20.00	20.0
	Ficketed talks and events fee (maximum charge)			Per full entry: includes children	20.00	50.00	4.55	М	50.00	50.00	50.0
-	Ticketed talks and events fee (maximum charge)			16 and over Per family: includes 2 full and 2	50.00	30.00	4.55	IVI	30.00	30.00	30.0
	neketed talks and events fee (maximum enarge)			concession	30.00	120.00	10.91	М	120.00	120.00	120.0
				Per full entry: groups of 10 and	16.00						
				over		40.00	3.64	М	40.00	40.00	40.0
ı	Membership										
1	Adult										
	Concession			Per person	0.00	30.00	2.73	M		30.00	30.0
(	Child			Per person	0.00	20.00	1.82	М		20.00	20.0
١.	nul I a u			Per child: 12 and under	0.00	15.00	1.36	M	15.00	15.00	15.0
	Birthday Parties										
ľ	Hosted birthday party (minimum charge)			Per event	0.00	200.00	18.18	М	210.00	220.00	220.0
-	Ticketed Evening Events			rei event	0.00	200.00	10.10	141	210.00	220.00	220.0
	Ticketed dinner entertainment or other evening event (n	ı naximum ch	narge'								
	nonceed diffice entertainment of other evening event (ii			Per person	0.00	200.00	18.18	М	210.00	220.00	220.0
ļ	Exhibition Fees										
	Other Major Temporary Exhibitions										
	Ticketed exhibition fee (maximum charge)										
-	Ticketed exhibition fee (maximum charge)			Per child: 3 and under	0.00	0.00	0.00	М	0.00	0.00	0.0
-	Ticketed exhibition fee (maximum charge)			Per concession: includes	10.00						
				children 4-15		11.00	1.00	M	12.00	13.00	13.
ľ	Ficketed exhibition fee (maximum charge)			Per full entry: includes children	20.00						
				16 and over		22.00	2.00	М	24.00	26.00	26.0
ľ	Ticketed exhibition fee (maximum charge)			Per family: includes 2 full and 2	50.00						
				concession	10.00	55.00	5.00	M	60.00	65.00	65.0
				Per student: pre-booked	10.00	11.00	1.00	М	12.00	13.00	13.0
ı,	Collection fees			groups		11.00	1.00	IVI	12.00	15.00	15.0
- 15	Out of area service per diem										
	Exhibition Hire fee			Daily rate	150.00	150.00	13.64	М	155.00	160.00	160.0
	Loan preparation			Per exhibition	*see below	*see below			*see below	*see below	*see belo
	Professional services			Per item	* see below	* see below			* see below	* see below	
				Per hour	85.00	87.75	7.98	M	90.60	93.55	93.5

B - 93 Delivery Plan 2013

REF.	FEE OR CHARGE	RECEIPT	ACCOUNT NO	DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE	GST	PRICING	FEE	FEE	FEE
		CODE			OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	2013/2014	POLICY	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE	OR CHARGE
					2012/2013	2013/2014			2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017
	1. DA limitations apply.										
	2. Museum opening hours may vary.										
	3. Availability of all venue-hire areas subject to Museum	exhibition	and programming needs								
	4. Museum Management has authority to negotiate in o	rder to sec	ure bookings at no finan	cial disadvantage to Council							
	5. Booking fees and cancellation charges will apply.										
	6. Museum Management reserves the right to charge for	r additiona	l cleaning damage or los	s resulting from a hire							
	7. Catering and staff costs will be charged seperately.										
	8. Access for bump-in/out purposes is normally outside N	Лuseum ор	ening hours (before 10a	m and after 5pm) or by negotiat	ion						
	9. Certain functions will require additional Security. Add	itional Secu	ırity is payable by the ve	nue hirer and charges will be ad	vised at time o	<mark>f booking. Comi</mark>	missionaire/Sed	urity (per hou			
	- Mon-Fri \$43.50 - Sat \$65 - Sun/PH \$88. Museum Visito	or Services									
	10. All venue-hire functions must cease by 10pm Sunday	Thursday (	Pack-up cessation time	11.00pm); Cease by 11pm Friday	& Saturday (P	<mark>ack-up cessatio</mark>	n time 12 midn	ight)			
	11. Where multiple spaces are hired by the one venue us	er for the s	ame period, Museum M	anagement may negotiate an a <sub>l</sub>	opropriate fee d	<mark>at no financial d</mark>	lisadvantage to	Counci			
	* Exhibition Hire and Collection Loan fees are charged at	recovery c	ost plus 10%								
	** Excludes any additional staff costs										

B - 94 Delivery Plan 2013

# NEWCASTLE CITY HALL

### FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA17

## AUTHORITY LGA 1993 S608

All charges are Inclusive of GST

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE CHA 2012,	RGE	CHA 2013			OR IRGE /2013	FEE CHA 2013,	RGE	FEE CHA 2012,	RGE	CHA 2013,		PRICING POLICY
		HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	
FUNCTION CENTRE														
GROUND FLOOR														
WARATAH ROOM		176.00	259.00	176.00	259.00	248.00	367.00	248.00	367.00	279.00	409.00	279.00	409.00	М
NEWCASTLE ROOM		202.00	295.00	202.00	295.00	279.00	409.00	279.00	409.00	311.00	466.00	311.00	466.00	М
BANQUET ROOM		404.00	600.00	404.00	600.00	564.00	838.00	564.00	838.00	652.00	978.00	652.00	978.00	М
FIRST FLOOR														
MULUBINBA ROOM		311.00	471.00	311.00	471.00	435.00	642.00	435.00	642.00	502.00	750.00	502.00	750.00	М
CUMMINGS ROOM		347.00	523.00	347.00	523.00	486.00	730.00	486.00	730.00	554.00	818.00	554.00	818.00	М
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM		714.00	1066.00	714.00	1066.00	1139.00	1139.00	1139.00	1139.00	1356.00	1356.00	1356.00	1356.00	М
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)		N/A	2660.00	N/A	2660.00	N/A	3022.00	N/A	3022.00	N/A	3384.00	N/A	3384.00	М
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)		N/A	1998.00	N/A	1998.00	N/A	2360.00	N/A	2360.00	N/A	2722.00	N/A	2722.00	М
CECOND FLOOR														
SECOND FLOOR														
HUNTER ROOM		347.00	523.00	347.00	523.00	486.00	730.00	486.00	730.00	549.00	828.00	549.00	828.00	М
BALCONY (if not booked with the Hunter Room)		202.00	295.00	202.00	295.00	279.00	414.00	279.00	414.00	311.00	466.00	311.00	466.00	М

### NEWCASTLE CITY HALL

### FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA17

## AUTHORITY LGA 1993 S608

All charges are Inclusive of GST

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE CHA 2012/	RGE		OR IRGE /2014	FEE CHA 2012	RGE	FEE CHAI 2013/	RGE	FEE CHAI 2012/	RGE	FEE ( CHAF 2013/	RGE	PRICING POLICY
MISCELLANEOUS														
School Formal - City Hall		N/A	362.00	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	М
Additional hr after midnight (until 2am)	Per hour	N/A	238.00	N/A		NA	240.00	NA	240.00	NA	250.00	NA	250.00	M
Additional hr prior to midnight	Per hour	N/A	119.00	N/A	119.00	NA	120.00	NA	120.00	NA	125.00	NA	125.00	M
Stage Extensions (2.4m x 1.2m)	Each	N/A	36.00	N/A	36.00	NA	35.00	NA	35.00	NA	30.00	NA	30.00	М
Grand piano (Steinway)	Per performance	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	248.00	М
Piano Tuning	Per tune	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	M
Data Projection Unit CX20	1/2 day	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	155.00	M
Data Projection Unit	Full day	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	295.00	M
Radio Mics Freeport		31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	М
Meyer Sound system - Concert Hall														
· · · · ·	Per day	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	259.00	M
	Per week	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	497.00	M
Additional Commissionaire/Security	Minimum 4 hours(per hr)	45.00	45.00	46.00	46.00	67.00	67.00	66.00	66.00	89.00	89.00	88.00	88.00	M
Extraordinary or out of hours set up	Minimum 4 hours(per hr)	45.00	45.00	46.00	46.00	67.00	67.00	66.00	66.00	89.00	89.00	88.00	88.00	M
set down & cleaning														
NOTATIONS WEDDING RECEPTIONS Room Hire Charge is for 6hrs duration (until midnight)														
DINNERS/CHRISTMAS PARTIES  Room Hire Charge is for 6hrs duration (until midnight)														
SCHOOL FORMALS Room Hire charge is 5hrs duration (Mon-Thu ONLY)														
GENERAL														
1 City Hall regular operating hours are 7am to 12am Monday to Fr	riday except public holidays													
2 Subsidies for local benevolent, charitable, educational, commun to City Assets Group. In the event that no subsidy is available, the					reduction not exc	eeding 25%								
3 Commercial Enterprise Services Management has authority to n or jointly with caterers in respect of catered events, to secure be			espect of consecu	itive or multiple	room hire arrange	ements,								
4 Commercial exhibitions and warehouse merchandise sales to be	charged at up to 150% of Exh	ibitions hire rate	at the discretion o	f the Commercia	al Enterprise Servi	ces Manager								

# NEWCASTLE CITY HALL FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA17 AUTHORITY LGA 1993 S608 All charges are Inclusive of GST

FEE OR CHARGE	FEE CHA 2014		CHA	OR ARGE /2015	CHA	OR ARGE /2015	FEE CHA 2015,	RGE	FEE CHA 2015	RGE	FEE CHA 2015	RGE
	MONDAY	TO FRIDAY	SATU			JBLIC HOLIDAYS	MONDAY	TO FRIDAY	SATU	RDAY	SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS	
	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS	HALF DAY <4.5 HRS	FULL DAY >4.5 HRS & < 9 HRS
FUNCTION CENTRE												
GROUND FLOOR												
GROUND FLOOR												
WARATAH ROOM	182.00	268.00	268.00	380.00	289.00	423.00	188.00	277.00	277.00	393.00	299.00	438.00
NEWCASTLE ROOM	209.00	305.00	305.00	423.00	322.00	482.00	216.00	316.00	316.00	438.00	333.00	499.00
BANQUET ROOM	418.00	621.00	621.00	867.00	675.00	1012.00	433.00	643.00	643.00	897.00	699.00	1047.00
FIRST FLOOR												
MULUBINBA ROOM	322.00	487.00	487.00	664.00	520.00	776.00	333.00	504.00	504.00	687.00	538.00	803.00
CUMMINGS ROOM	359.00	541.00	541.00	756.00	573.00	847.00	372.00	560.00	560.00	782.00	593.00	877.00
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM	739.00	1103.00	1103.00	1179.00	1403.00	1403.00	765.00	1142.00	1142.00	1220.00	1452.00	1452.00
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)	N/A	2753.00	N/A	3128.00	N/A	3502.00	N/A	2849.00	N/A	3237.00	N/A	3625.00
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)	N/A	2068.00	N/A	2443.00	N/A	2817.00	N/A	2140.00	N/A	2529.00	N/A	2916.00
SECOND FLOOR												
HUNTER ROOM	359.00	541.00	541.00	756.00	568.00	857.00	372.00	560.00	560.00	782.00	588.00	887.00
BALCONY (if not booked with the Hunter Room)	209.00	305.00	305.00	428.00	322.00	482.00	216.00	316.00	316.00	443.00	333.00	499.00

# NEWCASTLE CITY HALL FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA17

AUTHORIT	Y LGA 1993	S608
All charges a	re Inclusive	of GST

FEE OR CHARGE	CHA	OR	CHA	OR RGE	CHA	OR	FEE CHA	RGE	FEE CHA	RGE		RGE
	2014	/2015	2014	/2015	2014	/2015	2015	/2016	2015,	/2016	2015	/2016
MISCELLANEOUS												
School Formal - City Hall	NI/A	466.00	NI/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	482.00	N/A	N/A	NI/A	N/A
Additional hr after midnight (until 2am)	N/A NA	246.00	N/A N/A	248.00	N/A	259.00	N/A	255.00	N/A	257.00	N/A N/A	268.00
Additional hr prior to midnight	NA NA	123.00	N/A	124.00	N/A	129.00		127.00	N/A	128.00	N/A	134.00
Stage Extensions (2.4m x 1.2m)	NA NA	37.00	N/A	36.00	N/A	31.00		38.00	N/A	37.00		32.00
Stage Extensions (2.411 x 1.211)	NA.	37.00	14/15	30.00	14/15	31.00	IV/A	30.00	14/7	37.00	I IVA	32.00
Grand piano (Steinway)	257.00	257.00	257.00	257.00	257.00	257.00	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00
Piano Tuning	Cost + 11%											
Data Projection Unit CX20	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	166.00	166.00	166.00	166.00	166.00	166.00
Data Projection Unit	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00
Radio Mics Freeport	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00
Meyer Sound system - Concert Hall												
	268.00	268.00	268.00	268.00	268.00	268.00		277.00	277.00	277.00	277.00	277.00
	514.00	514.00	514.00	514.00	514.00	514.00		532.00	532.00	532.00	532.00	532.00
Additional Commissionaire/Security	48.00	48.00	48.00	68.00	91.00	91.00		50.00	50.00	70.00	94.00	94.00
Extraordinary or out of hours set up	48.00	48.00	48.00	68.00	91.00	91.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	70.00	94.00	94.00
set down & cleaning												
NOTATIONS .												
WEDDING RECEPTIONS												
Room Hire Charge is for 6hrs duration (until midnight)												
noon the charge is for only duration (until manight)												
DINNERS/CHRISTMAS PARTIES												
Room Hire Charge is for 6hrs duration (until midnight)												
SCHOOL FORMALS												
Room Hire charge is 5hrs duration (Mon-Thu ONLY)												
GENERAL												
1 City Hall regular operating hours are 7am to 12am Monday to Fri												
2 Colorador de la colorada de												
2 Subsidies for local benevolent, charitable, educational, communi												
to City Assets Group. In the event that no subsidy is available, th												
3 Commercial Enterprise Services Management has authority to ne												
or jointly with caterers in respect of catered events, to secure bo												
or jointly with exteres in respect of extered events, to secure bu												
4 Commercial exhibitions and warehouse merchandise sales to be												
- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I												

# NEWCASTLE CITY HALL FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA17 AUTHORITY LGA 1993 S608

# AUTHORITY LGA 1993 S608 All charges are Inclusive of GST

NEWCASTLE ROOM         216.00         316.00         316.00         438.00         333.00         499           BANQUET ROOM         433.00         643.00         643.00         897.00         699.00         1047           FIRST FLOOR         MULUBINBA ROOM         333.00         504.00         504.00         687.00         538.00         803           CUMMINGS ROOM         372.00         560.00         560.00         782.00         593.00         877           CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM         N/A         2849.00         N/A         3237.00         N/A         3625           CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM         N/A         2140.00         N/A         2529.00         N/A         2916           CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)         N/A         2140.00         N/A         2529.00         N/A         2916           SECOND FLOOR           HUNTER ROOM         372.00         560.00         560.00         782.00         588.00         887	FEE OR CHARGE	FEE CHA 2016, MONDAY	RGE /2017	FEE CHA 2016, SATU	RGE /2017	CHA	OR IRGE /2017 IBLIC HOLIDAYS
SECOND FLOOR   188.00   277.00   277.00   393.00   299.00   438			>4.5 HRS		>4.5 HRS		>4.5 HRS
WARATAH ROOM	FUNCTION CENTRE						
NEWCASTLE ROOM 216.00 316.00 316.00 438.00 333.00 499  BANQUET ROOM 433.00 643.00 643.00 897.00 699.00 1047  FIRST FLOOR MULUBINBA ROOM 333.00 504.00 504.00 687.00 538.00 803  CUMMINGS ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 593.00 877  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM 765.00 1142.00 1142.00 1220.00 1452.00 1452  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM N/A 2849.00 N/A 3237.00 N/A 3625  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM N/A 2599.00 N/A 29916  NON-COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 588.00 887  BALCONY 216.00 316.00 316.00 443.00 333.00 499	GROUND FLOOR						
BANQUET ROOM 433.00 643.00 643.00 897.00 699.00 1047  FIRST FLOOR  MULUBINBA ROOM 333.00 504.00 504.00 687.00 538.00 803  CUMMINGS ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 593.00 877  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM 765.00 1142.00 1142.00 1220.00 1452.00 1452  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM N/A 2849.00 N/A 3237.00 N/A 3237.00 N/A 3625  (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 588.00 887  BALCONY 216.00 316.00 316.00 443.00 333.00 499	WARATAH ROOM	188.00	277.00	277.00	393.00	299.00	438.00
FIRST FLOOR MULUBINBA ROOM  333.00  504.00  504.00  504.00  687.00  538.00  803  CUMMINGS ROOM  372.00  560.00  560.00  782.00  593.00  877  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  N/A  2849.00  N/A  3237.00  N/A  3237.00  N/A  3237.00  N/A  3237.00  N/A  3237.00  N/A  32916  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  N/A  COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  N/A  N/A  2140.00  N/A  2529.00  N/A  2916  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM  372.00  560.00  782.00  588.00  887	NEWCASTLE ROOM	216.00	316.00	316.00	438.00	333.00	499.00
MULUBINBA ROOM   333.00   504.00   504.00   687.00   538.00   803	BANQUET ROOM	433.00	643.00	643.00	897.00	699.00	1047.00
CUMMINGS ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 593.00 877  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM 765.00 1142.00 1142.00 1220.00 1452.00 1452.00  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM N/A 2849.00 N/A 3237.00 N/A 3237.00 N/A 3625  (ENTIRE CENTRE CONCERTS ONLY)  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM N/A 2140.00 N/A 2529.00 N/A 2916  NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 588.00 887  BALCONY 216.00 316.00 316.00 443.00 333.00 499							
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  N/A  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  N/A  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM  NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM  372.00  560.00  560.00  782.00  588.00  887  BALCONY  216.00  316.00  316.00  443.00  3333.00  499	MULUBINBA ROOM	333.00	504.00	504.00	687.00	538.00	803.00
CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM NON-COMMERCIAL (NPP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 588.00 887 BALCONY 216.00 316.00 443.00 333.00 499	CUMMINGS ROOM	372.00	560.00	560.00	782.00	593.00	877.00
COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)  SECOND FLOOR  HUNTER ROOM 372.00 560.00 560.00 782.00 588.00 887 BALCONY 216.00 316.00 316.00 443.00 3333.00 499	CONCERT HALL AND CUMMINGS ROOM	765.00	1142.00	1142.00	1220.00	1452.00	1452.00
NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS (ENTIRE CENTRE - CONCERTS ONLY)	COMMERCIAL TICKETED EVENTS	N/A	2849.00	N/A	3237.00	N/A	3625.00
HUNTER ROOM         372.00         560.00         560.00         782.00         588.00         887           BALCONY         216.00         316.00         316.00         443.00         333.00         499	NON-COMMERCIAL (NFP) TICKETED EVENTS	N/A	2140.00	N/A	2529.00	N/A	2916.00
HUNTER ROOM         372.00         560.00         560.00         782.00         588.00         887           BALCONY         216.00         316.00         316.00         443.00         333.00         499							
BALCONY 216.00 316.00 316.00 443.00 333.00 499	SECOND FLOOR						
	HUNTER ROOM	372.00	560.00	560.00	782.00	588.00	887.00
		216.00	316.00	316.00	443.00	333.00	499.00

### NEWCASTLE CITY HALL FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA17

### AUTHORITY LGA 1993 S608 All charges are Inclusive of GST

		OR		OR	FEE	
FEE OR CHARGE		RGE		RGE		RGE
	2016	/2017	2016	/2017	2016	/2017
MISCELLANEOUS						
School Formal - City Hall	N/A	482.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Additional hr after midnight (until 2am)	N/A	255.00	N/A	257.00	N/A	268.00
Additional hr prior to midnight	N/A	127.00	N/A	128.00	N/A	134.00
Stage Extensions (2.4m x 1.2m)	N/A	38.00	N/A	37.00	N/A	32.00
Grand piano (Steinway)	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00
Piano Tuning	Cost + 11%					
Data Projection Unit CX20	166.00	166.00	166.00	166.00	166.00	166.00
Data Projection Unit	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00
Radio Mics Freeport	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00
Meyer Sound system - Concert Hall						
	277.00	277.00	277.00	277.00	277.00	
	532.00	532.00	532.00		532.00	532.00
Additional Commissionaire/Security	50.00	50.00	50.00		94.00	94.00
Extraordinary or out of hours set up	50.00	50.00	50.00	70.00	94.00	94.00
set down & cleaning						
<u>NOTATIONS</u>						
WEDDING RECEPTIONS						
Room Hire Charge is for 6hrs duration (until midnight)						
DINNERS/CHRISTMAS PARTIES						
Room Hire Charge is for 6hrs duration (until midnight)						
SCHOOL FORMALS						
Room Hire charge is 5hrs duration (Mon-Thu ONLY)						
GENERAL						
1 City Hall regular operating hours are 7am to 12am Monday to Fri						
2 Subsidies for local benevolent, charitable, educational, communi						
to City Assets Group. In the event that no subsidy is available, th						
3 Commercial Enterprise Services Management has authority to ne						
or jointly with caterers in respect of catered events, to secure bo						
4 Commercial exhibitions and warehouse merchandise sales to be						

### CIVIC THEATRE NEWCASTLE FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA18 AUTHORITY LGA 1993, S608 All charges are Inclusive of GST

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	PRICIN
		MONDAY	TO FRIDAY	SATU	RDAY	SUNDAYS & PU	IBLIC HOLIDAY	,
MAIN AUDITORIUM -	Civic Theatre Hire Per Performance (whichever is the greater)	4,170.00	4,170.00	4,170.00	4,170.00	4,170.00	4,170.00	М
CIVIC THEATRE & CITY		or 11% NBO	or 11% NBO	or 11% NBO	or 11% NBO		or 11% NBO	)
HALL CONCERT HALL	Civic Theatre Community Rate for not for profit productions	3820.00	3820.00	3820.00	3820.00		3820.00	
	Civic Theatre Rehearsal per day	2030.00	2030.00	2030.00	2030.00		2030.00	
	Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit	4170.00	4170.00	4170.00	4170.00	4170.00	4170.00	M
	Civic Theatre Cancellation (per performance after tickets on sale) plus double the Inside Charge & Booking Fee per							
	ticket refund	4170.00	4170.00	4170.00			4170.00	
	Technical Staff (per hour) min. 4 hours	45.00	47.00	45.00	47.00		93.00	
	Front of House Staff (per hour) min. 4 hours	42.00	43.00	42.00	43.00	82.00	85.00	
	Box Office Attendant outside events (per hour) min. 4 hours	42.00	43.00	42.00	43.00	82.00	85.00	M
	NB: Penalties apply to daily labour recovery rate whenever a staff person works after 8 hours (1.5 by hourly rate							
	per hour for next 2 hours), for hours worked in excess of 10 hours (2 by hourly rate) and for hours worked between							
	midnight and 7 AM (2 by ho							
	CPN Security Staff	45.00	47.00	68.00	70.00		93.00	M
	Additional Cleaning (if necessary) - Hourly Rate	45.00	47.00	45.00	47.00	90.00	93.00	M
	Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - Civic Theatre	141.00	146.00	141.00	146.00	141.00	146.00	M
	Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - City Hall Concert Hall	85.00	88.00	85.00	88.00	85.00	88.00	M
	Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - Playhouse	28.00	29.00	28.00	29.00	28.00	29.00	M
	Electricity Metered	Cost +11%	M					
	Consumables	Cost +11%	M					
	Hired in Equipment or Services ##	Cost +11%	М					
	Marketing Services (package) ###	Cost +13.75%	Cost +13.75%	Cost +11%	Cost +11%		Cost +13.75%	М
	Mail outs (per item)							
	- Envelope with label	2.00	2.10	2.00	2.10	2.00	2.10	M
	- Label only supplied	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10		1.10	
	Promotional Tickets (per ticket)	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50		0.50	
	St John First Aid Attendants (per performance)	116.00	120.00	116.00	120.00		120.00	M
	Piano Tuning	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%		Cost + 11%	
	Meyer Sound System	000111170	000111170	0000 1 1170	0000 1 1170	000111170	000111170	
	- Day	399.00	399.00	399.00	399.00	399.00	399.00	М
	- Week	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00		630.00	
	Data Projector PX40	000.00	000.00	000.00	000.00	000.00	000.00	
	- 1/2 Day	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00	М
	- Day	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00		350.00	
	Data Projector CX20	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	IVI
	- 1/2 Day	158.00	158.00	158.00	158.00	158.00	158.00	М
	- Day	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00	
								M
	Sennheiser EW500 daily	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00 158.00		110.00	
	Sennheiser EW500 with DPA 4066 daily	158.00	158.00	158.00		158.00	158.00	
	Hazer Unique	74.00	74.00	74.00	74.00		74.00	
	Projection Screen Stumpfl 8'x10'	126.00	126.00	126.00	126.00		126.00	
	Vision Mixer	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00		63.00	
	Lap Top	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00		63.00	
	Follow spot ( globe ) / performance	48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00		48.00	
	Piano Yamaha C5	126.00	126.00	126.00	126.00		126.00	
	Tours (Minimum 10) - No Weekend Tours (per person)	23.60	24.80	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	М
	## The Manager Major Venues and Live Performance Coordinator may competitively quote to potential hirers on							
	equipment and labour packages to secure utilisation of Council labour and equipment resources at no financial disadvantage to Council							
	### The Manager Major Venues and the Manager Major Venues may competitively quote to potential hirers on							
	market packages to secure the utilisation of Council services at no financial disadvantage to Council							
	market packages to secure the utilisation of Council services at no illiancial disadvantage to Council							1

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	FEE OR CHARGE 2012/2013	FEE OR CHARGE 2013/2014	PRICING POLICY
		MONDAY	TO FRIDAY	SATU	RDAY	SUNDAYS & PU	BLIC HOLIDAY	
PLAYHOUSE	For productions and presentations originating from within the Newcastle LGA* - Weekly - Daily	1760.00 363.00	1822.00 363.00	1760.00 363.00	1822.00 376.00	1760.00 363.00	1822.00 376.00	
	Non - LGA - Weekly - Daily	2090.00 484.00	2163.00 484.00	2090.00 484.00	2163.00 501.00	2090.00 484.00	2163.00 501.00	
	* Playhouse specific labour arrangements will allow Newcastle LGA derived productions and presentations only to use suitably trained, inducted and qualified volunteers. This arrangement will be subject to the application of Council's Volunteer Protocols.							
	NB: All events must have a FOH (min 4 hours) presence when Public are in attendance (includes invited guests).							
CIVIC THEATRE ROOMS								
- LOUNGE BAR - FOYER ENTRY - STALLS FOYER - PROMENADE FOYER/E - PROMENADE ROOM - BALCONY - BRASSERIE	BALCONY	557.00 N/A 788.00 893.00 557.00 410.00 N/A	557.00 N/A 788.00 893.00 557.00 424.00 N/A	557.00 N/A 788.00 893.00 557.00 483.00 N/A	557.00 N/A 788.00 893.00 557.00 460.00 N/A	557.00 N/A 788.00 893.00 557.00 788.00 N/A	557.00 N/A 788.00 893.00 557.00 483.00 N/A	M
NB: Room charge plus F	OH labour cost to provide access							
<ul> <li>per day</li> <li>per week</li> <li>NB: Rates for short term hi</li> </ul>	MANCE REHEARSAL SPACE  ire of the Studio Rehearsal Space for periods up to 12 mths available on request Playhouse productions do not attract Venue Hire	42.00 242.00	0.00 0.00	42.00 242.00	0.00 0.00	64.00 260.00	0.00 0.00	M M
WHEELER PLACE NORT	H Hourly Daily Weekly	105.00 289.00 1575.00	105.00 347.00 1630.00	105.00 289.00 1575.00	105.00 347.00 1500.00	126.00 347.00 1838.00	105.00 347.00 1575.00	M
In the event that no subside 50% where admission is from 2 Manager Major Venues ha	lent, charitable, educational, community and like events to be in accordance with Council policy and by application to Ci y is available the Commercial Enterprise Services Manager has the discretion to authorise a fee reduction not exceeding ee is authority to negotiate package deals with potential hirers to secure bookings at no financial disadvantage to Council.			d not exceeding				

### CIVIC THEATRE NEWCASTLE FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA18 AUTHORITY LGA 1993, S608 All charges are Inclusive of GST

FEE OR CHARGE   DESCRIPTION   CHARGE 2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   2014/2015   201	EE OR HARGE 15/2016 NDAY TO RIDAY 4,470.00 or 11% NBO 3950.00 2170.00 4470.00	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016 SATURDAY 4,470.00 or 11% NBO	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016 SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 4,320.00
MAIN AUDITORIUM -   Civic Theatre & CITY   HALL CONCERT HALL   Civic Theatre Rehearsal per day   Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit   Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit   MONDAY TO FRIDAY   SATURDAY   SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS   MC HOLIDAYS   HOLID	NDAY TO RIDAY 4,470.00 or 11% NBO 3950.00 2170.00	<b>SATURDAY</b> 4,470.00 or 11% NBO	SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
MAIN AUDITORIUM -   Civic Theatre Hire Per Performance (whichever is the greater)   4,320.00   4,320.00   4,370.00   4,470.00	4,470.00 or 11% NBO 3950.00 2170.00	4,470.00 or 11% NBO	HOLIDAYS
MAIN AUDITORIUM - CIVIC THEATRE & CITY HALL CONCERT HALL         Civic Theatre Hire Per Performance (whichever is the greater)         4,320.00 or 11% NBO         4,320.00 or 11% NBO         4,470.00 or 11% NBO           Civic Theatre Community Rate for not for profit productions Civic Theatre Rehearsal per day Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit         3950.00 2100.00 2170.00 4320.00         3950.00 2170.00 4320.00         2170.00 4320.00	4,470.00 or 11% NBO 3950.00 2170.00	or 11% NBO	
HALL CONCERT HALL         Civic Theatre Community Rate for not for profit productions         3950.00         3950.00         3950.00         2170.00           Civic Theatre Rehearsal per day         2100.00         2100.00         2170.00           Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit         4320.00         4320.00         4470.00	3950.00 2170.00		
Civic Theatre Rehearsal per day         2100.00         2100.00         2170.00           Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit         4320.00         4320.00         4470.00	2170.00		or 11% NBO
Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit 4320.00 4320.00 4470.00		3950.00	3950.00
	4470.00	2170.00	2100.00
		4470.00	4320.00
Civic Theatre Cancellation (per performance after tickets on sale) plus double the Inside Charge & Booking Fee per			
ticket refund 4270.00 4270.00 4370.00	4370.00	4370.00	4270.00
Technical Staff (per hour) min. 4 hours         49.00         49.00         51.00	51.00	99.00	96.00
Front of House Staff (per hour) min. 4 hours 45.00 45.00 47.00	47.00	91.00	88.00
Box Office Attendant outside events (per hour) min. 4 hours 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00	47.00	91.00	88.00
NB: Penalties apply to daily labour recovery rate whenever a staff person works after 8 hours (1.5 by hourly rate			
per hour for next 2 hours), for hours worked in excess of 10 hours (2 by hourly rate) and for hours worked between			
midnight and 7 AM (2 by ho  CPN Security Staff 49.00 72.00 51.00	75.00	99.00	96.00
Additional Cleaning (if necessary) - Hourly Rate 49.00 51.00 Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - Civic Theatre 151.00 151.00 156.00	51.00 156.00	99.00 156.00	96.00 151.00
Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - City Hall Concert Hall 91.00 91.00 94.00	94.00	94.00	91.00
Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - Playhouse 30.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00	31.00	31.00	30.00
Electricity Metered Cost +11% Cost +11% Cost +11% Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost +11%
Consumables	Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost +11%
Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost +11%
Marketing Services (package) ###   Cost +13.75%   Cost +11%   Cost +13.75%	Cost +11%	Cost +13.75%	Cost +13.75%
Mail outs (per item)	00011170	0000 1 10.11 0 70	000111011070
- Envelope with label 2.20 2.30	2.30	2.30	2.20
- Label only supplied 1.10 1.10 1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10
Promotional Tickets (per ticket) 0.50 0.50 0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
St John First Aid Attendants (per performance) 124.20 124.20 128.50	128.50	128.50	124.20
Piano Tuning Cost + 11% Cost + 11% Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%
Meyer Sound System			
- Day 413.00 413.00 427.00	427.00	427.00	413.00
- Week 652.00 652.00 675.00	675.00	675.00	652.00
Data Projector PX40			
- 1/2 Day 290.00 290.00 300.00	300.00	300.00	290.00
- Day 362.00 362.00 375.00	375.00	375.00	362.00
Data Projector CX20			
- 1/2 Day 164.00 164.00 170.00	170.00	170.00	164.00
- Day 316.00 316.00 327.00	327.00	327.00	316.00
Sennheiser EW500 daily 114.00 114.00 118.00	118.00	118.00	114.00
Sennheiser EW500 with DPA 4066 daily 164.00 170.00 170.00 170.00	170.00	170.00	164.00
Hazer Unique 77.00 77.00 80.00	80.00	80.00	77.00
Projection Screen Stumpfl 8'x10'         130.00         130.00         135.00           Vision Mixer         65.00         65.00         67.00	135.00 67.00	135.00 67.00	130.00 65.00
VISION MIXED 65.00 65.00 67.00 65.00 67.00 65.00 67.00	67.00	67.00	65.00
Cap Follow spot ( globe ) / performance   50.00   50.00   52.00	52.00	52.00	50.00
Piano Yamaha C5 30.00 32.00 Piano Taylor S5 30.00 130.00 135.00 135.00	135.00	135.00	130.00
Tours (Minimum 10) - No Weekend Tours (per person)   26.00   N/A   27.30	N/A	N/A	N/A
## The Manager Major Venues and Live Performance Coordinator may competitively quote to potential hirers on	13//	IN/A	IN/A
equipment and labour packages to secure utilisation of Council labour and equipment resources at no financial			
disadvantage to Council			
### The Manager Major Venues and the Manager Major Venues may competitively quote to potential hirers on			
### The wanager wajor venues and the wanager wajor venues may competitively quote to potential nitres on market packages to secure the utilisation of Council services at no financial disadvantage to Council			
Internet parkages to secure the utilisation of Countril services at no internet active to Countril			

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015 MONDAY TO	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015	FEE OR CHARGE 2014/2015 SUNDAYS & PUBLIC	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016 MONDAY TO	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016	FEE OR CHARGE 2015/2016 SUNDAYS & PUBLIC
		FRIDAY	SATURDAY	HOLIDAYS	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	HOLIDAYS
PLAYHOUSE	For productions and presentations originating from within the Newcastle LGA* - Weekly - Daily	1886.00 376.00	1886.00 389.00	1886.00 389.00	1952.00 389.00	1952.00 403.00	1952.00 403.00
	Non - LGA - Weekly - Daily	2239.00 501.00	2239.00 519.00	2239.00 519.00	2317.00 519.00	2317.00 537.00	2317.00 537.00
	* Playhouse specific labour arrangements will allow Newcastle LGA derived productions and presentations only to use suitably trained, inducted and qualified volunteers. This arrangement will be subject to the application of Council's Volunteer Protocols.						
	NB: All events must have a FOH (min 4 hours) presence when Public are in attendance (includes invited guests).						
CIVIC THEATRE ROOMS							
- LOUNGE BAR - FOYER ENTRY - STALLS FOYER - PROMENADE FOYER/BA - PROMENADE ROOM - BALCONY - BRASSERIE	LCONY	576.00 N/A 816.00 924.00 576.00 439.00 N/A	576.00 N/A 816.00 924.00 576.00 476.00 N/A	576.00 N/A 816.00 924.00 576.00 500.00 N/A	596.00 N/A 845.00 956.00 596.00 454.00 N/A	596.00 N/A 845.00 996.00 596.00 493.00 N/A	596.00 N/A 845.00 956.00 596.00 518.00
NB: Room charge plus FO	Habour cost to provide access						
	ANCE REHEARSAL SPACE  of the Studio Rehearsal Space for periods up to 12 mths available on request layhouse productions do not attract Venue Hire	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
	Hourly Daily Weekly	109.00 359.00 1687.00	109.00 359.00 1553.00	109.00 359.00 1630.00	113.00 372.00 1746.00	113.00 372.00 1607.00	113.00 372.00 1687.00
In the event that no subsidy i 50% where admission is free 2 Manager Major Venues has a	nt, charitable, educational, community and like events to be in accordance with Council policy and by application to Ci s available the Commercial Enterprise Services Manager has the discretion to authorise a fee reduction not exceeding authority to negotiate package deals with potential hirers to secure bookings at no financial disadvantage to Council. osts as listed under Item 1 MAIN AUDITORIUM except electricity and cleaning.						

### CIVIC THEATRE NEWCASTLE FEES AND CHARGES - REFERENCE CA18 AUTHORITY LGA 1993, S608 All charges are Inclusive of GST

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
		MONDAY TO FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAYS & PUBLI
MAIN AUDITORIUM -	Civic Theatre Hire Per Performance (whichever is the greater)	4,470.00	4,470.00	4,470
CIVIC THEATRE & CITY		or 11% NBO	or 11% NBO	or 11% N
HALL CONCERT HALL	Civic Theatre Community Rate for not for profit productions	3950.00	3950.00	3950
	Civic Theatre Rehearsal per day	2170.00	2170.00	2170
	Civic Theatre Refundable Security Deposit	4470.00	4470.00	4470
	Civic Theatre Cancellation (per performance after tickets on sale) plus double the Inside Charge & Booking Fee per			
	ticket refund	4370.00	4370.00	4370
	Technical Staff (per hour) min. 4 hours	51.00	51.00	9:
	Front of House Staff (per hour) min. 4 hours	47.00	47.00	9
	Box Office Attendant outside events (per hour) min. 4 hours	47.00	47.00	9
	NB: Penalties apply to daily labour recovery rate whenever a staff person works after 8 hours (1.5 by hourly rate per hour for next 2 hours), for hours worked in excess of 10 hours (2 by hourly rate) and for hours worked between midnight and 7 AM (2 by ho			
	CPN Security Staff	51.00	75.00	9
	Additional Cleaning (if necessary) - Hourly Rate	51.00	51.00	9
	Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - Civic Theatre	156.00	156.00	15
	Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - City Hall Concert Hall	94.00	94.00	9
	Live Performance Australia Entertainment Industry Service Fee (per performance) - Playhouse	31.00	31.00	
	Electricity Metered	Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost -
	Consumables	Cost +11%	Cost +11%	Cost -
		Cost +11%		Cost -
	Hired in Equipment or Services ##		Cost +11%	
	Marketing Services (package) ### Mail outs (per item)	Cost +13.75%	Cost +11%	Cost +13
	- Envelope with label	2.30 1.10	2.30 1.10	
	- Label only supplied			
	Promotional Tickets (per ticket)	0.50	0.50	
	St John First Aid Attendants (per performance)	128.50	128.50	. 1
	Piano Tuning	Cost + 11%	Cost + 11%	Cost -
	Meyer Sound System			
	- Day	427.00	427.00	4
	- Week	675.00	675.00	6
	Data Projector PX40			
	- 1/2 Day	300.00	300.00	3
	- Day	375.00	375.00	3
	Data Projector CX20			
	- 1/2 Day	170.00	170.00	1
	- Day	327.00	327.00	3
	Sennheiser EW500 daily	118.00	118.00	1
	Sennheiser EW500 with DPA 4066 daily	170.00	170.00	1
	Hazer Unique	80.00	80.00	
	Projection Screen Stumpfl 8'x10'	135.00	135.00	1
	Vision Mixer	67.00	67.00	
	Lap Top	67.00	67.00	
	Follow spot ( globe ) / performance	52.00	52.00	
	Piano Yamaha C5	135.00	135.00	1
	Tours (Minimum 10) - No Weekend Tours (per person)	27.30	N/A	
	## The Manager Major Venues and Live Performance Coordinator may competitively quote to potential hirers on equipment and labour packages to secure utilisation of Council labour and equipment resources at no financial disadvantage to Council			
	### The Manager Major Venues and the Manager Major Venues may competitively quote to potential hirers on market packages to secure the utilisation of Council services at no financial disadvantage to Council			

FEE OR CHARGE	DESCRIPTION	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017	FEE OR CHARGE 2016/2017
		MONDAY TO FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
PLAYHOUSE	For productions and presentations originating from within the Newcastle LGA*			
	- Weekly - Daily	1952.00 389.00	1952.00 403.00	1952.00 403.00
	Non - LGA - Weekly	2317.00	2317.00	2317.00
	- Daily	519.00	537.00	537.00
	* Playhouse specific labour arrangements will allow Newcastle LGA derived productions and presentations only to use suitably trained, inducted and qualified volunteers. This arrangement will be subject to the application of Council's Volunteer Protocols.			
	NB: All events must have a FOH (min 4 hours) presence when Public are in attendance (includes invited guests).			
CIVIC THEATRE ROOMS				
- LOUNGE BAR - FOYER ENTRY		596.00 N/A	596.00 N/A	596.00 N/A
- STALLS FOYER - PROMENADE FOYER/BA	LCONY	845.00 956.00	845.00 956.00	845.00 956.00
- PROMENADE ROOM - BALCONY - BRASSERIE		596.00 454.00 N/A	596.00 493.00 N/A	596.00 518.00 N/A
NB: Room charge plus FOI	Habour cost to provide access	·		·
CIVIC ARCADE PERFORM	ANCE REHEARSAL SPACE			
- per day - per week		0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
NB: Rates for short term hire	of the Studio Rehearsal Space for periods up to 12 mths available on request layhouse productions do not attract Venue Hire	0.00	0.00	0.00
WHEELER PLACE NORTH				
	Hourly Daily	113.00 372.00	113.00 372.00	113.00 372.00
	Weekly	1746.00	1607.00	1687.00
NOTATIONS				
	it, charitable, educational, community and like events to be in accordance with Council policy and by application to Ci s available the Commercial Enterprise Services Manager has the discretion to authorise a fee reduction not exceedin			
2 Manager Major Venues has	authority to negotiate package deals with potential hirers to secure bookings at no financial disadvantage to Council. osts as listed under Item 1 MAIN AUDITORIUM except electricity and cleaning.			